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QMUL Student Surveys — 2016 summary
1. Scope

This paper summarises results for the core QMUL surveys run in 2016: the National Student
Survey (NSS); Postgraduate Taught Experience Surveys (PTES); and the internal Queen
Mary Student Survey (QMSS), which is now in its third year. The Postgraduate Research
Experience Survey (PRES) is run biennially, and did not take place in 2016.

Table 1: 2016 survey periods and target populations

Surve Population From To Survey
y period
NSS | Final year undergraduates | January April 16 weeks
PTES Taught postgraduate March May 11 weeks

students
QMSS | Returning undergraduates | Septembe | October 5 weeks
r

PRES Doctoral research Did not run in 2016
students

2. Strategies and impact

Student survey results are crucial indicators of progress for many QMUL-wide strategy

stocktakes. They are the main means of quantifying and measuring student experience year-
on-year and within the rest of the sector. A large proportion of QMSS questions were created
to relate to areas identified in QMUL strategies as being of specific importance, in contrast to
the national survey questions that ask questions intended for cross-institutional comparisons.

The QMUL Strategy uses satisfaction scores from questions regarding learning resources
from the NSS, PTES and PRES as indicators of progress (IoPs). The majority of Student
Experience, Teaching and Learning Strategy loPs are taken from satisfaction and
engagement scores from the four surveys; 23 QMSS questions are linked to the SETLA
Strategy, as are several NSS questions and one question each from the PTES and PRES.
The Students’ Union Strategy and International Strategy also use the QMSS for progress
metrics.

The NSS is the most important survey externally as its satisfaction scores are influential
metrics in national university league tables, the Key Information Sets/Unistats data, and the
Teaching Excellence Framework (TEF). In contrast, the Higher Education Academy does not
encourage the use of PTES and PRES as cross-institutional comparators and only provide
sector and Russell Group level benchmarks for comparison.

3. Response rates and changes for 2016

For the second year running, response rates increased in 2016 across all core surveys.

Table 2: 2016 student survey response rates

Survey Responses Responses Difference to
(no.) (%) 2015
NSS 2112 70% +2%
PTES 1328 37% +5%
QMSs 2467 30% +8%




There was continued effort to increase student engagement with all core surveys in 2016.
Improvements included:

e A small operational budget for survey business was established with PAR funding in
2016, and this funded incentives for the QMSS for the first time. All respondents were put
into prize draws for one of 18 prizes, and one respondent per School won vouchers of
between £30 and £50, depending on the overall response rate of their School. The new
budget will also cover this model for the PTES beginning in 2017.

o Feedback from students and staff in 2015 resulted in the reduction in length of the QMSS.
The 2016 QMSS was reduced by almost 1/3, or 25 questions, compared with 2015. In
particular, a number of questions about areas of campus life and careers were reduced,
and a large section mapped to Graduate Attributes was removed. Three new questions
were introduced: two additional questions that could assess the impact of the QMUL
Model in future years, and a question about the QMUL Music Programme (see Appendix
C for a comparison of 2016 and 2015 questions).

e Forthe second year running, the QMSS had a ‘soft launch’ period to capture feedback
from students before teaching began, using a promotional block on QMPlus. Increased
early promotion was focussed on encouraging medical students to complete the survey
before beginning placements. This had a positive impact on the engagement of SMD
students, and response rates from this population improved.

There were no significant changes made to the questions or required methodology for
external surveys this year.

4. Results
4.1 NSS

QMUL’s performance in the NSS declined in 2016. The overall satisfaction score in the HEI
sector was 86% in 2015 and 2016, and QMUL'’s overall satisfaction fell to 84% in 2016
compared with 88% in 2015.

There was a drop in satisfaction across most individual NSS questions and all question
groups, with the largest decline in the Assessment & Feedback section (6% lower than in
2015; 72% to 66%). The 2016 data show that ten subjects at QMUL have overall satisfaction
higher than the sector average, three the same, and nineteen below.

While QMUL’s rank has fallen overall in comparison with other UK HEIs, QMUL is placed in
fourth position in London, and is still ranked joint first for Russell Group universities in London.
This year QMUL was 19th within the Russell Group overall (dropping 9 places from 2015).

4.2 PTES

Unlike the NSS, QMUL'’s performance in the PTES improved in 2016; QMUL'’s overall
satisfaction score is now in the upper quartile for Russell Group and sector comparisons, and
Teaching and Learning is just 1% behind both sector and Russell Group averages. However,
QMUL continued to perform lower than sector averages and participating Russell Group HEIls
across many categories, and averages for sections such as Resources and Skills
Development were in the bottom quartiles for both comparison groups.

QMUL-wide satisfaction scores increased across 35 out of 36 questions when compared to
2015. The Science and Engineering Faculty, which scored lower levels of satisfaction in 2015
in many areas, improved across many areas. Respondents were most satisfied with elements
of Teaching and Learning, which had an average satisfaction score of 82% over seven
questions. The top five highest scoring questions are all from the Teaching and Learning
section. Only one question, ‘The workload on my course has been manageable’, scored lower
than in 2015 with a difference of 1%. However, the overall score of 71% is consistent with
sector and Russell Group averages.
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Responses to questions in the Dissertation and Major Project section, an area of concern in
2015, have returned to 2014 levels of satisfaction with an average increase of 6%. In 2015,
the two questions with the biggest decreases in satisfaction were both from this section, and
the same two questions have the most improved overall scores for 2016.

4.3 QMSS

Satisfaction and engagement increased for all but one of the 24 QMSS questions in which
year-on-year comparison data were available. The question used for indicating overall
satisfaction, ‘Would you recommend QMUL to over students thinking of applying here?’
remained at 90.1% for the second year running and was one of the highest scoring questions.
Satisfaction for QMUL services and resources increased, and user satisfaction scores range
from 82% to 94%. Only the Library saw a decrease in satisfaction in 2016. Engagement with
employment opportunities increased by 8% in 2016. Overall satisfaction with QMSU increased
by 14%, and scores for all QMSU activities were higher than in 2016.

There was a wide range of satisfaction between Schools for some questions - up to 31%
higher and 33% lower than average scores. Respondents from SMD scored most questions
more highly than students from other faculties, and respondents from S&E Schools seemed
less satisfied with aspects of teaching, feedback and academic engagement.

4.4 Overall satisfaction
Students are asked to rate their overall satisfaction in each core survey. Responses to this

question varied for each survey; the QMSS remained exactly the same compared with 2015 at
90.1%, the PTES showed a 2% improvement and the NSS a 4% decline.

Table 3: Overall Satisfaction questions

Survey Satisfaction measure 2016 Difference to | Difference to
Score 2015 sector
NSS Overall, | am satisfied with 84% -4% -2%

the quality of the course

PTES Overall, | am satisfied with 80% +2% +1%
the quality of the course

QMSS | Would you recommend the 90% 0% N/A
university to other students
thinking of applying here?

The HEFCE benchmark takes into account the student population characteristics and provides
a comparator figure based on the composition of the student body at each institution.

In 2016 the HEFCE benchmark score for QMUL returned to 86% after an increase in 2015 to
87%. QMUL’s overall satisfaction score is 2% below the benchmark.

Table 4: Overall Satisfaction (Q22) at QMUL against HEFCE Benchmark 2014-2016

HEFCE % above/below
Year QMUL Benchmark HEFCE benchmark
2014 86% 86% 0%
2015 88% 87% 1%
2016 84% 86% -2%




5. Sharing survey results
5.1 Communicating results to students — ‘Tell Us, We Listen’

‘Tell Us, We Listen’ replaced ‘You Said, We Did’ as a new overarching campaign to increase
awareness among students of the opportunities to provide feedback and to showcase how
QMUL responds. The aim of the new campaign is to show a coordinated approach to how
feedback is gathered, shared and used by utilising branding and promotional materials for
both survey collection and the sharing of results. The ‘Tell Us’ branding and promotional
materials will be used to promote surveys such as the NSS in both digital and physical form. In
mid-January 2017, the Internal Engagement team launched a student campaign comprising of
‘We Listen’ statements drawing together results from core surveys and highlighting how
results have been used over the last year to improve student experience. The Student
Surveys Coordinator and Internal Engagement team gathered examples for this campaign
from Professional Services, Schools, Instiutes and QMSU.

5.2 Improved results delivery to staff

In 2016, QMSE approved a proposal to allow NSS results to be shared with staff during the
HEFCE imposed embargo period (the first two weeks of August). In 2016 senior School staff
received School results up to ten days earlier than in previous years, and were responsible for
maintaining the embargo which does not allow external publication of results until an agreed
date. This allows Schools more time to adjust recruitment strategies based on NSS results
before the Clearing process begins. It was also agreed that PTES results were to be circulated
at the same time as the NSS release in order to raise the profile of the survey. PTES results
are not subject to embargo but have previously been shared between September and
November, rather than August.

QMSS results were shared in early December, in time for Faculties’ Annual Programme
Reviews. QMSS and PTES data for 2016 have been available in the QMUL Business
Intelligence tool since January 2017, which all QMUL staff have access to.

6. Action plans from Schools and Professional Services

Results from the QMSS, NSS and PTES were considered and responded to in the following
ways:

e Heads of Schools were asked to formulate and provide actions plans, with deadlines,
on issues highlighted by the NSS, PTES and QMSS and circulate for discussion at
Faculty Deans of Taught Programmes Advisory Groups (DTPAGs). Schools were
advised to discuss action plans with final year students at the beginning of the
academic year and engage in dialogues regarding students’ concerns in order to act
on these where possible quickly, particularly ahead of the launch of the 2017 NSS.

e All three surveys were used as key evidence bases for the S&E and SMD Annual
Programme Reviews (APRs) in December 2016, and will be used in HSS APRs in
March 2017. APRs have been identified for ever greater use this year to work on
problem areas — this will include better use of text comments from surveys alongside
quantitative results. The S&E Faculty in particular uses QMSS results to identify
weaknesses that could be addressed in time for the launch of the 2017 NSS.

e Current working groups and actions are being reviewed to ensure survey results are
utilised as evidence. Timetabling is a common complaint noticeable in free text
comments. A task and finish group has been established to tackle teaching space
utilization and timetabling policy, including exam timetabling.

e Several Professional Services teams are using satisfaction scores and free-text
comments from these surveys as key evidence in business cases for the 2017
Planning and Accountability Review (PAR).



6.1 Monitoring action plans — the NSS Action Matrix

Prompted by comments from Council in late 2016 about linking actions to appropriate NSS
questions and monitoring the impact of those actions, an action matrix has been drafted. It
aims to serve as a record of action plans pertaining to survey results in a standardised and
reviewable format. This has been drafted by the Student Surveys Coordinator with
feedback from the VP SETL, Heads of Strategic Planning and Student Engagement,
colleagues in Schools and ARCS and members of the TEF Working Group.

The draft in Appendix D is a template for use by the School of Biological and Chemical
Sciences (SBCS) for the NSS. SBCS was chosen as it is one of the most complex and
largest Schools; feedback from staff in Schools has suggested that the most suitable
format is one workbook per School, containing data for all JACS codes pertaining to it.
SBCS has the most JACS codes with benchmarked NSS data. Each workbook has
background data per JACS code, including subject ranking nationally, across London, and
compared with other Russell Group institutions, as well as NSS results from the previous
three years. These provide context and direction of travel. The template includes top-level
comparison data alongside space to input actions attached to question areas of the NSS,
as well as notes, deadline and simple monitoring section to track progress against
deadlines. Arrows and traffic light systems reflect those used in the QMUL Risk Register.

Appendices:

Appendix A: NSS 2016 results
Appendix B: PTES 2016 results
Appendix C: QMSS 2016 results

Appendix D: Draft NSS Actions Matrix

Annexe:

Table A : NSS Results by category

Category QMUL QMUL Diff to Sector
average
2016 2015 2015
Teaching 85% 88% -3% 87%
Assessment & Feedback 66% 72% -6% 73%
Academic Support 79% 82% -3% 82%
Organisation & 81% 82% -1% 79%
Management
Learning Resources 78% 80% -2% 87%
Personal Development 79% 83% -4% 83%
Overall Satisfaction 84% 88% -4% 86%




Table B: PTES results by category

Diff to Sector Russell
QMUL QMUL average | Group

Category 2016 2015 2015 average
Teaching 82% 79% +3% 83% 83%
Engagement 75% 74% +1% 79% 79%
Assessment 65% 64% +1% 74% 74%
Dissertation 75% 70% +5% 79% 79%
Organisation 74% 72% +2% 74% 74%
Resources 79% 75% +4% 84% 84%
Skills development 74% 72% +2% 78% 78%
Overall satisfaction 84% 79% +5% 83% 83%

Graph A & B: Higher Education Academy visualisations of QMUL PTES performance
compared with RG and sector quartiles

QMUL to Russell Group quartiles

100%

- = [
B -
-'—-—-.“—7"_

0% -

¢ == I ==m =5 A
??ﬂ% I
) ]

&0%

50%

40% r r r r r r r . )

Teaching Engagement Assessment Dissertation Organisstion Resources Skills Cwerall Information

development

Key:[Topquamile N L il ersi
Y % . Queen Mary University London

Upper guartile




QMUL to Sector quartiles

100%

%% agree

40% T T T T T T T T
Teachimg Engsgement Assessment Dissertation Organizstion Resources Skills Crwerall Infarmation
development

Key: Lower quartile ’ Queen Mary University London




2016 NSS results preview
Queen Mary - Overall results (All modes and type of study)

Note that only results with at least a 50% response rate and at least 10 students are shown.

Figures for "percentage agree" represent the percentage of respondents who 'definitely' or 'mostly’ agreed with the question (i.e. those who answered with 4 or 5).
Figures have been rounded for publication. In some instances, totals for percentage who answered 1-5 may not sum to 100%.

Students in England are reported against the institution where the majority of their first year of teaching was provided, regardless of where they are registered.

Percentage agree Difference Difference Question
2015v 2012v Rank
2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2016 2016 2016

The teaching on my course 86 88 86 88 85 -3 -1

1. Staff are good at explaining things. 91 91 90 92 89 -3 -2 1
2. Staff have made the subject interesting. 81 83 81 84 80 -4 -1 11
3. Staff are enthusiastic about what they are teaching. 87 88 86 87 85 -2 -2 4
4. The course is intellectually stimulating. 87 89 87 88 86 -2 -1 3
Assessment and feedback 66 69 68 72 66 -6 0

5. The criteria used in marking have been clear in advance. 71 75 73 78 76 -2 5 15
6. Assessment arrangements and marking have been fair. 78 78 78 81 76 -5 -2 15
7. Feedback on my work has been prompt. 63 64 63 68 58 -10 -5 23
8. | have received detailed comments on my work. 61 64 62 67 59 -8 -2 22
9. Feedback on my work has helped me clarify things | did not understand. 59 62 62 66 61 -5 2 21
Academic support 78 80 79 82 79 -3 1

10. I have received sufficient advice and support with my studies. 75 78 77 79 74 -5 -1 18
11. I have been able to contact staff when | needed to. 87 87 86 89 88 -1 1 2
12. Good advice was available when | needed to make study choices. 72 75 73 77 75 -2 3 17
Organisation and management 81 82 80 82 81 -1 0

13. The timetable works efficiently as far as my activities are concerned. 80 83 80 81 81 0 1 8
14. Any changes in the course or teaching have been communicated effectively. 80 81 79 82 82 0 2 6
15. The course is well organised and is running smoothly. 82 82 82 84 81 -3 -1 8
Learning resources 77 81 81 80 78 -2 1

16. The library resources and services are good enough for my needs. 80 81 83 81 79 -2 -1 13
17. | have been able to access general IT resources when | needed to. 79 84 85 81 82 1 3 6
18. | have been able to access specialised equipment, facilities or rooms when | needed to. 72 78 76 78 73 -5 1 19
Personal development 81 81 80 83 79 -4 -2

19. The course has helped me to present myself with confidence. 79 79 79 80 77 -3 -2 14
20. My communication skills have improved. 82 82 82 84 81 -3 -1 8
21. As a result of the course, | feel confident in tackling unfamiliar problems. 81 82 80 84 80 -4 -1 11
Overall Satisfaction (Qn 22) 87 89 86 88 84 -4 -3 5
23. | am satisfied with the Students' Union (Association or Guild) at my institution 69 68 71 74 71 -3 2 20
Average of Qn1-21 77.5 79.3 78.3 80.5 77.3

Qn 1 - 21 two-year average 77.8 78.4 78.8 79.4 78.9

Average of Qn 1 - 22 77.9 79.8 78.6 80.9 77.6

Qn 1 - 22 two-year average 78.3 78.8 79.2 79.8 79.2

Average of Qn 1 - 23 77.5 79.3 78.3 80.6 77.3

Qn 1 - 23 two-year average 78.1 78.4 78.8 79.4 78.9

All NSS data is subject to strict embargo until 10th August.



2016 NSS results preview

Queen Mary - Overall satisfaction (question 22) vs the HEI sector as a whole

Percentage agree

2014 2015 2016
Difference Difference Difference | Difference Difference Difference
QMUL | HEI Sector QL°r't’“e QMULvVs | QMUL Vs Top | QMUL | HEI Sector Qu?r't’“e QMUL vs HEI|QMUL vs Top| QMUL | HEI Sector | Top Quartile | QMUL vs HEI | QMUL vs Top

HEI Sector Quartile Sector Quartile Sector Quartile
The teaching on my course 86 87 90 -1 -4 88 87 90 1 -2 85 87 90 -2 -5
Assessment and feedback 68 72 77 -4 -9 72 73 78 -1 -6 66 73 78 -7 -12
Academic support 79 81 84 -2 -5 82 82 84 0 -2 79 82 85 -3 -6
Organisation and management 80 79 84 1 -4 82 79 84 3 -2 81 79 84 2 -3
Learning resources 81 86 87 -5 -6 80 87 87 -7 -7 78 87 88 -9 -10
Personal development 80 82 82 -2 -2 83 83 83 0 0 79 83 83 -4 -4
Overall Satisfaction 86 86 91 0 -5 88 86 90 2 -2 84 86 90 -2 -6

All NSS data is subject to strict embargo until 10th August.




2016 NSS results preview
Overall satisfaction (question 22) by JACS Subject - results for 2016

Notes:

1. The datais at JACS Subject 3 level. JACS subjects have been mapped to QMUL schools.
2. Cohorts with fewer than 10 respondents are not included in this data.

_ 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 Difference -
Faculty QMUL School JACS Subject area QMUL
QMuL Sector-wide | Difference QMUL Sector-wide | Difference QMUL Sector-wide | Difference QMUL Sector-wide | Difference QMUL Sector-wide | Difference 2015 vs 2016
Business & Management Business studies 80 84 -4 71 84 -13 74 84 -10 82 85 -3 75 84 -9 -7
Business & Management Management studies - - - - - - - - - - - - 100 84 16 -
Economics & Finance Economics 83 85 -2 97 86 11 84 85 -1 94 85 9 89 86 3 -5
Economics & Finance Finance 83 87 -4 98 88 10 91 89 2 96 89 7 92 88 4 -4
English & Drama Drama 87 82 5 97 83 14 97 83 14 93 83 10 96 85 11 3
English & Drama English studies 94 90 4 92 90 2 91 90 1 89 90 -1 91 91 0 2
Geography Human and Social Geography 94 88 6 95 90 5 88 88 0 93 88 5 89 89 0 -4
Geography Physical Geography and Environmental Science 80 88 8 89 89 0 93 90 3 4 27 39
H&SS 94 90 62 89
History History 87 91 -4 91 91 0 94 91 3 95 90 5 94 91 3 -1
Law Law 89 88 1 94 88 6 91 89 2 91 88 3 91 88 3 0
Politics Politics 86 87 -1 84 88 -4 90 88 2 97 88 9 86 89 -3 -11
SLLF Comparative Literary studies 83 91 -8 94 92 2 95 95 0 84 88 -4 82 90 -8 -2
SLLF French studies 87 85 2 80 88 -8 92 89 3 94 89 5 69 88 -19 -25
SLLF German and Scandinavian studies 60 88 -28 - - - - - - 82 85 -3 67 87 -20 -15
SLLF Iberian studies 92 82 10 85 84 1 85 86 -1 86 85 1 85 87 -2 -1
SLLF Linguistics 90 84 6 82 84 -2 54 86 -32 67 85 -18 81 86 -5 14
SLLF Media studies 90 77 13 88 79 9 90 79 11 95 80 15 96 79 17 1
EECS Computer Science 88 80 8 93 82 11 78 82 -4 77 82 -5 73 81 -8 -4
EECS Electronic and Electrical Engineering 74 84 -10 80 83 -3 66 84 -18 82 83 -1 68 82 -14 -14
Mathematical Sciences Mathematics and Statistics 83 88 -5 86 89 -3 78 89 -11 83 89 -6 79 89 -10 -4
Physics Physics and Astronomy 97 90 7 69 89 -20 94 90 4 95 90 5 85 89 -4 -10
SBCS Biology 80 89 -9 82 88 -6 77 88 -11 82 90 -8 79 88 -9 -3
SBCS Chemistry 93 90 3 89 92 -3 89 90 -1 81 91 -10 80 90 -10 -1
S&E SBCS Genleticls | - - - 78 90 -12 96 91 5 88 91 -3 86 92 -6 75 89 -14 -11
SBCS Molecular Biology, Biophysics and Biochemistry
91 90 1 87 88 -1 95 89 6 89 89 0 86 89 -3 -3
SBCS Psychology 88 87 1 82 88 -6 74 87 -13 68 87 -19 67 87 -20 -1
SBCS Zoology - - - - - - 85 87 -2 82 88 -6 90 87 3 8
SEMS Aerospace Engineering 92 83 9 90 82 8 89 82 7 85 81 4 74 80 -6 -11
SEMS Materials and Minerals Technology 88 79 9 93 82 11 95 83 12 76 84 -8 84 84 0 8
SEMS Mechanical, Production, Manufacturing Eng. 84 84 0 88 84 4 86 84 2 86 84 2 76 83 -7 -10
SMD Medicine & Dentistry Dentistry 97 93 4 93 92 1 93 92 1 97 97 0 95 91 4 -2
Medicine & Dentistry Medicine 89 87 2 96 87 9 93 86 7 94 87 7 93 87 6 -1
QmviuL 87 85 2 89 85 4 86 86 0 88 86 2 84 86 -2 -4
Key

QMUL figures are below sector-wide figures
QMUL 2016 is at least 5% above QMUL 2015 figures
QMUL 2016 is at least 5% below QMUL 2015 figures

All NSS data is subject to strict embargo until 10th August.




TEACHING & LEARNING ENGAGEMENT

2.4 . . . . . 4.3
There is sufficient The course has
contact time (face | | am happy with || am encouraged created
Staff are ] ] to face and/or the teachin to ask questions sufficient I have
. The course is The learning ) ,/ & 9 .. My course has |The workload on ]
Staff are good at| enthusiastic . The course has . virtual/online) support | or make opportunities to appropriate
No. of .. ) intellectually materials ) . ] ) challenged me | my course has ..
PTES 2016 Year respondents Response Rate |explaining things| about what they stimulatin enhanced my rovided on m between staff and | received from | contributions in | discuss my work to produce m been opportunities to
are teaching & academic ability P v students to staff on my taught sessions with other P 4 give feedback on
course are useful ] best work manageable )
support effective course (face to face [students (face to my experience
learning and/or online) face and/or
online)
2012 617 25% 79.7% 79.5% 81.4% - - 63.6% 70.9% - - - - -
2013 871 28% 72.7% 76.8% 76.2% - - 59.1% 63.9% - - - - -
Queen Ma 2014 752 24% 80.9% 84.7% 82.3% 84.4% 77.9% 58.7% 66.0% 80.8% 65.0% 71.1% 70.5% 71.3%
v 2015 1181 32% 84.5% 88.0% 83.3% 85.4% 79.1% 61.4% 71.3% 84.0% 67.5% 77.2% 72.3% 69.8%
2016 1328 37% 86.5% 88.3% 86.1% 87.4% 85.0% 65.5% 73.1% 84.2% 68.4% 78.1% 71.0% 73.2%
Diff 2015 vs 2016 5% 2.0% 0.4% 2.9% 2.0% 5.9% 4.0% 1.8% 0.2% 0.9% 1.0% -1.3% 3.4%
2012 359 24% 79.1% 79.6% 79.5% - - 66.2% 71.5% - - - - -
2013 526 26% 71.9% 76.2% 75.9% - - 61.3% 64.7% - - - - -
2014 489 24% 81.6% 86.6% 81.4% 83.2% 78.3% 60.2% 66.9% 80.6% 64.3% 68.8% 73.5% 70.0%
2015 774 31% 85.5% 89.7% 84.3% 85.6% 79.5% 62.6% 72.9% 85.0% 67.1% 76.6% 73.5% 68.4%
2016 817 34% 87.2% 88.4% 86.1% 86.4% 86.3% 66.9% 73.5% 84.4% 65.8% 76.3% 72.4% 71.5%
Diff 2015 vs 2016 33% 1.6% -1.2% 1.8% 0.8% 6.7% 4.3% 0.6% -0.6% -1.4% -0.3% -1.1% 3.1%
Diff HSS and QMUL -4% 0.7% 0.1% 0.0% -1.0% 1.2% 1.4% 0.5% 0.2% -2.6% -1.9% 1.4% -1.7%
2012 92 34% 78.0% 73.6% 80.2% - - 63.7% 71.4% - - - - -
2013 117 30% 71.8% 74.4% 75.2% - - 52.6% 62.4% - - - - -
2014 90 28% 73.3% 78.9% 82.2% 85.4% 73.9% 58.9% 60.0% 79.1% 63.9% 78.4% 58.6% 67.0%
2015 132 43% 75.0% 78.8% 70.5% 75.8% 64.9% 57.3% 63.4% 73.1% 65.6% 71.0% 61.1% 62.6%
2016 157 51% 83.3% 85.9% 80.8% 88.5% 81.2% 67.9% 76.9% 83.4% 76.3% 85.3% 63.0% 76.9%
Diff 2015 vs 2016 9% 8.3% 7.1% 10.3% 12.7% 16.3% 10.7% 13.6% 10.4% 10.6% 14.3% 1.9% 14.3%
Diff S&E and QMUL 15% -3.2% -2.4% -5.4% 1.1% -3.9% 2.5% 3.9% -0.7% 7.9% 7.1% -8.0% 3.7%
2012 166 23% 81.7% 82.4% 85.9% - - 58.3% 68.8% - - - - -
2013 228 30% 75.0% 79.4% 77.6% - - 57.2% 62.9% - - - - -
2014 173 24% 83.1% 82.5% 84.9% 87.1% 79.0% 54.4% 66.7% 82.5% 67.6% 74.0% 67.8% 76.9%
2015 275 31% 86.1% 87.5% 86.5% 89.4% 84.7% 60.1% 70.6% 86.3% 69.6% 81.8% 74.5% 77.2%
2016 354 38% 86.4% 89.2% 88.6% 89.2% 83.9% 61.1% 70.3% 84.1% 71.1% 79.3% 71.4% 75.6%
Diff 2015 vs 2016 7% 0.2% 1.7% 2.1% -0.2% -0.9% 0.9% -0.3% -2.3% 1.5% -2.5% -3.2% -1.6%
Diff SMD and QMUL 1% -0.1% 0.9% 2.5% 1.8% -1.2% -4.4% -2.8% -0.1% 2.7% 1.2% 0.4% 2.4%
2013 - 37% 77.6% 82.2% 80.9% - - 65.0% 71.0% - - - - -
2014 26,346 36% 88.4% 89.9% 85.4% 86.1% 82.6% 66.9% 75.6% 86.7% 75.9% 79.9% 73.1% 75.0%
Russell Grou 2015 25,805 37% 88.8% 90.0% 85.4% 85.9% 82.3% 67.0% 75.2% 86.4% 76.4% 80.2% 72.0% 75.9%
; 2016 33,990 38% 88.6% 90.1% 85.6% 86.3% 82.9% 67.6% 75.0% 86.2% 76.0% 80.6% 71.5% 76.3%
Diff 2015 vs 2016 1% -0.2% 0.1% 0.2% 0.4% 0.6% 0.6% -0.2% -0.2% -0.4% 0.4% -0.5% 0.4%
Diff RG and QMUL -1% -2.1% -1.8% 0.5% 1.1% 2.1% -2.1% -1.9% -2.0% -7.6% -2.5% -0.5% -3.1%
2013 - 26% 77.9% 81.1% 80.3% - - 66.5% 71.6% - - - - -
2014 67,797 28% 87.5% 89.8% 85.7% 85.8% 82.0% 67.3% 75.3% 87.3% 76.9% 80.4% 72.7% 74.5%
2015 72,297 29% 87.7% 89.3% 85.6% 85.9% 82.0% 67.6% 74.8% 86.8% 77.0% 80.9% 71.9% 75.1%
2016 79,753 31% 87.8% 89.7% 85.4% 86.1% 82.4% 68.7% 75.4% 87.0% 77.3% 81.1% 71.5% 76.0%
Diff 2015 vs 2016 2% 0.1% 0.4% -0.2% 0.2% 0.4% 1.1% 0.6% 0.2% 0.3% 0.2% -0.4% 0.9%
Diff Sector and QMUL 5% -1.3% -1.4% 0.7% 1.3% 2.6% -3.2% -2.3% -2.8% -8.9% -3.0% -0.5% -2.8%

Key
Risen by more than 5% compared to 2015 figures

Fallen by more than 5% compared to 2015 figures



PTES 2016

ASSESSMENT & FEEDBACK

DISSERTATION / MAJOR PROJECT

ORGANISATION & MANAGEMENT

RESOURCES

Queen Mary

Russell Group

6.2 6.3 10.2 10.3 12.2 12.3 124
| am happy with
the support | My supervisor . The library I have been able
Any changes in
received for has the skills and | was given resources and to access
The criteria used| Assessment I understand the ) ] My supervisor | The timetable the course or The course is & . I am encouraged .
) ] Feedback on my | Feedback on my . planning my subject ) . ) ] ) appropriate ] . services are general IT
in marking have | arrangements ) required . > provides helpful |fits well with my| teaching have | well organised ] to be involved in
. work has been |work (written or dissertation / knowledge to ) ] guidance and . . good enough for resources
Year been made clear| and marking standards for ] ] feedback on my other been and is running decisions about ) )
] ] prompt oral) has been ] ] major project adequately ] ] support when | my needs (including
in advance have been fair the dissertation ) ] progress. commitments | communicated smoothly how my course ) ] }
useful ) ) (topic selection, support my ] started my ) (including physical and
/ major project ] ) ) ] effectively is run ) ]
project outline, dissertation course physical and online) when |
literature search, online) needed to
etc)
2012 64.4% 60.2% 49.6% - 69.9% - 72.7% 54.3% 75.9% 73.1% 74.3% - - 71.1% 73.1%
2013 64.1% 62.8% 51.4% - 72.7% - 78.1% 63.3% 72.5% 69.1% 68.7% - - 70.8% 76.5%
2014 68.0% 66.2% 51.8% 59.9% 76.3% 65.3% 79.7% 73.0% 76.9% 76.9% 74.5% 68.2% 52.3% 74.9% 78.4%
2015 69.7% 68.9% 55.0% 62.7% 75.6% 61.7% 76.5% 63.7% 76.6% 77.8% 74.8% 73.8% 54.8% 72.1% 78.1%
2016 71.6% 69.7% 56.2% 63.4% 79.7% 68.2% 79.8% 72.7% 78.3% 79.6% 77.5% 74.2% 60.2% 78.1% 83.1%
Diff 201 2.0% 0.8% 1.2% 0.7% 4.2% 6.6% 3.3% 9.0% 1.7% 1.8% 2.6% 0.4% 5.5% 5.9% 5.1%
2012 61.7% 56.4% 51.8% - 73.2% - 72.4% 54.3% 74.6% 71.4% 74.7% - - 71.0% 74.6%
2013 66.4% 64.9% 53.9% - 74.4% - 78.0% 64.3% 72.8% 71.7% 73.1% - - 66.1% 76.5%
2014 70.6% 66.0% 50.5% 59.3% 77.9% 64.7% 77.6% 70.7% 80.5% 80.5% 78.6% 70.4% 52.5% 74.6% 80.8%
2015 69.7% 68.3% 57.6% 63.5% 79.5% 62.5% 74.8% 63.6% 78.3% 80.9% 77.3% 76.3% 57.2% 71.5% 78.7%
2016 73.1% 68.9% 57.3% 65.2% 81.0% 69.0% 78.2% 72.9% 81.2% 79.5% 80.0% 75.4% 59.4% 76.0% 82.5%
Diff 201 3.4% 0.5% -0.3% 1.7% 1.5% 6.5% 3.4% 9.2% 2.9% -1.4% 2.8% -0.9% 2.2% 4.6% 3.8%
Diff HSS 1.4% -0.8% 1.1% 1.8% 1.3% 0.7% -1.6% 0.2% 2.9% -0.2% 2.6% 1.3% -0.8% -2.1% -0.6%
2012 74.7% 63.7% 55.1% - 68.8% - 81.3% 67.5% 68.9% 73.6% 77.8% - - 72.5% 73.6%
2013 62.4% 55.8% 47.4% - 70.5% - 86.2% 73.2% 65.0% 65.5% 64.1% - - 77.4% 76.8%
2014 64.4% 69.4% 51.7% 61.6% 66.7% 69.4% 84.9% 80.0% 69.7% 67.4% 67.4% 59.1% 51.2% 83.3% 80.0%
2015 68.7% 66.2% 47.3% 58.1% 63.4% 60.7% 85.7% 68.3% 69.0% 66.9% 69.2% 63.8% 46.5% 69.5% 74.0%
2016 73.7% 74.0% 56.1% 58.7% 78.2% 74.2% 90.8% 85.6% 66.7% 76.3% 66.7% 69.2% 60.6% 79.7% 81.0%
Diff 201 5.0% 7.9% 8.8% 0.6% 14.8% 13.5% 5.1% 17.3% -2.3% 9.4% -2.6% 5.4% 14.1% 10.2% 7.0%
Diff S&E 2.1% 4.3% -0.1% -4.7% -1.6% 6.0% 10.9% 12.9% -11.6% -3.3% -10.8% -4.9% 0.4% 1.7% -2.1%
2012 64.6% 66.3% 41.5% - 62.0% - 68.5% 46.5% 82.5% 76.4% 71.9% - - 71.4% 70.0%
2013 59.6% 61.8% 47.9% - 69.2% - 73.3% 54.8% 75.8% 64.9% 60.9% - - 78.9% 76.4%
2014 62.4% 65.1% 55.3% 60.7% 76.5% 64.6% 83.9% 76.4% 70.8% 71.5% 66.9% 66.5% 52.1% 71.3% 70.7%
2015 70.1% 71.6% 51.8% 62.7% 68.2% 59.1% 76.6% 60.6% 75.6% 74.4% 70.5% 71.4% 51.8% 75.3% 78.2%
2016 67.4% 69.5% 53.9% 61.5% 77.0% 62.6% 78.2% 64.0% 76.7% 81.5% 76.2% 73.4% 61.9% 82.1% 85.4%
Diff 201 -2.6% -2.1% 2.1% -1.2% 8.8% 3.5% 1.6% 3.4% 1.1% 7.1% 5.7% 2.0% 10.1% 6.9% 7.2%
Diff SMD -4.2% -0.2% -2.3% -1.9% -2.7% -5.6% -1.6% -8.7% -1.6% 1.9% -1.2% -0.7% 1.7% 4.1% 2.3%
2013 70.0% 71.4% 61.3% - 76.8% - 81.2% 68.7% 75.3% 75.7% 73.1% - - 78.8% 82.3%
2014 72.2% 71.6% 64.3% 71.2% 79.2% 70.0% 83.2% 76.4% 77.8% 78.8% 75.2% 76.7% 60.4% 84.6% 87.9%
2015 72.9% 71.5% 64.4% 71.1% 79.5% 70.3% 82.6% 75.6% 77.6% 78.6% 75.2% 77.0% 61.7% 85.1% 88.4%
2016 73.6% 72.2% 65.2% 71.7% 80.6% 72.3% 84.2% 77.1% 77.9% 79.4% 74.8% 77.1% 63.5% 85.7% 89.1%
Diff 2015 0.7% 0.7% 0.8% 0.6% 1.1% 2.0% 1.6% 1.5% 0.3% 0.8% -0.4% 0.1% 1.8% 0.6% 0.7%
Diff RG -2.0% -2.5% -9.0% -8.3% -0.9% -4.1% -4.4% -4.4% 0.4% 0.2% 2.7% -2.9% -3.3% -7.6% -6.0%
2013 73.4% 73.1% 64.4% - 78.4% - 81.6% 70.0% 75.2% 75.3% 72.5% - - 78.2% 81.2%
2014 75.3% 73.4% 66.2% 73.6% 80.4% 70.6% 83.0% 76.2% 77.5% 77.5% 73.9% 76.4% 59.5% 82.8% 86.1%
2015 75.9% 73.0% 66.3% 73.5% 80.6% 70.8% 82.8% 75.9% 77.4% 77.5% 74.0% 76.6% 60.9% 76.6% 83.8%
2016 76.6% 73.7% 67.9% 74.3% 81.4% 72.5% 83.7% 77.2% 77.5% 78.1% 74.0% 76.9% 62.9% 85.0% 88.2%
Diff 2015 v, 0.7% 0.7% 1.6% 0.8% 0.8% 1.7% 0.9% 1.3% 0.1% 0.6% 0.0% 0.3% 2.0% 8.4% 4.4%
Diff Secto -5.0% -4.0% -11.7% -10.9% -1.7% -4.3% -3.9% -4.5% 0.8% 1.5% 3.5% -2.7% -2.7% -6.9% -5.1%

Key

Risen by more
Fallen by more



PTES 2016

OVERALL

Queen Mary

Russell Group

& SERVICES SKILLS DEVELOPMENT
EXPERIENCE
14.3 16.3 16.4 18.1
I have been able My ability to
. | am aware of y .y Overall, | am
to access subject As a result of the . communicate isfied with th
pecific how to access course | am My confidence My research information  have been As a result of the satisfied with the
> the support ) to be innovative . ) encouraged to quality of the
resources (e.g. services at m more confident or creative has skills have effectively to think about what course | feel course
Year equipment, . i about developed diverse . better prepared
s institution (e.g. | . developed ) ] skills | need to
facilities, . independent ) during my audiences has for my future |The scale changed in
g
health, finance, ) during my develop for my .
software) careers learning course course developed career career 2014 moving from -3
necessary for my ACCOMMO da’tion) during my to+3to
studies course -5
2012 45.5% - 76.4% - 77.9% - - - -
2013 62.8% - 76.4% - 76.6% - - - -
2014 77.4% 74.4% 77.3% 69.6% 77.0% 64.3% 66.3% 71.7% 77.6%
2015 76.8% 73.6% 78.5% 67.6% 77.8% 65.8% 67.3% 73.2% 79.8%
2016 79.1% 73.7% 80.7% 70.2% 78.5% 68.1% 69.9% 75.4% 83.8%
Diff 201 2.3% 0.1% 2.2% 2.6% 0.6% 2.3% 2.6% 2.2% 4.0%
2012 48.6% - 74.1% - 77.8% - - - -
2013 63.8% - 78.2% - 77.8% - - - -
2014 82.1% 74.9% 77.6% 68.8% 77.7% 63.6% 65.6% 72.0% 78.9%
2015 78.7% 74.0% 79.2% 67.3% 78.4% 67.5% 67.9% 74.6% 81.5%
2016 81.3% 76.5% 79.9% 69.1% 77.3% 66.5% 70.2% 74.2% 84.6%
Diff 201 2.6% 2.5% 0.7% 1.8% -1.2% -1.0% 2.3% -0.4% 3.2%
Diff HSS 2.2% 2.9% -0.8% -1.2% -1.2% -1.5% 0.3% -1.2% 0.8%
2012 58.2% - 79.1% - 84.8% - - - -
2013 65.6% - 67.5% - 70.2% - - - -
2014 74.7% 79.5% 73.3% 72.4% 77.5% 57.8% 62.1% 71.8% 72.2%
2015 70.5% 72.2% 70.8% 63.1% 69.8% 56.6% 58.6% 63.7% 71.2%
2016 78.2% 67.5% 78.7% 72.4% 79.1% 71.4% 68.4% 77.4% 82.7%
Diff 201 7.7% -4.7% 7.9% 9.4% 9.3% 14.8% 9.8% 13.7% 11.5%
Diff S&E -0.9% -6.1% -2.0% 2.2% 0.6% 3.3% -1.6% 2.0% -1.1%
2012 32.3% - 79.7% - 73.6% - - - -
2013 57.5% - 76.9% - 77.2% - - - -
2014 65.1% 70.0% 78.5% 70.6% 74.7% 70.1% 70.7% 71.0% 76.6%
2015 74.3% 72.9% 80.3% 70.8% 80.0% 65.3% 69.9% 73.6% 79.3%
2016 74.3% 69.5% 83.3% 71.9% 81.0% 70.2% 70.0% 77.3% 82.5%
Diff 201 0.0% -3.4% 3.0% 1.0% 1.0% 4.9% 0.1% 3.7% 3.2%
Diff SMD -4.8% -4.2% 2.7% 1.7% 2.5% 2.1% 0.1% 1.9% -1.4%
2013 72.1% - 78.0% - 80.4% - - - -
2014 84.2% 78.5% 82.0% 72.4% 81.6% 73.2% 73.6% 76.4% 82.7%
2015 85.4% 78.5% 81.7% 72.6% 81.9% 73.5% 72.9% 76.2% 82.7%
2016 85.9% 79.3% 81.8% 72.5% 82.0% 73.9% 73.4% 76.3% 82.6%
Diff 2015 0.5% 0.8% 0.1% -0.1% 0.1% 0.4% 0.5% 0.1% -0.1%
Diff RG -6.8% -5.6% -1.1% -2.3% -3.5% -5.8% -3.5% -0.9% 1.2%
2013 70.9% - 78.1% - 81.1% - - - -
2014 82.3% 77.4% 81.6% 73.8% 81.5% 74.1% 75.5% 77.9% 82.6%
2015 86.6% 83.3% 81.6% 73.6% 82.0% 74.5% 75.3% 77.6% 82.5%
2016 84.6% 78.8% 81.9% 73.9% 82.3% 75.1% 75.7% 77.6% 82.6%
Diff 2015 v, -2.0% -4.5% 0.3% 0.3% 0.3% 0.6% 0.4% 0.0% 0.1%
Diff Secto -5.5% -5.1% -1.2% -3.7% -3.8% -7.0% -5.8% -2.2% 1.2%

Key

Risen by more
Fallen by more




TEACHING & LEARNING

ENGAGEMENT

PTES 2016: Humanities & 2.4
Social Sciences Year No. of St
. aff are Staff are oat
respondents Response Rate explaining::fi at bout w:::hUS|aSt|C The course is ere is sufficien
B teach'they are intellectually The course has | The learni contact time (face to 4.3
ing stimulating enhanced m ¢ .earnmg materials face and/or I'am happy with the | lam Th .
academic abi V provided on my course virtual/online) teaching support | ) e“‘fOlvlraged to e course has
ability are useful between staff and received from staff on ask questions or make created sufficient
2012 stud contributions i opportuniti My co
50 udents to s my co n . ities to urse has T
2013 o~ 24.4% 70.0% effective Ieal:?‘?:grt urse taught sessions (face discuss my work with challenged me to hceoworkload on my ol have appropriate
. _ u . )
Business & Management 2014 88 28.3% 58.5% 66.0% 56.0% to face and/or online) other students (face to produce my best work m':: e p:’eoer(tiltl)mtles o glve
2015 32.8% XD 58.5% . - face and/or online) ageable ack onmy
2016 116 28.6% 1% 73.9% 54.9% - - 52 0% experience
- 79.3% : 59.1% - —
i = 26.7% . 86.2% % 69.4% 55.6% 62.0% -
Diff 2015 vs 2016 80.0% 81.8% 73.0% 76.5% 63.6% 47.1% 53.7% _
0.7% i 70.3% = 68.1% 2 51.7% - - - -
012 -4.4% Y 82.9% 502% 62.3% o 68.2% o2 - -
- . . 0 . . -
013 - - 6.4% TRT 62.7% 2 81.9% - 70.1% -
CCLS - 2.1% 63.6% 67.8% 56.3%
. 2014 - - 0.4% 75.7% 74.8% 60.5%
Distance Learni _ - - -6.3% 67.6% 61.9% s
ing 2015 - - ; -6.2% . 68.2% =2, 64.0%
2 34 38.6% - - - - - i -0.3% e 62.4% - : .
016 ” — 85.3% SR i i i b% 0.4% 8.8%
Diff 2014 vs 2015 — 75.8% 52.4% 97.1% 97.1% - : - : - =
- 2 97.2% s 94.1% - - - - - -
2012 - - 94.4% - 52.9% - - -
- 91.7% 84.4% - -
2013 - - 60.0% 81.8% - -
CCLS - . - 67.6% 60.6% R
2014 - - - - 84.8% 87.9% -
On Campus . - - 55.6% 70.6%
2015 ' _ - . - 88.6% 72.7%
2016 265 26.3% - - - - - - - 83.3% 66.7%
" 324 33.7% 86.4% 91.7% - - - _ - B - 2
Diff 2014 vs 2015 88.9% 92.3% 89.4% 85.69 - Z - -
- e 89.8% 6% 78.1% - ] ' _ - -
2012 - 87.3% - 62.0% - ) -
174 YWT - 85.7% - 70.1% - R
2013 4% 82 8% - 67.1% 5 86.4% - -
CCLS 2014 270 76.7% -O/0 87.39 - 85.5% 70.6% -
015 299 82.8% 84.0% i - § 4% 575 6.4%
2016 27.2% D 90.0% - 65.5% ) 9.7% 20.3%
360 33.5% 6.3% 91.6% 85.6% 86.2% - 59.5% 71.8% - =
Diff 2014 vs 2015 22 87.6% EY 90.3% e o 78.7% e 66.4% - - -
3.5% =2 90.5% s 79.9% s 64.6% - - - -
5012 — 1.7% T 88.1% v 30/: 60.9% 1 6; 83.7% ¥ - -
. . . 0 . -
2013 98 23.5% 69.9% 0.7% 1.2% 66.4% 75 5% 85.9% 65 9; 60.6% 74.6% -
. . . . (o} . .
Economics & Finance 014 — 20.7% 3 68.5% T 2.5% — 85.4% 3% 72.5% o 68.9%
. . . 0 . .
2015 20.7% 26.4% 71.4% 66.7 - - 2.2% - 74.0% : 67.1%
216 31.5% A7 88.2% 7% 6 o 2.6% 71.0%
2016 206 == 81.0% e 88.2% - i 9.9% 67.1% Lz 1% 69.9%
- .69 .39 86.49 : - 170 -
Diff 2014 vs 2015 % 87.3% 33 0; 77.7% 85 i;’ 87.4% :;.2:;0 64.9% - 1.8%
6.3% =2 82.8% == 81.4% =2 74.8% . - - -
2012 -1.2% s 2%° 83.9% 88 3; >9.7% 72 7; 77.5% 61.4% : :
- E . () . . -
014 : . - - - — 7.8% T '6(y° 80.1% 62'4;’ 79.1% - 4’Zf 73.8%
2015 i : : : 2% 0.1% A% 78.0% 8% 71.3%
8 121% - - - -4.4% 72.8%
2016 1 . (1) 87 50/ _ - _ - '1.0% 733%
. 0 50.0% 22 100.0% - - - - 2.0% 2.0%
Diff 2015 vs 2016 100.0% 100.0% 87.5% 62.5% - - - —
12.5% 2 100.0% 22 50.0% - - ' R - -
201 0.0% 90.0% 62.5% - - -
2 - 12.5% 90.0% 87.5% - -
2013 - - 27.5% 27000 70.0% o 87.5% o - :
2014 - - - - - — 7.5% - 17’ 5; 100.0% 73'9; 62.5% = '50 -
3015 - i : : : : - 2% 12.5% e 95.7% I 62.5%
2016 36.4% 100.0% - - - i . =2 33.2% s 82.6%
. 23 51_1% - i 1000% - _ - - -22'3% 20 0
ST 2015 vs 2016 95.7% 100.0% - - - ol
100.0% 95.0% - - -
-4.3% 100.0% 85.0% - - -
2012 0.0% 100.0% 85.0% - - -
1 T 0.0% 503 95.7% ° 85.0% - -
2013 > 6% 92.3% % 10.7% 2% 78.3% 100 0% 65.0% : : '
English & Drama 2014 23 48.2% 77.8% 92.3% 92 3% LG -6.7% 100.0% 80.0‘; 8>.0% 95.0% -
. . ./ /0 . .
2015 40.4% 35790 81.5% 155 - - 0.0% > 80.0% ° 85.0%
28 T 7% 9579, 5% 5735 15.0% 90.0%
2016 . 0 96 4(y . (o 95 7(y - ~ 2.3/) 9 o '50% 400%
: 33 50.8% 2% 100.0% 7% 90.9% 63.0% 2.3% i 0% 45.09
Diff 2015 vs 2016 97.0% 100.0% 96.4% 35.7% 87.0% 826; 61.5% _ .0%
0.5% 2 100.0% 2 75.0% 2 82.6% - - - -
2012 5 0.0% 3.6% 97.0% 53.0% 78.6% 5. 7% 91.3% 78.3% - )
. . . 0 . -
2013 15 20.5% 88.9% 11.3% 18.9% 72.7% 75.8% 96.4% 67 9(; 91.3% 81.8% Z
. . . () . .
Geography 2014 : 36.6% 55300 77.8% T 5.8% STy 100.0% o 78.6% 5.9 82.6%
- . . () . .
2015 o 19.1% 100.0% 92.9% 97.9% - - 3.6% - 9ry° 90.9% = 7‘; 78.6%
2016 13 42.3% 100.0% 100.0% 77.8% _ _ 88.9% 77.8% == 12.3% 20. 1(; 69.7%
- 35.19 - 100.0% - 88.99 ek _ <b.2 % 0
Diff 2015 vs 2016 % 100.0% 100 0; 90.9% 93 g;’ 77.8% 18050'7(:/: 92.9% - 8.9%
— 0.0% 5 6% 2 100.0% T d 0; 100.0% 2c 5 ;’ 77.8% 88'9ty - - -
s : 9.1% _— 92.3% = 81.8% - 77.8% - - -
2013 - 26.8% 80.0% 9.1% — 61.5% 7% 100.0% Y 77.8% 5.9 -
. . . . () . .
History 2014 3 18.6% 63 6% 80.0% 6. 7% 16.1% e 92.3% ” 3‘; 90.9% = 7; 100.0%
- . . () . .
2015 27.7% 21.6% 72.7% 90.99 - -7.7% - 92.3% : 72.7%
39 67 2% .6% 34.6% .9% - 36,79 10.5% 61.5%
2016 2 o 94.9% s 69.2% - - 6.7% 567% 1.4% 112% 75.0%
- .29 79 61.5% ' - 22
Diff 2015 vs 2016 % 96.7% 100 oij 89.7% > ;; 61.5% ;3-::;0 45.5% - 2.3%
1.8% 2 96.7% 2 84.2% — 66.7% - -
10.3% 86.7% o 53.8% S 84.6% - - -
6.9% 90.0% =2 69.2% s 69.2% - -
-0.5% 96.7% o 89.7% s 53.8% -
5.8% 86.29 2 =2
6 22.8% 6.2% 100.0% 06.7% 76.9% 69.2% 61.5%
17.0% 76.7% J 66.7% 5%
10.3% : 86.7% S 63.2%
10.0% ° 93.3% —
9.7% T 86.7%
2 23.5%




Politics &
International Relations
Distance Learning

Politics &
International Relations
On Campus

Politics &
International Relations

Languages

Linguistics

2012 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
2013 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
2014 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
2015 4 50.0% 50.0% 100.0% 75.0% 75.0% 75.0% 25.0% 25.0% 50.0% 25.0% 75.0% 100.0% 50.0%
2016 9 47.4% 75.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 25.0% 44.4% 87.5% 66.7% 100.0% 88.9% 88.9%
Diff 2015 vs 2016 25.0% 0.0% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 0.0% 19.4% 37.5% 41.7% 25.0% -11.1% 38.9%
2012 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
2013 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
2014 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
2015 38 42.7% 97.4% 97.4% 92.1% 100.0% 92.1% 84.2% 84.2% 94.7% 73.7% 89.5% 84.2% 73.7%
2016 37 50.7% 86.5% 83.8% 81.1% 75.7% 78.4% 62.2% 75.0% 91.9% 73.0% 78.4% 89.2% 70.3%
Diff 2015 vs 2016 -10.9% -13.6% -11.0% -24.3% -13.7% -22.0% -9.2% -2.8% -0.7% -11.1% 5.0% -3.4%
2012 13 16.9% 76.9% 69.2% 61.5% - - 46.2% 69.2% - - - - -
2013 29 30.5% 75.9% 82.1% 75.9% - - 62.1% 69.0% - - - - -
2014 29 37.7% 82.8% 82.8% 89.7% 89.7% 85.7% 65.5% 79.3% 86.2% 79.3% 79.3% 82.8% 72.4%
2015 42 43.3% 92.9% 97.6% 90.5% 97.6% 90.5% 78.6% 78.6% 90.5% 69.0% 88.1% 85.7% 71.4%
2016 46 50.0% 84.4% 86.7% 84.8% 80.4% 82.6% 55.6% 68.9% 91.1% 71.7% 82.6% 89.1% 73.9%
Diff 2015 vs 2016 -8.4% -11.0% -5.7% -17.2% -7.9% -23.0% -9.7% 0.6% 2.7% -5.5% 3.4% 2.5%
2012 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
2013 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
2014 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
2015 6 60.0% 100.0% 100.0% 83.3% 83.3% 83.3% 66.7% 66.7% 100.0% 50.0% 66.7% 100.0% 50.0%
2016 6 42.9% 83.3% 100.0% 83.3% 100.0% 83.3% 50.0% 66.7% 83.3% 66.7% 66.7% 100.0% 83.3%
Diff 2015 vs 2016 -16.7% 0.0% 0.0% 16.7% 0.0% -16.7% 0.0% -16.7% 16.7% 0.0% 0.0% 33.3%
2012 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
2013 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
2014 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
2015 3 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 66.7% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
2016 2 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Diff 2015 vs 2016 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 33.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
2012 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
2013 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
2014 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
2015 14 38.9% 100.0% 100.0% 85.7% 92.9% 78.6% 100.0% 85.7% 92.9% 76.9% 85.7% 92.9% 69.2%
2016 10 43.8% 80.0% 80.0% 80.0% 80.0% 80.0% 70.0% 80.0% 90.0% 70.0% 80.0% 70.0% 50.0%
Diff 2015 vs 2016 -20.0% -20.0% -5.7% -12.9% 1.4% -30.0% -5.7% -2.9% -6.9% -5.7% -22.9% -19.2%
2012 11 37.9% 100.0% 100.0% 90.9% - - 63.6% 90.9% - - - - -
2013 9 29.0% 66.7% 66.7% 77.8% - - 66.7% 88.9% - - - - -
2014 12 29.3% 91.7% 91.7% 83.3% 91.7% 83.3% 66.7% 83.3% 100.0% 58.3% 75.0% 58.3% 81.8%
2015 23 46.9% 100.0% 100.0% 87.0% 91.3% 82.6% 87.0% 82.6% 95.7% 72.7% 82.6% 95.7% 68.2%
2016 18 46.2% 83.3% 88.9% 83.3% 88.9% 83.3% 66.7% 77.8% 88.9% 72.2% 77.8% 83.3% 66.7%
Diff 2015 vs 2016 -16.7% -11.1% -3.6% -2.4% 0.7% -20.3% -4.8% -6.8% -0.5% -4.8% -12.3% -1.5%
2012 359 24% 79.1% 79.6% 79.5% - - 66.2% 71.5% - - - - -
2013 526 26% 71.9% 76.2% 75.9% - - 61.3% 64.7% - - - - -
2014 489 24% 81.6% 86.6% 81.4% 83.2% 78.3% 60.2% 66.9% 80.6% 64.3% 68.8% 73.5% 70.0%
2015 774 31% 85.5% 89.7% 84.3% 85.6% 79.5% 62.6% 72.9% 85.0% 67.1% 76.6% 73.5% 68.4%
2016 817 34% 87.2% 88.4% 86.1% 86.4% 86.3% 66.9% 73.5% 84.4% 65.8% 76.3% 72.4% 71.5%
Diff 2015 vs 2016 1.6% -1.2% 1.8% 0.8% 6.7% 4.3% 0.6% -0.6% -1.4% -0.3% -1.1% 3.1%

Risen by more than 5% compared to 2015 figures
Fallen by more than 5% compared to 2015 figures
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ESSMENT & FEEDBACK
6.2 6 DISSERTAT
PTES : — ION / MAJOR PROJECT
S2016: Humanities & The Ii"telria used in Assessment
ocial Sciences Year No. of marking have been a F 10.3 ORGANISATION
respondents ade clear in Imrr::\lirjgements and eedback on my support | received f & MANAGEMENT
advance arking have been work has been Feedback on my I understand the plannin or| My supervisor has 12.3
fair prompt work (written or required standards dissertationg m . the skills and subject My supervisor Anv ch .
oral) has been useful for the dissertation / project / n_‘al°r knowledge to provides helpful The timetable fits coy changes In the
2 major project selection (:::p-lc adequately support feedback on my well with my other ur;: or;eaChing The course is well I
)y o] . \V7 .
012 50 outline, li ject my dissertation progress. commitments ¢ .e en organised and is w.a s given I am encouraged t
2013 64.0% , literature communicated runni appropriate guidance . °
Busi 82 56.0% 5 search_etc) effecti nning smoothly | and be involved in
siness & Management 2014 28 65.4% =1.3% 34.7% ectively support when | | decisions about h
.370 - started ut how
2015 56.8% 43.2% 54.0% my course m .
116 52.3% - - y course is run
i 77.3% =2 53.9% — 59.3% 53.7% : 65.3%
iff 2015 vs 2016 3.4% 65.1% 50.5% 59.6% 75.0% 59.5% 75.3% 32.1% 67.9% 61.2% 60.4%
. (o] . (0] . (0] . (o] . (o] . (o]
6.4% -3.5% 62.4% 80.0% 26.0% 71.3% 71.6% —3.9% 67.9% 59.8% - -
2012 2% 2 7% 0% 70.2% 3% 61.29 9% 67.0° 8%
- . 0 . (s) . A) -O/O -
2013 - 5.0% 78.6% 56.1% 57.5% -
CCLS > - - - - 14.2% 7.3% 70.6% 72.7% 71.1% 56.1% 51.7% 23.0%
Distance Learning 2814 ~ - ~ — 9.4% 16.6; 60.9% 68'5; 66.1% 54.90/0
5 - - - . 0 . (v] . (o)
34 - - - ‘101% 685%
2016 36 61.8% 79.4% - - - - - - 12.3% 2.4% 53.7%
i 75.8% 2 45.5% - - - -1.2%
iff 2014 vs 2015 75.0% 52.9% 77.4% 83.3% - _ -
- - =22 79.49 =2 50.09 - - ' R - -
2012 - % 60.0% % 88.9% - - i
- - 44.4% 44.4% - -
2013 - - 62.5% 69.7% - -
CCLS - - - - - - 66.7% 7 8% 72.7% 35 3% - i
On Cam 2014 - - - - 8% 74.3% 5% 91.2%
pus 2015 e - - ] - 75.0% 1 46.9%
5 - - - - 1%
2016 24 63.4% 62.6% . ] : - - - - - 47.2%
Diff 70.6% - 55.6% - - - _
iff 2014 vs 2015 68.7% 60.0% 59.4% 81.4% _ - -
= . (v] . 0 - - -
- 64.99 66.59 - - R
2012 - % 82.9% % 81.9% - - _
174 - 70.3% 71.8% - -
2013 58.0% - 80.9% — 87.5% 20.59 - -
2014 255 64.2% >1.% 52.3% - - >.0% 82.0% 2% 79.1% , -
2 =2 60.99 =2 - - : 80.2% : 79.0%
2015 2;: 68.3% oa 9;’ 54.5% - 82.1% - i : A 5 7% £ 8; IR
2016 63.2% = 50.3% 74.2% 76.8% - - =2 59.7%
360 71.19 64.9% 54.39 62.4% 85.09 - 72.79 >7.3% 80.79 -
Diff 2014 1% 69.49 3% 61.69 0% 64.19 7% 51.49 7% 74.79 Z
vs 2015 51% A% 59.2% 6% 81.5% 1% 81.4% 4% 72.1% 1% 80.1%
.17 .£/0 270 470 .17 .17
2012 0.0% 4.0% 63 '5;%’ 82.2% 23'8:/’ 82.2% ;(1)‘1;% 81.3% :i'OZA 72.8% - -
3 65.8% -0.9% -3.5% 4% 80.4% 7% 85.5% 2% 82.5% Z -
2013 98 =2 56.2% s 1.7% 2 74.8% = 79.6% =2 75.1%
Economics & Finance 2014 75.3% 51.4% 0.8% - 81.6% e 79.8% 2049 50.3%
103 7 9 72.2% 63.79 _ 66.79 -0.4% 4.29 9.6% 81.99 0.4% 53.39
2015 o1 7.7% 5 0% 7% - 7% - 2% 2.6% 9% 743% 3%
2016 73.1% = 59.4% 73.2% 74.6% -2.7% 58.5%
206 20.95 67.9% 2 69 60.4% 83,39 - s 56.3% 7 50 5.3% 310
Diff 20 0.9% 169 2.6% 509 3.3% 63 5.0% PED 7.5% D 1%
iff 2014 vs 2015 o 4.6% e o 9.0% e 6.3% 5 2% 2.5% 7 3% 8% 72.2%
& 0 . (s) . (o] . (s] . (o) . 0
2012 3 2% 6.3% 0% 64.6% 0% 51.9% 2% 86.0% 0% -
20 - 3.2% 72.6% 73.0% 87.3% -
13 ; ; 9.6% 68.1% 84.3% 79.4%
2014 - - 7.8% 1679 80.6% 8599 81.5% ~9.59 63.4%
2015 . - - } - B 2% 7.6% 5.9% 80.1% 5% 60.0%
8 - - - : 1.7% : 82.0% :
2016 10 20.0% 62.5% - _ i, i} - i - -1.4% 2.4%o 66.3%
Diff 70.0% 22 57.1% - - - 6.3%
iff 2015 vs 2016 i 90.0% 60.0% 75.0% = 0% - - - - - -
=2 27.5% > — - 90.0% 88' O° 71.4% 5 - R -
2012 ; .9% 15.0% 9% 100.0% 5% 100.0% - _ - _ -
2013 - 13.9% 100.0% 100.0% - -
. - 28.6% 100.0% 100.0% -
- - =2 37.5% 2 100.0% - 62.5% -
2014 0.09 7 0, 5 0,
- - - .0% - 7.8% 90.0% 0.0% a5
2015 20 - N - - - i 0.0% 222.2% 0.0% 80.0% 4%
2016 23 70.0% 5 0% - - - - _ : >75% - C0.0%
Diff 60.9% — 44.4% - - - -21.4%
iff 2015 vs 2016 9.1% 78.3% o 90.0% 69.2% - ‘ -
. (o) . (v] . (o] - - -
3.3% 81.8% 58.3% - - -
2012 1 2 19.2% 3 2(; 86.4% 63 2(; 25.0% 33.3% _ - - - -
2013 7 92.3% 100.0% 2 17.1% 2 '8(y° 87.5% = 2'7(; 90.0% o R -
. . . (o] . 0 . (o] -
English & Drama 2014 ) 66.7% 76 9(y0 83.3% - 62.5% 39.4% 91.3% 30.0% 90.0% 75.0% -
2015 > 77.3% 5. 6(; 44.4% 92.3% —2 1.3% 15'0; 91.3% - 8'3; 60.0%
201 8 64.3% 0% 50.0% 63.0% 53.8% % 13% 5% 60.9%
6 33 71.4% 82.6% - 38.5% 3.3%
Diff 63.6% 42.9% 68.2% 74.1% 92.3% 0.9%
“Y. (o) . (0] . (0] . 0 . (o] . (o]
2012 10.4% 19.6% 8;"4;% 87.1% 32'2:%’ 76.9% 16000'2% 95.7% 22'8?’ 88.9% - -
2013 15 i 66.7% 2 9.9% =2 81.3% =2 81.5% 2 76.2%
2015 m 100.0% 100.0% 33.3% - 100.0% - 11% 2 7% 90.9% —8.5% 63.0%
201 90.9% ek 33.3% 80.0% 75.0% 8.8% 57.6%
6 13 100.0% 88.9% - 62.5% 10.9%
Diff 92.3% 45.5% 100.0% 80.0% 88.9% -5.4%
. (o] . 0 . (s] . (0] . (0] . (o]
2012 s 1.7% 8.4% Zgz;’ 100.0% 1900052;”’ 100.0% 188'83 100.0% 17086651; 73.3% - -
. 0 . (o) . . 0 -
History 2014 3 45.5% 3 6% 80.0% -9.1% 0% 84.6% 100 0% 90.9% 3189 77.8%
. - . (s] . . (o]
2015 3 75.0% e W" 63.6% - 85.7% - 39.2% 0% - 92.3% 21 600 72.7%
9 76.9% 1% 58.3% 54.5% 78.6% 0% 1.4% 0% 58.3%
2016 30 =2 87.2% s 66.7% =2 - — 57.1% > 2.8% >
Diff 2 86.7% 63.2% 77.8% 27.3% 93.3% -14.4%
015 vs 2016 83.3% 71.1% 83.3% 18.2% 66.7%
9.7% = 8% 73.3% 2679, 81.8% 69 0% 85.7% 30.0% 80.0% >0.0% 80.0% -
=2 10.2% 15'6; 82.8% 88'5(; 80.0% 63’2; 83.3% S 4'6; 54.5% -
22 0.99 =22 88.99 22 94.99 =2 69.29 - -
9% 19.5% = 91.7% 2% 84.2% % 53.8%
9% O 96.7% 93.3% 76.9% 56.7% 30.8%
22 1.8% =2 93.3% 2 61.5%
9.1% 80.0%
16.4% 3 3% 69.0%
=2 7.4%




Politics &
International Relations
Distance Learning

Politics &

International Relations

On Campus

Politics &

International Relations

Languages

2012 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
2013 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
2014 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
2015 4 25.0% 75.0% 0.0% 75.0% 66.7% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 50.0% 50.0% 0.0% 25.0%
2016 9 66.7% 77.8% 44.4% 77.8% 75.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 88.9% 50.0% 77.8% 55.6% 28.6%
Diff 2015 vs 2016 41.7% 2.8% 44.4% 2.8% 8.3% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0% -11.1% 0.0% 27.8% 55.6% 3.6%
2012 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
2013 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
2014 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
2015 38 78.9% 81.6% 76.3% 76.3% 90.6% 74.1% 73.9% 73.7% 92.1% 89.5% 89.5% 83.8% 75.7%
2016 37 75.7% 64.9% 64.9% 83.8% 77.8% 65.6% 67.7% 63.0% 83.8% 80.6% 83.8% 67.6% 54.1%
Diff 2015 vs 2016 -3.3% -16.7% -11.5% 7.5% -12.8% -8.4% -6.2% -10.7% -8.3% -8.9% -5.7% -16.2% -21.6%
2012 13 38.5% 38.5% 30.8% - 30.8% - 30.8% 25.0% 69.2% 69.2% 46.2% - -
2013 29 65.5% 69.0% 67.9% - 75.0% - 53.6% 32.1% 89.7% 75.0% 89.7% - -
2014 29 86.2% 72.4% 65.5% 69.0% 76.0% 72.7% 90.0% 73.7% 85.7% 79.3% 79.3% 64.3% 55.2%
2015 42 73.8% 81.0% 69.0% 76.2% 88.6% 71.4% 75.0% 70.0% 92.9% 85.7% 85.7% 75.6% 70.7%
2016 46 73.9% 67.4% 60.9% 82.6% 77.5% 67.6% 69.7% 64.3% 84.8% 75.0% 82.6% 65.2% 50.0%
Diff 2015 vs 2016 0.1% -13.6% -8.2% 6.4% -11.1% -3.8% -5.3% -5.7% -8.1% -10.7% -3.1% -10.4% -20.7%
2012 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
2013 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
2014 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
2015 6 66.7% 66.7% 33.3% 66.7% 66.7% 50.0% 66.7% 33.3% 83.3% 66.7% 33.3% 33.3% 40.0%
2016 6 100.0% 66.7% 16.7% 83.3% 50.0% 50.0% 50.0% 50.0% 66.7% 50.0% 16.7% 50.0% 33.3%
Diff 2015 vs 2016 33.3% 0.0% -16.7% 16.7% -16.7% 0.0% -16.7% 16.7% -16.7% -16.7% -16.7% 16.7% -6.7%
2012 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
2013 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
2014 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
2015 3 33.3% 66.7% 66.7% 66.7% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
2016 2 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Diff 2015 vs 2016 66.7% 33.3% 33.3% 33.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
2012 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
2013 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
2014 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
2015 14 85.7% 92.9% 71.4% 92.9% 92.9% 85.7% 88.9% 64.3% 85.7% 100.0% 100.0% 78.6% 35.7%
2016 10 80.0% 70.0% 50.0% 70.0% 70.0% 50.0% 75.0% 57.1% 66.7% 90.0% 70.0% 80.0% 40.0%
Diff 2015 vs 2016 -5.7% -22.9% -21.4% -22.9% -22.9% -35.7% -13.9% -7.1% -19.0% -10.0% -30.0% 1.4% 4.3%
2012 11 54.5% 72.7% 72.7% - 72.7% - 60.0% 50.0% 81.8% 81.8% 81.8% - -
2013 9 44.4% 77.8% 44.4% - 25.0% - 50.0% 25.0% 66.7% 77.8% 66.7% - -
2014 12 75.0% 83.3% 25.0% 58.3% 54.5% 40.0% 42.9% 50.0% 83.3% 50.0% 75.0% 58.3% 58.3%
2015 23 73.9% 82.6% 60.9% 82.6% 90.9% 90.0% 86.7% 93.3% 87.0% 91.3% 82.6% 69.6% 45.5%
2016 18 88.9% 72.2% 44.4% 77.8% 64.7% 52.9% 69.2% 58.3% 70.6% 77.8% 55.6% 72.2% 44.4%
Diff 2015 vs 2016 15.0% -10.4% -16.4% -4.8% -26.2% -37.1% -17.4% -35.0% -16.4% -13.5% -27.1% 2.7% -1.0%
2012 359 61.7% 56.4% 51.8% - 73.2% - 72.4% 54.3% 74.6% 71.4% 74.7% - -
2013 526 66.4% 64.9% 53.9% - 74.4% - 78.0% 64.3% 72.8% 71.7% 73.1% - -
2014 489 70.6% 66.0% 50.5% 59.3% 77.9% 64.7% 77.6% 70.7% 80.5% 80.5% 78.6% 70.4% 52.5%
2015 774 69.7% 68.3% 57.6% 63.5% 79.5% 62.5% 74.8% 63.6% 78.3% 80.9% 77.3% 76.3% 57.2%
2016 817 73.1% 68.9% 57.3% 65.2% 81.0% 69.0% 78.2% 72.9% 81.2% 79.5% 80.0% 75.4% 59.4%
Diff 2015 vs 2016 3.4% 0.5% -0.3% 1.7% 1.5% 6.5% 3.4% 9.2% 2.9% -1.4% 2.8% -0.9% 2.2%

Risen by more than 5% compared
Fallen by more than 5% compared




RESOURCES & SERVICES

14.2

14.3

SKILLS DEVELOPMENT

16.3

16.4

OVERALL
EXPERIENCE
18.1

Overall, Tam satisfied
The library resources I have been able to | have be.en able t'o' | am aware of how to As a result of the course . My ablht_y to with the quality of the
. access subject specific access the support . My confidence to be i communicate I have been encouraged course
.es and services are good access general IT A | am more confident . . . My research skills have | | . . . As a result of the course
PTES 2016: Humanities & No. of . . resources (e.g. services at my . innovative or creative . information effectively | to think about what
. . Year enough for my needs resources (including R . L. about independent K developed during my . . . | feel better prepared for .
Social Sciences respondents ) . . ] ] equipment, facilities, | institution (e.g. health, ) has developed during to diverse audiences has| skills | need to develop The scale changed in
(including physical and physical and online) R learning course . my future career .
online) when I needed to software) necessary for finance, careers, my course developed during my for my career 2014 moving from -3 to
my studies accommodation) course +3 to
1-5
2012 50 72.0% 70.8% 44.0% - 72.0% - 76.0% - - - -
2013 82 56.1% 70.0% 47.2% - 65.9% - 74.1% - - - -
. 2014 88 71.6% 78.8% 84.1% 66.3% 75.0% 61.4% 84.1% 66.7% 52.3% 54.0% 60.5%
Business & Management
2015 116 67.0% 77.0% 74.8% 67.0% 73.7% 65.5% 74.1% 71.1% 63.5% 65.2% 64.9%
2016 111 80.9% 80.7% 80.4% 78.9% 78.2% 64.5% 79.8% 67.6% 64.8% 69.4% 71.3%
Diff 2015 vs 2016 14.0% 3.7% 5.6% 11.9% 4.5% -0.9% 5.7% -3.5% 1.3% 4.2% 6.4%
2012 - - - - - - - - - - - -
2013 - - - - - - - - - - - -
CCLS 2014 - - - - - - - - - - - -
Distance Learning 2015 34 67.7% 65.6% 56.0% 52.2% 88.2% 79.4% 85.3% 69.7% 67.7% 87.1% 91.2%
2016 36 77.1% 76.5% 75.9% 46.4% 83.3% 75.0% 72.2% 69.4% 66.7% 75.0% 91.7%
Diff 2014 vs 2015 - - - - - - - - - - -
2012 - - - - - - - - - - - -
2013 - - - - - - - - - - - -
CCLS 2014 - - - - - - - - - - - -
On Campus 2015 265 68.8% 79.8% 79.0% 73.6% 75.2% 62.2% 74.4% 63.5% 69.2% 76.1% 83.8%
2016 324 79.8% 86.8% 82.9% 77.4% 74.5% 67.1% 74.0% 66.1% 73.5% 76.9% 87.0%
Diff 2014 vs 2015 - - - - - - - - - - -
2012 174 75.4% 80.0% 44.6% - 71.5% - 76.2% - - - -
2013 255 67.9% 77.0% 63.8% - 79.0% - 74.0% - - - -
2014 212 76.0% 82.0% 80.3% 72.0% 73.7% 68.1% 72.2% 60.9% 68.5% 79.5% 83.1%
2015 299 68.7% 78.3% 76.9% 71.8% 76.7% 64.2% 75.7% 64.2% 69.1% 77.3% 84.6%
2016 360 79.6% 85.8% 82.3% 74.9% 75.4% 67.9% 73.8% 66.5% 72.8% 76.7% 87.5%
Diff 2014 vs 2015 -7.2% -3.7% -3.4% -0.2% 3.0% -3.9% 3.5% 3.3% 0.6% -2.2% 1.5%
2012 73 74.0% 75.0% 64.4% 75.3% - 76.7% - - - -
2013 98 81.1% 81.9% 79.3% 84.5% - 79.2% - - - -
. . 2014 103 89.2% 90.1% 92.2% 83.3% 88.0% 72.0% 78.6% 66.3% 78.8% 80.2% 84.0%
Economics & Finance
2015 216 87.5% 88.0% 88.9% 86.5% 82.3% 71.2% 80.9% 70.4% 77.2% 81.3% 82.4%
2016 206 78.3% 84.3% 88.6% 80.6% 83.4% 72.7% 78.5% 70.6% 79.1% 81.6% 84.5%
Diff 2014 vs 2015 -9.2% -3.6% -0.3% -5.9% 1.1% 1.5% -2.4% 0.2% 1.9% 0.2% 2.1%
2012 - - - - - - - - - - - -
2013 - - - - - - - - - - - -
2014 - - - - - - - - - - - -
2015 8 57.1% 87.5% 83.3% 33.3% 75.0% 75.0% 50.0% 28.6% 37.5% 50.0% 75.0%
2016 10 40.0% 60.0% 62.5% 40.0% 70.0% 70.0% 70.0% 50.0% 60.0% 60.0% 80.0%
Diff 2015 vs 2016 -17.1% -27.5% -20.8% 6.7% -5.0% -5.0% 20.0% 21.4% 22.5% 10.0% 5.0%
2012 - - - - - - - - - - - -
2013 - - - - - - - - - - - -
2014 - - - - - - - - - - - -
2015 20 60.0% 66.7% 61.1% 63.2% 80.0% 75.0% 90.0% 70.0% 30.0% 40.0% 90.0%
2016 23 63.6% 77.3% 83.3% 76.2% 95.7% 69.6% 87.0% 60.9% 50.0% 50.0% 100.0%
Diff 2015 vs 2016 3.6% 10.6% 22.2% 13.0% 15.7% -5.4% -3.0% -9.1% 20.0% 10.0% 10.0%
2012 14 53.8% 53.8% 38.5% 91.7% - 92.3% - - - -
2013 27 48.1% 76.0% 70.0% 77.8% - 88.9% - - - -
Enelish & Drama 2014 23 52.2% 65.2% 63.2% 84.2% 91.3% 87.0% 95.5% 65.2% 54.5% 57.1% 91.3%
. 2015 28 59.3% 73.1% 66.7% 56.0% 78.6% 75.0% 78.6% 59.3% 32.1% 42.9% 85.7%
2016 33 56.3% 71.9% 76.9% 64.5% 87.9% 69.7% 81.8% 57.6% 53.1% 53.1% 93.9%
Diff 2015 vs 2016 -3.0% -1.2% 10.3% 8.5% 9.3% -5.3% 3.2% -1.7% 21.0% 10.3% 8.2%
2012 9 77.8% 88.9% 77.8% - 100.0% - 88.9% - - - -
2013 15 60.0% 73.3% 66.7% - 80.0% - 92.9% - - - -
Geograbh 2014 9 55.6% 62.5% 62.5% 88.9% 77.8% 77.8% 77.8% 66.7% 25.0% 66.7% 88.9%
ey 2015 11 90.9% 63.6% 88.9% 72.7% 100.0% 63.6% 90.9% 70.0% 63.6% 63.6% 100.0%
2016 13 76.9% 69.2% 83.3% 75.0% 91.7% 90.9% 92.3% 83.3% 75.0% 76.9% 92.3%
Diff 2015 vs 2016 -14.0% 5.6% -5.6% 2.3% -8.3% 27.3% 1.4% 13.3% 11.4% 13.3% -7.7%
2012 15 46.7% 46.7% 33.3% 86.7% - 93.3% - - - -
2013 11 36.4% 63.6% 25.0% 54.5% - 81.8% - - - -
Histor 2014 13 41.7% 25.0% 54.5% 80.0% 53.8% 46.2% 46.2% 46.2% 53.8% 41.7% 53.8%
E 2015 39 56.4% 61.5% 62.9% 69.4% 76.9% 59.0% 78.9% 56.4% 47.4% 62.2% 84.6%
2016 30 53.3% 73.3% 67.9% 92.6% 93.3% 80.0% 90.0% 69.0% 55.2% 55.2% 93.3%
Diff 2015 vs 2016 -3.1% 11.8% 5.0% 23.1% 16.4% 21.0% 11.1% 12.6% 7.8% -7.0% 8.7%




Politics &
International Relations
Distance Learning

Politics &
International Relations
On Campus

Politics &
International Relations

Languages

2012 - - - - - - - - - - - -
2013 - - - - - - - - - - - -
2014 - - - - - - - - - - - -
2015 4 75.0% 75.0% 50.0% 100.0% 75.0% 75.0% 75.0% 75.0% 50.0% 75.0% 75.0%
2016 9 77.8% 87.5% 71.4% 85.7% 100.0% 66.7% 88.9% 55.6% 50.0% 75.0% 100.0%
Diff 2015 vs 2016 2.8% 12.5% 21.4% -14.3% 25.0% -8.3% 13.9% -19.4% 0.0% 0.0% 25.0%
2012 - - - - - - - - - - - -
2013 - - - - - - - - - - - -
2014 - - - - - - - - - - - -
2015 38 57.9% 68.4% 77.8% 64.9% 94.7% 81.6% 89.5% 86.8% 63.2% 81.6% 86.8%
2016 37 48.6% 63.9% 42.4% 64.9% 86.5% 62.2% 75.7% 50.0% 51.4% 62.2% 81.1%
Diff 2015 vs 2016 -9.2% -4.5% -35.4% 0.0% -8.3% -19.4% -13.8% -36.8% -11.8% -19.4% -5.8%
2012 13 30.8% 53.8% 30.8% - 61.5% - 61.5% - - - -
2013 29 58.6% 82.8% 57.1% - 93.1% - 96.6% - - - -
2014 29 66.7% 81.5% 84.0% 79.2% 82.1% 67.9% 85.7% 71.4% 71.4% 75.0% 86.2%
2015 42 59.5% 69.0% 75.0% 68.3% 92.9% 81.0% 88.1% 85.7% 61.9% 81.0% 85.7%
2016 46 54.3% 68.2% 47.5% 68.2% 89.1% 63.0% 78.3% 51.1% 51.1% 64.4% 84.8%
Diff 2015 vs 2016 -5.2% -0.9% -27.5% -0.1% -3.7% -17.9% -9.8% -34.6% -10.8% -16.5% -0.9%
2012 - - - - - - - - - - - -
2013 - - - - - - - - - - - -
2014 - - - - - - - - - - - -
2015 6 83.3% 100.0% 83.3% 33.3% 66.7% 66.7% 83.3% 50.0% 83.3% 50.0% 83.3%
2016 6 83.3% 80.0% 83.3% 66.7% 66.7% 50.0% 66.7% 33.3% 20.0% 40.0% 66.7%
Diff 2015 vs 2016 0.0% -20.0% 0.0% 33.3% 0.0% -16.7% -16.7% -16.7% -63.3% -10.0% -16.7%
2012 - - - - - - - - - - - -
2013 - - - - - - - - - - - -
2014 - - - - - - - - - - - -
2015 3 33.3% 66.7% 100.0% 33.3% 100.0% 66.7% 100.0% 100.0% 66.7% 100.0% 100.0%
2016 2 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Diff 2015 vs 2016 66.7% 33.3% 0.0% 66.7% 0.0% 33.3% 0.0% 0.0% 33.3% 0.0% 0.0%
2012 - - - - - - - - - - - -
2013 - - - - - - - - - - - -
2014 - - - - - - - - - - - -
2015 14 7.1% 50.0% 41.7% 71.4% 78.6% 57.1% 85.7% 57.1% 78.6% 85.7% 85.7%
2016 10 70.0% 90.0% 87.5% 60.0% 70.0% 60.0% 70.0% 60.0% 50.0% 60.0% 70.0%
Diff 2015 vs 2016 62.9% 40.0% 45.8% -11.4% -8.6% 2.9% -15.7% 2.9% -28.6% -25.7% -15.7%
2012 11 72.7% 81.8% 54.5% 72.7% - 90.9% - - - -
2013 9 77.8% 66.7% 71.4% 77.8% - 77.8% - - - -
2014 12 58.3% 91.7% 72.7% 75.0% 66.7% 91.7% 100.0% 58.3% 50.0% 58.3% 75.0%
2015 23 30.4% 65.2% 61.9% 56.5% 78.3% 60.9% 87.0% 60.9% 78.3% 78.3% 87.0%
2016 18 77.8% 88.2% 87.5% 66.7% 72.2% 61.1% 72.2% 55.6% 47.1% 58.8% 72.2%
Diff 2015 vs 2016 47.3% 23.0% 25.6% 10.1% -6.0% 0.2% -14.7% -5.3% -31.2% -19.4% -14.7%
2012 359 71.0% 74.6% 48.6% - 74.1% - 77.8% - - - -
2013 526 66.1% 76.5% 63.8% - 78.2% - 77.8% - - - -
2014 489 74.6% 80.8% 82.1% 74.9% 77.6% 68.8% 77.7% 63.6% 65.6% 72.0% 78.9%
2015 774 71.5% 78.7% 78.7% 74.0% 79.2% 67.3% 78.4% 67.5% 67.9% 74.6% 81.5%
2016 817 76.0% 82.5% 81.3% 76.5% 79.9% 69.1% 77.3% 66.5% 70.2% 74.2% 84.6%
Diff 2015 vs 2016 4.6% 3.8% 2.6% 2.5% 0.7% 1.8% -1.2% -1.0% 2.3% -0.4% 3.2%

Risen by more than 5% compared
Fallen by more than 5% compared
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TEACHING & LEARNING

2.4

ENGAGEMENT

4.3

Mathematical Sciences

Physics and

Astronomy

There is sufficient contact | am encouraged to ask Th rse has created
L. . . . time (face to face and/or | am happy with the ame (30u agedtoas ‘e.cou sehasc ?a! € .
Staff are good at |Staff are enthusiastic about| The course is intellectually The learning materials . . R . questions or make sufficient opportunities to | My course has challenged The workload on my | have appropriate
No. of Response . ) . . . The course has enhanced ) virtual/online) between |teaching support I received o, ) R ) i )
Year explaining things| what they are teaching stimulating . e provided on my course are contributions in taught [discuss my work with other| me to produce my best course has been opportunities to give
respondents Rate my academic ability staff and students to from staff on my course . .
useful support effective learnin sessions (face to face students (face to face work manageable feedback on my experience
PP & and/or online) and/or online)
2012 49 32.7% 73.5% 69.4% 75.5% - - 61.2% 69.4% - - - - -
2013 54 26.5% 70.4% 64.8% 74.1% - - 46.3% 59.3% - - - - -
2014 54 10.2% 72.2% 79.6% 83.3% 85.2% 72.2% 63.0% 61.1% 84.0% 66.7% 81.1% 51.9% 73.1%
2015 49 35.3% 73.5% 79.6% 65.3% 79.6% 67.3% 54.2% 58.3% 70.8% 60.4% 64.6% 60.4% 64.6%
2016 77 53.5% 81.6% 85.5% 73.7% 81.6% 80.0% 60.5% 67.1% 79.2% 76.3% 78.9% 59.5% 76.3%
Diff 2015 vs 2016 18.2% 8.1% 5.9% 8.4% 2.0% 12.7% 6.4% 8.8% 8.4% 15.9% 14.4% -1.0% 11.7%
2012 3 30.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% - - 100.0% 100.0% - - - - -
2013 10 33.3% 50.0% 70.0% 30.0% - - 60.0% 50.0% - - - - -
2014 5 36.4% 40.0% 40.0% 60.0% 60.0% 60.0% 60.0% 40.0% 40.0% 40.0% 40.0% 40.0% 20.0%
2015 21 52.5% 71.4% 71.4% 71.4% 76.2% 65.0% 47.6% 61.9% 60.0% 52.4% 66.7% 57.1% 52.4%
2016 31 62.0% 93.5% 90.3% 90.3% 100.0% 93.5% 80.6% 96.8% 90.3% 74.2% 96.8% 77.4% 80.6%
Diff 2015 vs 2016 9.5% 22.1% 18.9% 18.9% 23.8% 28.5% 33.0% 34.9% 30.3% 21.8% 30.1% 20.3% 28.3%
2012 11 35.5% 81.8% 81.8% 72.7% - - 63.6% 63.6% - - - - -
2013 14 38.9% 78.6% 85.7% 92.9% - - 53.8% 64.3% - - - - -
2014 12 33.3% 75.0% 75.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 66.7% 58.3% 75.0% 66.7% 90.9% 50.0% 66.7%
2015 14 51.9% 85.7% 78.6% 92.9% 85.7% 92.9% 64.3% 78.6% 85.7% 71.4% 78.6% 57.1% 78.6%
2016 9 50.0% 77.8% 88.9% 77.8% 88.9% 77.8% 77.8% 77.8% 100.0% 66.7% 66.7% 44.4% 77.8%
Diff 2015 vs 2016 -1.9% -7.9% 10.3% -15.1% 3.2% -15.1% 13.5% -0.8% 14.3% -4.8% -11.9% -12.7% -0.8%
2012 7 31.8% 85.7% 100.0% 100.0% - - 85.7% 85.7% - - - - -
2013 6 30.0% 83.3% 66.7% 100.0% - - 33.3% 83.3% - - - - -
2014 4 17.4% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 66.7% 25.0% 75.0% 75.0% 100.0% 100.0% 75.0% 100.0%
2015 20 52.6% 90.0% 100.0% 80.0% 85.0% 65.0% 75.0% 80.0% 100.0% 90.0% 90.0% 85.0% 85.0%
2016 19 44.2% 84.2% 94.7% 94.7% 100.0% 88.9% 73.7% 89.5% 89.5% 94.7% 100.0% 89.5% 84.2%
Diff 2015 vs 2016 -8.4% -5.8% -5.3% 14.7% 15.0% 23.9% -1.3% 9.5% -10.5% 4.7% 10.0% 4.5% -0.8%
2012 22 40.0% 81.0% 66.7% 85.7% - - 57.1% 71.4% - - - - -
2013 33 35.1% 75.8% 87.9% 78.8% - - 63.6% 66.7% - - - - -
2014 15 27.4% 80.0% 86.7% 66.7% 80.0% 66.7% 46.7% 60.0% 80.0% 53.3% 66.7% 92.9% 53.3%
2015 28 45.9% 64.3% 67.9% 60.7% 57.1% 46.4% 53.6% 53.6% 60.7% 64.3% 67.9% 50.0% 42.9%
2016 21 40.4% 76.2% 71.4% 81.0% 85.7% 61.9% 66.7% 71.4% 76.2% 66.7% 85.7% 38.1% 66.7%
Diff 2015 vs 2016 -5.5% 11.9% 3.6% 20.2% 28.6% 15.5% 13.1% 17.9% 15.5% 2.4% 17.9% -11.9% 23.8%
2012 92 34% 78.0% 73.6% 80.2% - - 63.7% 71.4% - - - - -
2013 117 30% 71.8% 74.4% 75.2% - - 52.6% 62.4% - - - - -
2014 20 28% 73.3% 78.9% 82.2% 85.4% 73.9% 58.9% 60.0% 79.1% 63.9% 78.4% 58.6% 67.0%
2015 132 43% 75.0% 78.8% 70.5% 75.8% 64.9% 57.3% 63.4% 73.1% 65.6% 71.0% 61.1% 62.6%
2016 157 51% 83.3% 85.9% 80.8% 88.5% 81.2% 67.9% 76.9% 83.4% 76.3% 85.3% 63.0% 76.9%
Diff 2015 vs 2016 7.9% 8.3% 7.1% 10.3% 12.7% 16.3% 10.7% 13.6% 10.4% 10.6% 14.3% 1.9% 14.3%

Key

Risen by more than 5% compared to 2015 figures
Fallen by more than 5% compared to 2015 figures
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ASSESSMENT & FEEDBACK

6.2

6.3

DISSERTATION / MAJOR PROJECT

10.2

10.3

ORGANISATION & MANAGEMENT

12.3

Mathematical Sciences

Physics and

Astronomy

lam ha with the
The criteria used in | understand the support r:,Zceived for My super:visor has the skills My supervisor provides . . ... | Any changes in the course The course is well . .
R Assessment arrangements | Feedback on my work has Feedback on my work . . . . and subject knowledge to The timetable fits well with ] . . . | was given appropriate | am encouraged to be
Year No. of marking h'ave been made and marking have been fair been prompt (written or oral) has been reqwrer:l standarrds plannlr.1g my ('jlssertat!on / adequately support my helpful feedback on my my other commitments or teac!ung have be'en organised and is running guidance and support involved in decisions about
respondents clear in advance for the dissertation / major project (topic . . progress. communicated effectively smoothly .
useful major project selection, project outline, dissertation when | started my course how my course is run
literature search, etc)

2012 49 77.6% 59.2% 51.1% - 63.4% - 80.5% 65.9% 63.3% 65.3% 71.4% - -
2013 54 61.1% 58.5% 53.7% - 60.9% - 68.9% 56.8% 55.6% 63.0% 59.3% - -
2014 54 67.3% 71.2% 51.9% 54.9% 62.5% 67.4% 85.1% 81.8% 63.0% 68.6% 58.5% 57.7% 55.8%
2015 49 69.4% 60.4% 46.9% 57.1% 56.4% 50.0% 77.5% 56.8% 63.8% 70.8% 77.6% 67.3% 39.6%
2016 77 77.6% 72.0% 52.6% 60.5% 74.6% 68.9% 86.9% 83.1% 61.8% 69.7% 60.5% 59.2% 52.0%

Diff 2015 vs 2016 8.2% 11.6% 5.7% 3.4% 18.2% 18.9% 9.4% 26.3% -2.0% -1.1% -17.0% -8.1% 12.4%
2012 3 66.7% 100.0% 100.0% - 100.0% - 100.0% 66.7% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% - -
2013 10 50.0% 40.0% 70.0% - 50.0% - 80.0% 30.0% 60.0% 60.0% 70.0% - -
2014 5 40.0% 50.0% 60.0% 60.0% 75.0% 33.3% 33.3% 33.3% 40.0% 60.0% 60.0% 20.0% 40.0%
2015 21 80.0% 66.7% 57.1% 65.0% 64.7% 76.5% 93.8% 84.6% 90.0% 85.0% 75.0% 57.1% 47.6%
2016 31 77.4% 74.2% 67.7% 67.7% 82.1% 82.1% 88.9% 84.0% 67.7% 87.1% 87.1% 93.5% 77.4%

Diff 2015 vs 2016 -2.6% 7.5% 10.6% 2.7% 17.4% 5.7% -4.9% -0.6% -22.3% 2.1% 12.1% 36.4% 29.8%
2012 11 72.7% 63.6% 72.7% - 66.7% - 55.6% 55.6% 81.8% 100.0% 90.9% - -
2013 14 78.6% 72.7% 63.6% - 70.0% - 70.0% 60.0% 100.0% 92.3% 92.9% - -
2014 12 75.0% 66.7% 66.7% 100.0% 80.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 91.7% 83.3% 100.0% 83.3% 33.3%
2015 14 85.7% 78.6% 50.0% 69.2% 83.3% 72.7% 100.0% 100.0% 85.7% 71.4% 85.7% 78.6% 78.6%
2016 9 66.7% 87.5% 75.0% 50.0% 100.0% 66.7% 100.0% 80.0% 100.0% 88.9% 66.7% 66.7% 66.7%

Diff 2015 vs 2016 -19.0% 8.9% 25.0% -19.2% 16.7% -6.1% 0.0% -20.0% 14.3% 17.5% -19.0% -11.9% -11.9%
2012 7 57.1% 71.4% 42.9% - 85.7% - 100.0% 100.0% 57.1% 71.4% 71.4% - -
2013 6 50.0% 33.3% 0.0% - 100.0% - 100.0% 50.0% 66.7% 50.0% 33.3% - -
2014 4 50.0% 100.0% 66.7% 66.7% 100.0% 75.0% 75.0% 75.0% 100.0% 75.0% 100.0% 50.0% 50.0%
2015 20 60.0% 84.2% 47.4% 78.9% 68.4% 73.7% 89.5% 73.7% 70.0% 55.6% 65.0% 89.5% 68.4%
2016 19 52.6% 84.2% 57.9% 63.2% 70.6% 76.5% 100.0% 93.8% 73.7% 73.7% 63.2% 78.9% 84.2%

Diff 2015 vs 2016 -7.4% 0.0% 10.5% -15.8% 2.2% 2.8% 10.5% 20.1% 3.7% 18.1% -1.8% -10.5% 15.8%
2012 22 76.2% 66.7% 52.4% - 70.0% - 85.0% 65.0% 75.0% 76.2% 85.7% - -
2013 33 63.6% 54.5% 33.3% - 63.6% - 87.9% 69.7% 66.7% 63.6% 63.6% - -
2014 15 57.1% 64.3% 33.3% 53.3% 64.3% 71.4% 92.9% 78.6% 78.6% 50.0% 66.7% 60.0% 53.8%
2015 28 57.1% 57.1% 39.3% 35.7% 60.0% 52.0% 84.0% 57.1% 53.6% 51.9% 44.4% 37.0% 25.9%
2016 21 76.2% 66.7% 42.9% 38.1% 85.0% 80.0% 95.0% 90.0% 61.9% 81.0% 61.9% 61.9% 42.9%

Diff 2015 vs 2016 19.0% 9.5% 3.6% 2.4% 25.0% 28.0% 11.0% 32.9% 8.3% 29.1% 17.5% 24.9% 16.9%
2012 92 74.7% 63.7% 55.1% - 68.8% - 81.3% 67.5% 68.9% 73.6% 77.8% - -
2013 117 62.4% 55.8% 47.4% - 70.5% - 86.2% 73.2% 65.0% 65.5% 64.1% - -
2014 920 64.4% 69.4% 51.7% 61.6% 66.7% 69.4% 84.9% 80.0% 69.7% 67.4% 67.4% 59.1% 51.2%
2015 132 68.7% 66.2% 47.3% 58.1% 63.4% 60.7% 85.7% 68.3% 69.0% 66.9% 69.2% 63.8% 46.5%
2016 157 73.7% 74.0% 56.1% 58.7% 78.2% 74.2% 90.8% 85.6% 66.7% 76.3% 66.7% 69.2% 60.6%

Diff 2015 vs 2016 5.0% 7.9% 8.8% 0.6% 14.8% 13.5% 5.1% 17.3% -2.3% 9.4% -2.6% 5.4% 14.1%

Key

Risen by more than 5% comp:
Fallen by more than 5% comp
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RESOURCES & SERVICES

14.2

14.3

SKILLS DEVELOPMENT

16.3

16.4

OVERALL
EXPERIENCE
18.1

Mathematical Sciences

Physics and

Astronomy

I have been able to access I am aware of how to ! My ability to communicate Overall, | 'a m satisfied with
The library resources and | | have been able to access ) . K As a result of the course | My confidence to be . . i . | have been encouraged to the quality of the course
. subject specific resources |access the support services , . . . My research skills have information effectively to R ] As a result of the course |
Year No. of services are goc?d eno.ugh 'gener.al IT res?urces (e.g. equipment, facilities, at my institution (e.g. an'1 more confident a.bout innovative or cre'atlve has developed during my diverse audiences has think about what skills | feel better prepared for my .
respondents | for my.needs (mclludlng (|rTcIud|ng physical and software) necessary for my| health, finance, careers, independent learning developed during my course developed during my need to develop for my future career The s¢.:ale changed in 2014
physical and online) online) when | needed to R . course career moving from -3 to +3 to
studies accommodation) course 15
2012 49 71.4% 69.4% 49.0% - 85.7% - 83.7% - - - -
2013 54 70.8% 82.4% 66.7% - 67.9% - 66.0% - - - -
2014 54 84.0% 79.6% 73.6% 75.5% 75.9% 71.7% 74.1% 55.6% 62.3% 75.0% 70.4%
2015 49 74.5% 71.4% 72.9% 68.1% 70.8% 66.7% 51.1% 45.8% 53.1% 59.6% 73.5%
2016 77 82.4% 88.2% 80.5% 65.8% 76.0% 72.4% 69.7% 66.7% 63.2% 73.7% 76.3%
Diff 2015 vs 2016 8.0% 16.7% 7.6% -2.3% 5.2% 5.7% 18.7% 20.8% 10.1% 14.1% 2.8%
2012 3 66.7% 100.0% 100.0% - 66.7% - 100.0% - - - -
2013 10 66.7% 70.0% 57.1% - 60.0% - 50.0% - - - -
2014 5 60.0% 60.0% 60.0% 60.0% 40.0% 60.0% 20.0% 20.0% 25.0% 50.0% 60.0%
2015 21 66.7% 71.4% 90.5% 75.0% 61.9% 66.7% 76.2% 75.0% 65.0% 72.2% 76.2%
2016 31 77.4% 80.6% 80.6% 76.7% 80.6% 77.4% 82.8% 71.0% 74.2% 90.3% 96.8%
Diff 2015 vs 2016 10.8% 9.2% -9.8% 1.7% 18.7% 10.8% 6.6% -4.0% 9.2% 18.1% 20.6%
2012 11 81.8% 72.7% 45.5% - 72.7% - 72.7% - - - -
2013 14 90.9% 91.7% 77.8% - 66.7% - 75.0% - - - -
2014 12 100.0% 83.3% 90.9% 81.8% 58.3% 70.0% 100.0% 50.0% 45.5% 45.5% 75.0%
2015 14 84.6% 78.6% 64.3% 78.6% 64.3% 57.1% 92.9% 64.3% 66.7% 66.7% 92.9%
2016 9 50.0% 71.4% 75.0% 75.0% 66.7% 55.6% 87.5% 75.0% 75.0% 62.5% 77.8%
Diff 2015 vs 2016 -34.6% -7.1% 10.7% -3.6% 2.4% -1.6% -5.4% 10.7% 8.3% -4.2% -15.1%
2012 7 57.1% 71.4% 57.1% - 71.4% - 100.0% - - - -
2013 6 80.0% 83.3% 60.0% - 50.0% - 66.7% - - - -
2014 4 75.0% 75.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 75.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
2015 20 55.0% 70.0% 68.4% 63.2% 85.0% 75.0% 85.0% 70.0% 80.0% 80.0% 75.0%
2016 19 89.5% 68.4% 94.7% 52.6% 89.5% 78.9% 89.5% 89.5% 68.4% 84.2% 89.5%
Diff 2015 vs 2016 34.5% -1.6% 26.3% -10.5% 4.5% 3.9% 4.5% 19.5% -11.6% 4.2% 14.5%
2012 22 76.2% 81.0% 81.0% - 71.4% - 86.4% - - - -
2013 33 84.8% 63.6% 63.3% - 72.7% - 81.8% - - - -
2014 15 78.6% 86.7% 66.7% 93.3% 80.0% 73.3% 86.7% 80.0% 73.3% 78.6% 73.3%
2015 28 66.7% 81.5% 55.6% 80.8% 70.4% 48.1% 74.1% 48.1% 44.4% 51.9% 50.0%
2016 21 76.2% 70.0% 52.4% 71.4% 81.0% 66.7% 95.2% 71.4% 76.2% 71.4% 81.0%
Diff 2015 vs 2016 9.5% -11.5% -3.2% -9.3% 10.6% 18.5% 21.2% 23.3% 31.7% 19.6% 31.0%
2012 92 72.5% 73.6% 58.2% - 79.1% - 84.8% - - - -
2013 117 77.4% 76.8% 65.6% - 67.5% - 70.2% - - - -
2014 920 83.3% 80.0% 74.7% 79.5% 73.3% 72.4% 77.5% 57.8% 62.1% 71.8% 72.2%
2015 132 69.5% 74.0% 70.5% 72.2% 70.8% 63.1% 69.8% 56.6% 58.6% 63.7% 71.2%
2016 157 79.7% 81.0% 78.2% 67.5% 78.7% 72.4% 79.1% 71.4% 68.4% 77.4% 82.7%
Diff 2015 vs 2016 10.2% 7.0% 7.7% -4.7% 7.9% 9.4% 9.3% 14.8% 9.8% 13.7% 11.5%

Key

Risen by more than 5% comp:
Fallen by more than 5% comp
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PTES 2016: Medici
: icine &
Dentistry Year No. of Staff a Staff are Therei .
re good at - . ere is sufficient
respondents | RESPONse Rate | explaining things enth: siasticabout [ 1 oo Th The learning | COmact time (face to
what they are lnt.ellectuany e course has materials face and/or | am happy with th | am encouraged t
teaching stimulating enhanced my - ; . e o The course ha
acadenmic abili provided on my virtual/online) teaching support | ask questions or created suffici ®
ability course are between staffand | received from staff "_‘ake contributions oppo,tus,:‘itfi:ec'ent My course has | have
— useful sty denfs to support on my course in taught sessions | discuss my wo i to. challenged me to The workload on |  appropri The criteria used in Assessm
B 2013 - - effective learning (face to face and/or|other student :f with | produce my best my course has opportu::'tlf:‘te marking have been | arrangem etnt
arts Cancer - - _ onlin s (face to w been : ities to made cl K ' ents and
Distance Learnin 2014 5 - 3 B e) face and/or online) ork manageable | give feedback on adv::caer " marking have been
4 2015 12 29.4% 100.0% 1 _ - - - my experience fair
2016 50.0% 3 00.0% 100.0° - _ Z _
12 3.3% 0.0% 80.09 _ -
Dif 50.0% 100.0% .0% R R
iff 2015 vs 2016 0% ., 803 3% 91.7% 18030-0% 100.0% gg'gfﬁ’ 20.0% 80.0% - -
0% 3% s 50.09 s 40.09 - - - -
2012 -8.3% -16.7% 83.3% 75.0% 0% 66.7% 0% 0.0% - - 3
2013 - _ -16.7% 0.09 50.0% T3 3 58.3% 33.39 80.0% 20.09 - B
Barts Canc - ~ 0% 0.0% 3% 54.59 3% 91.79 0% 40.0% -
er 2 _ - .U B 7 .5% 5 7% o -J7/0 20.0%
On Campus 014 12 26.7% - _ 8.3% 3.8% 50.0% 66.7% 58.3% 66.7% 667 i 60.0%
2015 % 66.79 ' ; - - : 16.7% ' 75.0% 7%
2016 ;2 40.8% 82.80//0 06.7% 83.3% - - - - -25.0% 16.7% 5: :;A’ 66.7% ggf,y/"
: =2 93.1% i 83.3% - - -8.3% 3%
Diff 2015 vs 2016 ::ZO/A) 91.7% 91 ;ﬁ 72.4% 89 3(; 75.0% 58.3% - - - _ 0.0% 3.3%
) . .27/ .
=2 8.9% . 88.6% 75.9% 80.0% - -
1.4% 91.7% 64.3% 100.0% - - N
2012 0 16.29 86.1% 53.6% 66.7% -
013 29 23.6% 6.2% 2.4% 10 zcyo 75.0% 69 4(; 79.3% 75 9(; 75.0% 36.4% - _ -
Barts Cancer 16 21.3% 82.8% 35 2% 270 10.7% i 80.6% i 93.1% il 66.7% 21.7% -
Total 2014 17 % 75.0% o 89.7% 15.9% T 2% 82.9% 7 8% 51.7% 72.4% T 50.0%
2015 47 7 U7 75.09 - _ . 7.0% - 47.2% 4%
a1 6.5% .0% 55.2% -15.3% 69.4% 51.7%
2016 43.2% 3 76.5% 28,20 - - 22 65.5% == -4.5% 45.7%
48 2.9% 8.2% 32 60.09 270 - i -3.0% 60.0%
" 49 .0% o
Diff 2015 vs 2016 i:i:f 89.6% gi;:f 80.5% 9 5;) 76.5% 47 1<£ 26.3% - - - 23% 8.3%
20 6.7% L2 87.2% =2 75.6% - 70.6% - - -
2012 > -3.5% 6 7%0 89.6% 83.3% 60.0% 57.5% 32.4% 47.1% 7 - _ 25.2% 55.2%
- 0 _ o, o, o, - .
Blizard 2013 - - - 2.9% 7.7% Zggf’ 66.7% 72'§f 63.4% 9g'§f’ 31.3% T3.8% 56.3% 0 0%‘:
Distance Learni 2014 32 - - - - = 9.2% 2% 74.5% % 53.7% — 35.3% 5299
arning 2015 =3 11.3% 135 - - - 1.3% 1% 75.0% 129 70.7% 18.8% 9%
22.89 s 84.49 - - - =2 -17.79 =2 66.7% : 58.5%
2016 115 = 7; 82.3% = 1;’ 90.6% 96.9% - - - - % 0.5% T 51.1% o
Diff 2015 vs 2016 11.9; 81.4% 85'8‘; 88.9% 93.7; 80.6% 50.0% - - — 2:3% 7.4%
22 -0.89 =2 93.09 el 92.1% — 62.5% - - - } i
2012 - 1.3% 4 1;) 92.1% 90 4; 62.9% 71 0.; 67.7% S17% - - - -
2013 - ; =2 -1.5% = 54.4% = 85.0% . 78.1% - -
Blizard . - -1.6% 5o 69.6% — o 60.7% 2% 81.3% 68.8% - -
- - . . (s . . (o]
On Campus 20°4 32 36.0 - . 1.4% -7.2% 63.7% 79 1; 84.1% 74.2% 63.3% 72.4%
2015 0% 3 - _ - 22 3.1% 2 80.9% 22 81.0% '
39 4.4% - - il 7.7% 27 77.4% ° 76.7%
2016 32.8% 3 84.4% 3 . - _ R =170 -3.3% /0 65.8% .
54 9.7% 4.4% - - o2 3.2% 67.9%
: 51.4Y 89.79 93.5% 2% - 9%
Diff 2015 vs 2016 1;:;’ 90.7% 94 4; 94.9% 37 2(; 77.4% 59.4% . - - 3 15.2% Y
2 1.0% — 96.3% =2 89.7% 64.5% - - -
2012 - 4.7% 1 4%0 94.4% 85.2% 69.2% 71.8% 84.4% 71.9% - - -
2013 70 23.6% - 7.3% 1.69 71.7% 71.79 92.3% 76.9% 68 8% 68.8% - - -
2014 64 17'2; 79.2% 26.7% 77.9% -0.1% 0.1% 84-94 33.0% 5:94’ 76.3% 82.1; 59.4%
015 £70 82.89 2 84.99 - - .0% ' 5% %
102 .8% 9% 61.8% 13.8% 78.8% 71.8%
2016 25_6% 844% ) o B _ -07/0 71 G'y 070 -18'47 70.4%
169 85.1% 7.5% 95.29 66.4% — - : 2.5% 64.2%
Diff 2015 vs 2016 ::-8% 84.4% ::'é:f 91.2% 91';; 79.0% 52 7; 72.6% . AL 7% -7.6%
1% .07 .2/0 P .17 63.59 - 3 - :
-0.7% 94.0% 91.2% 5% -
2012 1 - 0.5% 2_9%0 92.9% 38.8% 65.3% 71.3% 76.2% 62.3% - - 72.5% 69.69
2013 2 14.5% 75 0% 1.7% -2.4% >9.9% —0.2% 87.9% =7 0% 73.4% SO - 67 0% 68-56
: 37 0% 2 -5.5% = 82.6% ' 79.4% - 71.9% 3%
Dentistry 2014 27 ;:;:f 74.3% :zg:ﬁ’ 83.3% > -1.0% 5 3%: 70.5% ) 4; 81.4% 75.0% :6'1% 65.6%
2015 2% 81.59 7 70.69 - - ' 3.5% 2 73.8% - 1.4%
26 1.5% 6% 75.09 0.99 ° 77.8% 74.7%
2 77.8% - .0% 9% . .8% o
2016 25 32'0?’ 88.5% ) 2; 77.8% 74.1% - 51 4;: 66.7% ; L% 2.8% 67.3% 66.7%
. . . - 0,
Diff 2015 vs 2016 '];A’ 76.0% 72.000 84.0% 33 5‘; 77.8% 66.7% 57.1% N ' B 14.1% -8.1%
4.1% “12.5% 0% 68.0% . oo 76.9% 65.4% 70.4% 77.8% Z - _ -
2012 -12.6% T 84.0% 68.0% 48' . 80.8% 88' - 74.1% =7 - 50.0% 66.7%
- . _ - . ()
Willi 2013 - i 4.5% 8.9% 0% 68.0% D% 73.1% 7% 66.7% 57.1% = 69
illiam Harvey 3 - - - -17.4% 80.0% 80.8% 81.5% =389 7.6%
Distance Learning 014 31 S - - -12.8% 5% 60.0% 0% 69.2% 26.9% 60'86 61.5%
2015 9% 9 - ) . - ' -13.1% : 52.0% - 0%
55 3.3% _ 2 -12.8% il 56.0% 80.0%
2016 57.9% 5 89.7% 96.79 - ) i o2 17.2% 2 58.3%
23 8.2% 5 6.7% 96.79 - - Rt -20.9% 70.8%
Diff 2015 vs 2016 32‘; ]8.% 93.0% 93.3? 96.4% 94.5;) 100.0% 62.1% - - - L7% -9.2%
-23.8% 7% D% 94.59 70 86.79 _ Z -
-5.2% 95.3% 4.5% 7% -
2012 d 3.2% 0% 1‘530'0% 88.4% Si%’ 92.7% :ii:f 77.4% 3039 - .
. - ' 5% 49 . , - -
William HarVey 2013 _ - > -6.2% 11.50/: 86.0% 95 3(; 78.2% 90 9(;: 73.3% 87.1% ~ -
On Campus 2014 m 11- - - - 6.7% s éty° 79.1% . 78.2% 56.2% 87.1% 37 1%
2015 6% 8 - - - = 0.9% el 81.4% — 89.1% -
29 5.7% - - i 6.8% =2 86.0% 90.9%
2016 20.6% s 92.9% L - - _ Al 3.2% 2 81.4%
24 2.8% 4% - - b 20.3% 85.7%
H 2 79 9 85.7‘7 . () I . ()
Diff 2015 vs 2016 886‘:';" 88.6% 38 Z; 89.7% 36 2; 64.3% 42.9% - - - - 7.7% -5.2%
0% 5.9% — 83.7% il 75.9% =719 64.3% 3799 - - - -
2012 3 9.3% 0% 84.1% 76.7% 7.1% 60.7% 9% 85.7% - -
: 013 6 72.6% -2.1% oo 56.8% 140 89.7% = 1% 71.4% 78 6% - - -
William Harvey 47 28.19 J1.4% 90.99 — -0.3% A% 90.9% =2 75.9% — 85.7% -
o 2014 25 1% 69.6% 69'6" 94.3% 0.6% T 74.4% o 79.3% ey 57.1% 64.3%
2015 22.0% 5 6% 59,69 - ) =2 12.3% il 77.3% = 48.3%
84 0.9% 9.6% 57.1% 2 -0.9% ° 72.7% 58.6%
2016 35.6% 5 90.7% 33.69 - _ =70 75.8% 20 -2.0% - 81.4%
87 2.9% 8.6% 9329 38.6% 070 B ° 8.4% 75.6%
A7 L7 88.19 — 79.5% - -
89.5% 92.0% % 61.0% ° 93.3% . - - 65.7%
82.6% et oo 81.9% 9289 80.0% YWD - ) L 76.5%
5% 73.6% 8% 72.6% A% 75.0% . 53.3% 58.19
93.1% 7% 85.7% 78.6% 86.7% 77.8% 1%
-2 86.2% 5 - 85.5% o 80.0%
3% 79.3% 81'4; 79.8%
e 80.7%




Wolfson

Distance Learning

Wolfson
On Campus

Diff 2015 vs 2016 -4.5% -2.1% 3.9% | -4.5% | 0.3% | -55% | 4.5% -8.4% 0.3% 4.1% 0.5% | 0.7% -6.2% | 6.4% | 1.0% |
2012 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
2013 - - - - - - - - - - - - - . - -
2014 6 30.0% 50.0% 83.3% 100.0% 100.0% 66.7% 50.0% 50.0% 80.0% 50.0% 83.3% 50.0% 100.0% 66.7% 83.3%
2015 3 25.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 66.7% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
2016 10 62.5% 90.0% 80.0% 80.0% 70.0% 70.0% 60.0% 80.0% 90.0% 80.0% 80.0% 100.0% 100.0% 70.0% 90.0%

Diff 2015 vs 2016 37.5% -10.0% -20.0% -20.0% -30.0% -30.0% -6.7% -20.0% -10.0% -20.0% -20.0% 0.0% 0.0% -30.0% -10.0%
2012 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
2013 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
2014 14 33.3% 85.7% 64.3% 64.3% 57.1% 58.3% 35.7% 35.7% 85.7% 71.4% 50.0% 64.3% 71.4% 42.9% 28.6%
2015 19 46.3% 63.2% 63.2% 42.1% 63.2% 63.2% 21.1% 26.3% 73.7% 73.7% 52.6% 68.4% 63.2% 42.1% 31.6%
2016 15 68.2% 86.7% 100.0% 66.7% 53.3% 73.3% 46.7% 60.0% 80.0% 46.7% 60.0% 66.7% 73.3% 53.3% 33.3%

Diff 2015 vs 2016 21.8% 23.5% 36.8% 24.6% -9.8% 10.2% 25.6% 33.7% 6.3% -27.0% 7.4% -1.8% 10.2% 11.2% 1.8%
2012 17 18.7% 70.6% 82.4% 94.1% - - 41.2% 52.9% - - - - - 52.9% 47.1%
2013 21 29.2% 66.7% 66.7% 71.4% - - 57.1% 52.4% - - - - - 42.9% 52.4%
2014 20 32.3% 75.0% 70.0% 75.0% 70.0% 61.1% 40.0% 40.0% 84.2% 65.0% 60.0% 60.0% 80.0% 50.0% 45.0%
2015 22 41.5% 68.2% 68.2% 50.0% 68.2% 68.2% 27.3% 36.4% 77.3% 77.3% 59.1% 72.7% 68.2% 50.0% 40.9%
2016 25 65.8% 88.0% 92.0% 72.0% 60.0% 72.0% 52.0% 68.0% 84.0% 60.0% 68.0% 80.0% 84.0% 60.0% 56.0%

Diff 2015 vs 2016 24.3% 19.8% 23.8% 22.0% -8.2% 3.8% 24.7% 31.6% 6.7% -17.3% 8.9% 7.3% 15.8% 10.0% 15.1%
2012 166 23.0% 81.7% 82.4% 85.9% - - 58.3% 68.8% - - - - - 64.6% 66.3%
2013 228 30.5% 75.0% 79.4% 77.6% - - 57.2% 62.9% - - - - - 59.6% 61.8%
2014 173 23.8% 83.1% 82.5% 84.9% 87.1% 79.0% 54.4% 66.7% 82.5% 67.6% 74.0% 67.8% 76.9% 62.4% 65.1%
2015 275 31.4% 86.1% 87.5% 86.5% 89.4% 84.7% 60.1% 70.6% 86.3% 69.6% 81.8% 74.5% 77.2% 70.1% 71.6%
2016 354 38.5% 86.4% 89.2% 88.6% 89.2% 83.9% 61.1% 70.3% 84.1% 71.1% 79.3% 71.4% 75.6% 67.4% 69.5%

Diff 2015 vs 2016 7% 0.2% 1.7% 2.1% -0.2% -0.9% 0.9% -0.3% -2.3% 1.5% -2.5% -3.2% -1.6% -2.6% -2.1%

Risen by more than 5% compared to 2015 figures
Fallen by more than 5% compared to 2015 figures



DISSERTATION / MAJOR PROJECT ORGANISATION & MANAGEMENT

10.3 . . . 12.3 12.4

3 appy Wi
the support |
received for |\ supervisor has the skills | My supervisor Any changes In the | was given
Feedback on my Feedback on my | understand the planning my a::L;peb'ecstokn:vile de : tos ro\\llis:eiehelsc; | The timetable fits | course or teaching | The course is well a ar: griaete | am encouraged to be
PTES 2016: Medicine & No. of work has been work (written or | required standards dissertation / uPJ & P pru well with my other have been organised and is F.Op P involved in decisions
. Year Response Rate . . . . adequately support my feedback on my . . ) guidance and ]
Dentistry respondents prompt oral) has been | for the dissertation major project dissertati commitments communicated running smoothly rt when | about how my course is
useful / major project (topic selection Issertation Progress. effectively supportwhen run
. o started my course
project outline,
literature search,
atc)
2012 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
2013 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Barts Cancer 2014 5 29.4% 40.0% 20.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 60.0% 60.0% 60.0% 60.0% 20.0%
Distance Learning 2015 12 50.0% 33.3% 50.0% 37.5% 50.0% 87.5% 42.9% 66.7% 58.3% 75.0% 58.3% 45.5%
2016 12 50.0% 75.0% 75.0% 55.6% 33.3% 66.7% 50.0% 58.3% 83.3% 75.0% 66.7% 50.0%
Diff 2015 vs 2016 0% 41.7% 25.0% 18.1% -16.7% -20.8% 7.1% -8.3% 25.0% 0.0% 8.3% 4.5%
2012 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
2013 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Barts Cancer 2014 12 26.7% 41.7% 54.5% 75.0% 62.5% 75.0% 62.5% 58.3% 66.7% 45.5% 58.3% 33.3%
On Campus 2015 29 40.8% 24.1% 35.7% 78.3% 77.3% 73.7% 50.0% 82.8% 41.4% 48.3% 75.9% 58.6%
2016 36 56.3% 27.3% 44.1% 82.1% 79.2% 83.3% 61.9% 77.8% 94.4% 83.3% 88.9% 66.7%
Diff 2015 vs 2016 15.4% 3.1% 8.4% 3.9% 1.9% 9.6% 11.9% -5.0% 53.1% 35.1% 13.0% 8.0%
2012 29 44.6% 20.7% - 66.7% - 63.0% 40.7% 89.3% 75.9% 85.7% - -
2013 16 21.3% 18.8% - 80.0% - 75.0% 56.3% 78.6% 56.3% 50.0% - -
Barts Cancer 2014 17 27.4% 41.2% 43.8% 80.0% 66.7% 77.8% 66.7% 58.8% 64.7% 50.0% 58.8% 29.4%
Total 2015 41 43.2% 26.8% 40.0% 67.7% 70.0% 77.8% 47.8% 78.0% 46.3% 56.1% 70.7% 55.0%
2016 48 54.5% 40.0% 52.2% 75.7% 66.7% 80.0% 60.0% 72.9% 91.7% 81.3% 83.3% 63.0%
Diff 2015 vs 2016 11.4% 13.2% 12.2% 7.9% -3.3% 2.2% 12.2% -5.1% 45.3% 25.2% 12.6% 8.0%
2012 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
2013 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Blizard 2014 32 11.3% 40.0% 70.0% 68.4% 50.0% 66.7% 47.4% 78.1% 74.2% 78.1% 68.8% 56.3%
Distance Learning 2015 63 22.8% 50.8% 62.7% 42.9% 33.3% 58.8% 52.9% 79.4% 83.9% 85.7% 69.8% 46.8%
2016 115 34.7% 45.0% 50.0% 69.1% 49.2% 56.6% 45.1% 79.1% 85.2% 77.4% 68.7% 56.6%
Diff 2015 vs 2016 11.9% -5.7% -12.7% 26.3% 15.8% -2.2% -7.8% -0.2% 1.3% -8.3% -1.1% 9.9%
2012 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
2013 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Blizard 2014 32 36.0% 46.9% 40.6% 66.7% 66.7% 88.0% 90.9% 68.8% 59.4% 50.0% 59.4% 40.6%
On Campus 2015 39 32.8% 38.5% 56.4% 77.4% 69.2% 88.5% 76.0% 69.2% 76.9% 64.1% 71.8% 64.1%
2016 54 51.4% 50.0% 58.5% 88.4% 72.5% 90.0% 81.3% 77.8% 74.1% 75.9% 74.1% 65.4%
Diff 2015 vs 2016 18.7% 11.5% 2.1% 11.0% 3.3% 1.5% 5.3% 8.5% -2.8% 11.8% 2.3% 1.3%
2012 70 23.6% 43.5% - 58.0% - 68.8% 43.8% 80.3% 81.8% 75.8% - -
2013 107 32.2% 53.5% - 63.4% - 62.0% 39.4% 79.8% 72.6% 73.8% - -
2014 64 17.2% 43.5% 54.8% 67.4% 59.0% 79.1% 70.7% 73.4% 66.7% 64.1% 64.1% 48.4%
2015 102 25.6% 46.1% 60.2% 63.5% 54.5% 76.7% 66.7% 75.5% 81.2% 77.5% 70.6% 53.5%
2016 169 38.8% 46.7% 52.8% 76.6% 58.4% 71.0% 59.0% 78.7% 81.7% 76.9% 70.4% 59.4%
Diff 2015 vs 2016 13.1% 0.6% -7.4% 13.1% 3.9% -5.8% -7.6% 3.2% 0.5% -0.5% -0.2% 5.9%
2012 12 14.5% 66.7% - 83.3% - 75.0% 75.0% 75.0% 50.0% 58.3% - -
2013 37 36.3% 47.1% - 67.6% - 75.8% 52.9% 74.3% 57.1% 31.4% - -
FIEnE 2014 27 26.2% 69.2% 68.0% 78.3% 73.9% 82.6% 91.3% 66.7% 70.4% 63.0% 77.8% 65.4%
2015 26 28.0% 73.1% 76.9% 66.7% 73.9% 87.5% 78.3% 76.9% 76.0% 73.1% 88.0% 61.5%
2016 25 32.1% 68.0% 80.0% 86.4% 66.7% 95.2% 85.0% 60.0% 58.3% 48.0% 68.0% 64.0%
Diff 2015 vs 2016 4.1% -5.1% 3.1% 19.7% -7.2% 7.7% 6.7% -16.9% -17.7% -25.1% -20.0% 2.5%
2012 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
2013 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
William Harvey 2014 31 36.9% 77.4% 87.1% 100.0% 91.7% 100.0% 100.0% 64.5% 90.3% 93.5% 80.6% 58.6%
Distance Learning 2015 55 57.9% 81.8% 96.4% 83.3% 60.0% 60.0% 55.6% 74.5% 94.5% 96.4% 96.4% 63.0%
2016 43 34.1% 79.1% 95.1% 72.0% 71.4% 80.0% 78.9% 74.4% 88.1% 95.3% 90.7% 68.3%
Diff 2015 vs 2016 -23.8% -2.7% -1.2% -11.3% 11.4% 20.0% 23.4% -0.1% -6.5% -1.0% -5.7% 5.3%
2012 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
2013 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
William Harvey 2014 14 11.6% 28.6% 35.7% 69.2% 58.3% 100.0% 40.0% 84.6% 57.1% 57.1% 71.4% 64.3%
On Campus 2015 29 20.6% 31.0% 42.9% 73.1% 60.0% 73.9% 57.1% 65.5% 55.2% 31.0% 25.0% 27.6%
2016 44 28.6% 52.4% 62.5% 78.4% 63.3% 77.4% 65.5% 83.3% 74.4% 76.7% 72.7% 65.1%
Diff 2015 vs 2016 8.0% 21.3% 19.6% 5.3% 3.3% 3.5% 8.4% 17.8% 19.2% 45.7% 47.7% 37.5%
2012 36 22.6% 54.3% - 52.4% - 61.9% 38.1% 82.9% 82.9% 77.1% - -
2013 47 28.1% 42.2% - 48.7% - 41.0% 23.1% 71.1% 72.3% 68.1% - -
William Harvey 2014 45 22.0% 62.2% 71.1% 84.0% 75.0% 100.0% 66.7% 70.5% 80.0% 82.2% 77.8% 60.5%
Total 2015 84 35.6% 64.3% 78.3% 77.3% 60.0% 69.7% 56.7% 71.4% 81.0% 73.8% 72.3% 50.6%
2016 87 31.1% 65.9% 79.0% 75.8% 66.7% 78.4% 70.8% 78.8% 81.2% 86.0% 81.6% 66.7%




Wolfson

Distance Learning

Wolfson

On Campus

Key

Diff 2015 vs 2016 -4.5% 1.6% | 0.7% | -1.5% | 6.7% | 8.7% 14.2% 7.4% | 0.2% | 12.2% 9.3% 16.1%
2012 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
2013 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
2014 6 30.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 60.0% 100.0% 100.0% 80.0% 83.3% 66.7% 33.3% 66.7%
2015 3 25.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 66.7% 100.0%
2016 10 62.5% 90.0% 80.0% 80.0% 77.8% 90.0% 66.7% 80.0% 100.0% 80.0% 80.0% 66.7%

Diff 2015 vs 2016 37.5% -10.0% -20.0% -20.0% -22.2% -10.0% -33.3% -20.0% 0.0% -20.0% 13.3% -33.3%
2012 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
2013 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
2014 14 33.3% 57.1% 42.9% 76.9% 46.2% 78.6% 81.8% 78.6% 71.4% 57.1% 42.9% 38.5%
2015 19 46.3% 44.4% 27.8% 57.9% 26.3% 66.7% 37.5% 84.2% 63.2% 42.1% 52.6% 21.1%
2016 15 68.2% 60.0% 46.7% 73.3% 53.3% 86.7% 46.7% 80.0% 73.3% 40.0% 33.3% 53.3%

Diff 2015 vs 2016 21.8% 15.6% 18.9% 15.4% 27.0% 11.3% 9.2% -4.2% 10.2% -2.1% -19.3% 32.3%
2012 17 18.7% 29.4% - 64.7% - 76.5% 47.1% 94.1% 70.6% 41.2% - -
2013 21 29.2% 57.1% - 55.0% - 50.0% 50.0% 66.7% 28.6% 35.0% - -
2014 20 32.3% 70.0% 60.0% 83.3% 50.0% 84.2% 86.7% 78.9% 75.0% 60.0% 40.0% 47.4%
2015 22 41.5% 52.4% 38.1% 63.6% 36.4% 72.2% 47.4% 86.4% 68.2% 50.0% 54.5% 31.8%
2016 25 65.8% 72.0% 60.0% 76.0% 62.5% 88.0% 54.2% 80.0% 84.0% 56.0% 52.0% 58.3%

Diff 2015 vs 2016 24.3% 19.6% 21.9% 12.4% 26.1% 15.8% 6.8% -6.4% 15.8% 6.0% -2.5% 26.5%
2012 166 23.0% 41.5% - 62.0% - 68.5% 46.5% 82.5% 76.4% 71.9% - -
2013 228 30.5% 47.9% - 69.2% - 73.3% 54.8% 75.8% 64.9% 60.9% - -
2014 173 23.8% 55.3% 60.7% 76.5% 64.6% 83.9% 76.4% 70.8% 71.5% 66.9% 66.5% 52.1%
2015 275 31.4% 51.8% 62.7% 68.2% 59.1% 76.6% 60.6% 75.6% 74.4% 70.5% 71.4% 51.8%
2016 354 38.5% 53.9% 61.5% 77.0% 62.6% 78.2% 64.0% 76.7% 81.5% 76.2% 73.4% 61.9%

Diff 2015 vs 2016 7% 2.1% -1.2% 8.8% 3.5% 1.6% 3.4% 1.1% 7.1% 5.7% 2.0% 10.1%

Risen by more than 5% compared to 2015 figures
Fallen by more than 5% compared to 2015 figures




PTES 2016: Medicine &
Dentistry

Barts Cancer
Distance Learning

Barts Cancer
On Campus

Barts Cancer
Total

Blizard
Distance Learning

Blizard
On Campus

Dentistry

William Harvey
Distance Learning

William Harvey
On Campus

William Harvey
Total

The library resources and
services are good

RESOURCES & SERVICES

14.2

| have been able to
access general IT

143

| have been able to
access subject specific

| am aware of how to
access the support

As a result of the course
| am more confident

My confidence to be

SKILLS DEVELOPMENT

16.3

My research skills have

16.4

My ability to
communicate

| have been encouraged

As a result of the course

OVERALL
EXPERIENCE
18.1

Overall, | am satisfied
with the quality of the
course

No. of . . resources (e.g. services at my institution . innovative or creative . information effectively to think about what
Year Response Rate | enough for my needs resources (including . reas . about independent ) developed during my . . . | feel better prepared for .
respondents ) . i i . equipment, facilities, (e.g. health, finance, . has developed during my to diverse audiences has | skills | need to develop The scale changed in
(including physical and physical and online) learning course ) my future career ]
line) hen ded t software) necessary for careers, course developed during my for my career 2014 moving from -3 to
online when T neededto my studies accommodation) course +3 to
1-5
2012 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
2013 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
2014 5 29.4% 60.0% 75.0% 66.7% 33.3% 60.0% 60.0% 60.0% 60.0% 50.0% 100.0% 100.0%
2015 12 50.0% 75.0% 81.8% 60.0% 44.4% 91.7% 75.0% 83.3% 80.0% 80.0% 72.7% 83.3%
2016 12 50.0% 66.7% 63.6% 70.0% 66.7% 66.7% 66.7% 66.7% 66.7% 58.3% 66.7% 66.7%
Diff 2015 vs 2016 0% -8.3% -18.2% 10.0% 22.2% -25.0% -8.3% -16.7% -13.3% -21.7% -6.1% -16.7%
2012 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
2013 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
2014 12 26.7% 81.8% 63.6% 72.7% 72.7% 83.3% 75.0% 83.3% 75.0% 58.3% 58.3% 63.6%
2015 29 40.8% 86.2% 75.9% 89.7% 85.7% 75.9% 65.5% 89.7% 75.9% 75.9% 79.3% 75.9%
2016 36 56.3% 91.7% 91.7% 88.9% 72.2% 86.1% 72.2% 91.4% 83.3% 69.4% 77.8% 88.9%
Diff 2015 vs 2016 15.4% 5.5% 15.8% -0.8% -13.5% 10.2% 6.7% 1.8% 7.5% -6.4% -1.5% 13.0%
2012 29 44.6% 69.0% 79.3% 44.8% - 79.3% - 82.8% - - - -
2013 16 21.3% 56.3% 57.1% 58.3% - 81.3% - 87.5% - - - -
2014 17 27.4% 75.0% 66.7% 71.4% 64.3% 82.4% 64.7% 76.5% 70.6% 56.3% 68.8% 73.3%
2015 41 43.2% 82.9% 77.5% 82.1% 75.7% 80.5% 68.3% 87.8% 76.9% 76.9% 77.5% 78.0%
2016 48 54.5% 85.4% 85.1% 84.8% 70.8% 81.3% 70.8% 85.1% 79.2% 66.7% 75.0% 83.3%
Diff 2015 vs 2016 11.4% 2.5% 7.6% 2.7% -4.8% 0.8% 2.5% -2.7% 2.2% -10.3% -2.5% 5.3%
2012 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
2013 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
2014 32 11.3% 61.3% 65.5% 53.8% 58.3% 80.6% 77.4% 74.2% 60.7% 76.7% 82.8% 81.3%
2015 63 22.8% 63.9% 69.5% 63.2% 68.6% 85.5% 68.9% 74.6% 56.9% 72.1% 75.4% 88.9%
2016 115 34.7% 75.9% 80.9% 57.7% 56.7% 85.2% 71.7% 72.9% 56.3% 67.3% 78.9% 82.6%
Diff 2015 vs 2016 11.9% 12.0% 11.4% -5.4% -12.0% -0.3% 2.8% -1.7% -0.6% -4.9% 3.5% -6.3%
2012 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
2013 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
2014 32 36.0% 75.0% 71.9% 69.0% 60.0% 65.6% 53.1% 68.8% 75.0% 48.4% 46.9% 78.1%
2015 39 32.8% 74.4% 84.6% 79.5% 82.1% 76.9% 73.7% 81.6% 71.8% 60.5% 69.2% 82.1%
2016 54 51.4% 98.1% 98.1% 90.2% 82.7% 88.9% 74.1% 83.0% 70.4% 74.1% 79.6% 87.0%
Diff 2015 vs 2016 18.7% 23.8% 13.5% 10.7% 0.6% 12.0% 0.4% 1.4% -1.4% 13.5% 10.4% 5.0%
2012 70 23.6% 71.2% 63.1% 22.7% - 80.0% - 67.7% - - - -
2013 107 32.2% 83.1% 77.9% 47.8% - 77.9% - 77.0% - - - -
2014 64 17.2% 68.3% 68.9% 61.8% 59.3% 73.0% 65.1% 71.4% 68.3% 62.3% 63.9% 79.7%
2015 102 25.6% 68.0% 75.5% 69.8% 74.4% 82.2% 70.7% 77.3% 62.9% 67.7% 73.0% 86.3%
2016 169 38.8% 83.0% 86.6% 68.9% 66.2% 86.4% 72.5% 76.3% 61.1% 69.5% 79.2% 84.0%
Diff 2015 vs 2016 13.1% 15.0% 11.1% -0.9% -8.2% 4.2% 1.7% -1.1% -1.7% 1.8% 6.2% -2.3%
2012 12 14.5% 75.0% 91.7% 66.7% - 75.0% - 66.7% - - - -
2013 37 36.3% 82.9% 82.9% 72.7% - 82.4% - 78.8% - - - -
2014 27 26.2% 84.6% 80.8% 73.1% 80.0% 74.1% 66.7% 74.1% 77.8% 81.5% 70.4% 70.4%
2015 26 28.0% 96.2% 92.3% 88.5% 76.9% 88.5% 80.8% 88.5% 61.5% 76.0% 76.0% 73.1%
2016 25 32.1% 96.0% 95.8% 92.0% 88.0% 80.0% 72.0% 88.0% 76.0% 58.3% 60.0% 60.0%
Diff 2015 vs 2016 4.1% -0.2% 3.5% 3.5% 11.1% -8.5% -8.8% -0.5% 14.5% -17.7% -16.0% -13.1%
2012 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
2013 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
2014 31 36.9% 80.0% 75.9% 66.7% 83.3% 93.5% 96.6% 79.3% 69.2% 89.7% 90.3% 100.0%
2015 55 57.9% 75.9% 74.1% 70.2% 66.7% 90.9% 87.3% 90.2% 76.9% 84.9% 92.6% 96.4%
2016 43 34.1% 75.6% 73.2% 63.2% 65.6% 86.0% 83.7% 87.8% 87.8% 83.7% 90.7% 97.7%
Diff 2015 vs 2016 -23.8% -0.3% -0.9% -7.1% -1.0% -4.9% -3.6% -2.4% 10.9% -1.2% -1.9% 1.3%
2012 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
2013 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
2014 14 11.6% 46.2% 61.5% 61.5% 76.9% 85.7% 71.4% 92.9% 64.3% 85.7% 92.9% 63.6%
2015 29 20.6% 65.5% 82.8% 66.7% 65.5% 65.5% 48.3% 67.9% 58.6% 51.7% 51.7% 58.6%
2016 44 28.6% 76.7% 88.1% 80.0% 72.5% 81.8% 68.2% 77.3% 75.0% 74.4% 84.1% 79.5%
Diff 2015 vs 2016 8.0% 11.2% 5.3% 13.3% 7.0% 16.3% 19.9% 9.4% 16.4% 22.7% 32.4% 20.9%
2012 36 22.6% 80.0% 65.7% 40.0% - 82.4% - 82.4% - - - -
2013 47 28.1% 77.8% 81.8% 59.3% - 71.7% - 73.3% - - - -
2014 45 22.0% 69.8% 71.4% 65.0% 81.1% 91.1% 88.4% 83.7% 67.5% 88.4% 91.1% 84.4%
2015 84 35.6% 72.3% 77.1% 68.9% 66.2% 82.1% 73.8% 82.3% 70.4% 73.2% 78.3% 83.3%
2016 87 31.1% 76.2% 80.7% 71.8% 69.4% 83.9% 75.9% 82.4% 81.2% 79.1% 87.4% 88.5%




Wolfson

Distance Learning

Wolfson

On Campus

Key

Diff 2015 vs 2016 -4.5% 3.9% 3.6% 2.9% 3.2% 1.8% 2.1% 0.1% 10.8% 5.9% 9.0% 5.2%
2012 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
2013 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
2014 6 30.0% 100.0% 66.7% 75.0% 100.0% 66.7% 66.7% 66.7% 83.3% 83.3% 83.3% 83.3%
2015 3 25.0% 66.7% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 66.7% 66.7% 66.7% 100.0%
2016 10 62.5% 90.0% 90.0% 71.4% 88.9% 70.0% 60.0% 90.0% 66.7% 70.0% 50.0% 70.0%

Diff 2015 vs 2016 37.5% 23.3% 90.0% -28.6% -11.1% -30.0% -40.0% -10.0% 0.0% 3.3% -16.7% -30.0%
2012 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
2013 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
2014 14 33.3% 46.2% 64.3% 53.8% 57.1% 71.4% 57.1% 64.3% 64.3% 42.9% 35.7% 50.0%
2015 19 46.3% 83.3% 88.2% 81.3% 77.8% 47.4% 44.4% 52.6% 36.8% 44.4% 44.4% 31.6%
2016 15 68.2% 66.7% 80.0% 80.0% 53.3% 66.7% 53.3% 93.3% 66.7% 53.3% 50.0% 73.3%

Diff 2015 vs 2016 21.8% -16.7% -8.2% -1.3% -24.4% 19.3% 8.9% 40.7% 29.8% 8.9% 5.6% 41.8%
2012 17 18.7% 52.9% 70.6% 11.8% - 75.0% - 64.7% - - - -
2013 21 29.2% 73.7% 60.0% 44.4% - 71.4% - 76.2% - - - -
2014 20 32.3% 63.2% 65.0% 58.8% 70.0% 70.0% 60.0% 65.0% 70.0% 55.0% 50.0% 60.0%
2015 22 41.5% 81.0% 78.9% 83.3% 80.0% 54.5% 52.4% 59.1% 40.9% 47.6% 47.6% 40.9%
2016 25 65.8% 76.0% 84.0% 77.3% 66.7% 68.0% 56.0% 92.0% 66.7% 60.0% 50.0% 72.0%

Diff 2015 vs 2016 24.3% -5.0% 5.1% -6.1% -13.3% 13.5% 3.6% 32.9% 25.8% 12.4% 2.4% 31.1%
2012 166 23.0% 71.4% 70.0% 32.3% - 79.7% - 73.6% - - - -
2013 228 30.5% 78.9% 76.4% 57.5% - 76.9% - 77.2% - - - -
2014 173 23.8% 71.3% 70.7% 65.1% 70.0% 78.5% 70.6% 74.7% 70.1% 70.7% 71.0% 76.6%
2015 275 31.4% 75.3% 78.2% 74.3% 72.9% 80.3% 70.8% 80.0% 65.3% 69.9% 73.6% 79.3%
2016 354 38.5% 82.1% 85.4% 74.3% 69.5% 83.3% 71.9% 81.0% 70.2% 70.0% 77.3% 82.5%

Diff 2015 vs 2016 7% 6.9% 7.2% 0.0% -3.4% 3.0% 1.0% 1.0% 4.9% 0.1% 3.7% 3.2%

Risen by more than 5% compared to 2015 figures
Fallen by more than 5% compared to 2015 figures




PTES 2016: QMUL results by question compared to the Russell Group

Question
number

Question

2.1

Staff are good at explaining things

2015 ssszssszssszssiis:si%ssis::z:sszsssz:::zsss:%ssz:::zssszssszsssg\

2016 i e

2.2

Staff are enthusiastic about what they are teaching

VRN

2.3

The course is intellectually stimulating

05 R

2.4

The course has enhanced my academic ability

015
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2.5

The learning materials provided on my course are useful
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2.6

There is sufficient contact time (face to face and/or virtual/online) between staff and students to support effective learning

05 s NN

2006 B e R 1

2.7

lam happy with the teaching support | received from staff on my course

20 QR R
2016

4.1

| am encouraged to ask questions or make contributions in taught sessions (face to face and/or onIine)

S i i o i 0 0 i i 0 0 0 0 0 G G 0 0 i 0 i i

015 R A Aok
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4.2

The course has created sufficient opportunities to discuss my work with other students (face to face and/or online

2015 AR R R I T T ““m\.m.m e t',',',’,’,',',’,’,',f,/r,',',',_,,',',',_’,',’,’,',',’,’,','.//','./',','./ s e N A
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4.4

The workload on my course has been manageable

ws R 7777777/7/%% 77/ R

B B
2016 B G R o R R Y 18% ECEEE R
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4.5
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6.1

The criteria used in marking have been made clear in advance

2015 S R i

2016 L e & ]

6.2

2016 R

QMUL %
agree

84.5%

86.5%

88.0%

88.3%

83.3%

86.1%

85.4%

87.4%

79.1%

85.0%

61.4%

65.5%

71.3%

73.1%

84.0%

84.2%

67.5%

68.4%

77.2%

78.1%

72.3%

71.0%

69.8%

73.2%

69.7%

71.6%

68.9%

69.7%




Question
number

Question

QMUL %
agree

6.3

Feedback on my work has been prompt

6.4

10.1

10.2

2015

2016

8%

10.3

My supervisor has the skills and subject knowledge to adequately support my dissertation
2015

2016

10.4

My supervisor provides helpful feedback on my progress.
2015

2016

6%

12.1

The timetable fits well with my other commitments
2015 ' 33

2016

12.2
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12.3

The coursee is well organised and is running smoothly
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1%

12.4

| was given appropriate guidance and support when | started my course
2015 ‘

2016

7%

7%

12.5

| am encouraged to be involved in decisions about how my course is run

141

14.2

14.3

14.4

| am aware of how to access the support services at my institution (e

2015

health, finance, careers, accommodation)

2016

55.0%

56.2%

62.7%

63.4%

75.6%

79.7%

61.7%

68.2%

76.5%

79.8%

63.7%

72.7%

76.6%

78.3%

77.8%

79.6%

74.8%

77.5%

73.8%

74.2%

54.8%

60.2%

72.1%

78.1%

78.1%

83.1%

76.8%

79.1%

73.6%

73.7%




Question
number

Question

QMUL %
agree

16.1

As a result of the course | am more confident about independent learning
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16.2

My confidence to be innovative or creative has developed during my course

L A a

S R s, AR R AR AR Ry R R R
e e e et e F e i iy R
e, Wi, W W S i e i, W A R RS TS
e e s e e R AR
L e S e e A et e e e A e L e At A e i F At e e e St e St o R R R R R AR R R RT3

SN SSSNSAINI S % 0 8 0 0 008 08 8 0808 0 00 8 00 00 80 0 008 0 0 0 80 00 8 0 8 R

s i e L L L B By

2016 e O RN
T e St i, L8 S, it S A e S i, it A, e S e s ek, et s et e s ey 8RR AR SRR IR ARG R R RGP R I IR
e e e B B R
ettt L At A, S L e e T AT S F AT i B R Ry

16.3

My research skills have developed during my course
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16.4

My ability to communicate information effectively to diverse audiences has developed during my course
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16.6

As a result of the course | feel better prepared for my future career
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18.1

- =

78.5%

80.7%

67.6%

70.2%

77.8%

78.5%

65.8%

68.1%

67.3%

69.9%

73.2%

75.4%

79.8%

83.8%

Key

# Definitely Agree # Mostly Agree Neither Agree or Disagree

Maostly disagree Definitely Disagree




PTES 2016 Diversity analysis - "'To what extent do you agree with the following statements regarding..."

Gender Ethnic Group Full-time/Part time Fee Status
% Diff
% Diff Male _ % Diff White % Diff FT vs % Di
Male Female White BME FT PT Home/EU Non-EU [Home/EU vs
vs Female vs BME PT
Non-EU
Number of Respondents | 560 765 - 558 752 - 1003 325 - 653 675 -
Gender Ethnic Group Full-time/Part time Fee Status
% Diff
Question , % Diff Male _ % Diff White % Diff FT vs o
Category Question Male Female White BME FT PT Home/EU | Non-EU |Home/EU vs
Number vs Female vs BME PT Non-EU
2.1 Staff are good at explaining things 86.9% 86.3% 0.6% 86.4% 86.7% -0.3% 87% 86% 1.3% 86% 87% -1.9%
2.2 Staff are enthusiastic about what they are teaching 88.7% 88.2% 0.6% 89.2% 87.7% 1.5% 87% 92% -4.7% 90% 87% 2.4%
2.3 The course is intellectually stimulating 86.7% 85.7% 1.0% 89.4% 83.7% 5.7% 83.6% 94.1% -10.6% 90.3% 82.1% 8.2%
Teaching & 2.4 The course has enhanced my academic ability 87.5% 87.4% 0.1% 87.3% 87.6% -0.3% 85.5% 93.2% -7.7% 89.6% 85.3% 4.3%
Learning 2.5 The learning materials provided on my course are useful 84.4% 85.4% -1.1% 83.8% 86.3% -2.5% 83.9% 88.6% -4.8% 83.4% 86.6% -3.3%
26 There is sufficient contact time (face to face and/or virtual/online) between staff and students to support effective 68.3% 63.4% 4.9% €5 6% 65 3% 0.3% 66.1% 63 5% 5 6% €5.4% 65 59 0.1%
. |earning . () . (o] . (o] . (o] . (o] . (o] . (o] . (] . () . (o] . (] -U. (o]
2.7 I am happy with the teaching support | received from staff on my course 76.6% 70.6% 6.0% 69.9% 75.9% -6.0% 73.4% 72.0% 1.3% 70.8% 75.3% -4.4%
0, 0, [s) 0, 0, [s) 0, 0, - 0, 0, 0, 0,
4.1 | am encouraged to ask questions or make contributions in taught sessions (face to face and/or online) 84.5% 83.9% 0.7% 84.6% 84.1% 0.5% 83.7% 85.7% 2.0% 84.9% 83.5% 1.3%
0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Engagement 4.2 The course has created sufficient opportunities to discuss my work with other students (face to face and/or online) 68.8% 68.2% 0.6% 69.5% 67.7% 1.8% 68.8% 67.2% 1.6% 71.0% 65.9% >.2%
4.3 My course has challenged me to produce my best work 82.0% 75.5% 6.6% 77.3% 79.3% -1.9% 76.4% 83.6% -7.3% 78.6% 77.6% 1.0%
4.4 The workload on my course has been manageable 74.9% 68.3% 6.6% 71.2% 71.0% 0.2% 68.0% 80.3% -12.3% 69.9% 72.1% -2.2%
4.5 | have appropriate opportunities to give feedback on my experience 75.3% 71.7% 3.6% 71.7% 74.5% -2.8% 71.7% 77.8% -6.1% 72.6% 73.8% -1.2%
6.1 The criteria used in marking have been made clear in advance 71.8% 71.5% 0.3% 68.9% 73.8% -5.0% 72.4% 69.3% 3.1% 66.0% 77.2% -11.2%
Assessment & 6.2 Assessment arrangements and marking have been fair 70.7% 68.9% 1.8% 68.6% 70.7% -2.1% 69.3% 70.7% -1.4% 67.8% 71.4% -3.6%
Feedback 6.3 Feedback on my work has been prompt 58.1% 54.8% 3.4% 49.2% 61.3% -12.1% 57.3% 53.1% 4.2% 48.8% 63.3% -14.5%
6.4 Feedback on my work (written or oral) has been useful 63.6% 63.1% 0.5% 59.9% 66.2% -6.3% 62.6% 66.0% -3.5% 59.7% 66.8% -7.1%
10.1 I understand the required standards for the dissertation / major project 80.9% 79.0% 1.9% 78.1% 81.2% -3.1% 80.7% 75.4% 5.3% 80.3% 79.3% 1.0%
. . . I am happy with the support | received for planning my dissertation / major project (topic selection, project outline,
Dissertation/Major 10.2 literature search, etc) 71.7% 65.7% 6.0% 64.6% 70.9% -6.2% 69.4% 62.4% 7.0% 65.4% 70.8% -5.3%
Project 10.3 | My supervisor has the skills and subject knowledge to adequately support my dissertation 80.7% | 79.0% 1.7% 79.8% | 80.0% -0.2% 81.1% | 73.0% 8.1% 81.4% 78.4% 3.0%
10.4 My supervisor provides helpful feedback on my progress. 77.6% 68.8% 8.9% 69.8% 74.4% -4.5% 73.9% 66.2% 7.7% 70.2% 74.8% -4.5%
12.1 The timetable fits well with my other commitments 76.6% 79.4% -2.9% 78.7% 77.8% 0.9% 79.0% 76.0% 3.0% 77.0% 79.6% -2.6%
Organisation & 12.2 Any changes in the course or teaching have been communicated effectively 79.7% 79.6% 0.1% 76.9% 81.8% -5.0% 79.3% 80.7% -1.4% 78.1% 81.1% -3.0%
Management 12.3 The coursee is well organised and is running smoothly 77.9% 77.2% 0.7% 74.3% 80.0% -5.7% 76.9% 79.1% -2.2% 76.1% 78.8% -2.7%
g 12.4 | was given appropriate guidance and support when | started my course 75.0% 73.6% 1.3% 70.2% 77.2% -7.0% 74.9% 72.0% 2.9% 72.7% 75.6% -2.9%
12.5 | am encouraged to be involved in decisions about how my course is run 62.3% 58.8% 3.6% 52.5% 66.1% -13.6% 61.5% 56.2% 5.3% 57.2% 63.1% -5.9%
14.1 The library resources and services are good enough for my needs (including physical and online) 78.7% 77.8% 0.9% 74.4% 81.3% -6.9% 78.4% 77.0% 1.4% 76.6% 79.4% -2.8%
Resources & 14.2 | have been able to access general IT resources (including physical and online) when | needed to 84.2% 82.6% 1.6% 83.5% 83.1% 0.4% 83.8% 80.9% 2.9% 83.2% 83.0% 0.2%
Services 14.3 | have been able to access subject specific resources (e.g. equipment, facilities, software) necessary for my studies 81.3% 77.5% 3.8% 79.4% 79.2% 0.2% 81.8% 70.0% 11.8% 78.5% 79.7% -1.2%
14.4 As a result of the course | am more confident about independent learning 74.1% 73.4% 0.7% 71.0% 75.7% -4.7% 76.8% 62.3% 14.4% 71.5% 75.7% -4.2%
16.1 As a result of the course | am more confident about independent learning 82.8% 79.3% 3.5% 76.8% 83.7% -6.9% 80.1% 82.4% -2.2% 78.9% 82.4% -3.6%
16.2 My research skills have developed during my course 73.2% 68.1% 5.1% 63.7% 75.3% -11.6% 70.0% 70.9% -1.0% 67.5% 72.8% -5.2%
16.3 My research skills have developed during my course 79.7% 77.7% 2.1% 75.9% 80.8% -4.9% 79.1% 76.5% 2.5% 77.4% 79.5% -2.1%
Skills Devel t
s bevelopmen 16.4 My ability to communicate information effectively to diverse audiences has developed during my course 71.0% 66.2% 4.8% 66.0% 70.0% -4.0% 69.0% 65.3% 3.7% 65.9% 70.2% -4.3%
16.5 | have been encouraged to think about what skills | need to develop for my career 72.9% 67.8% 5.2% 66.2% 72.7% -6.5% 70.4% 68.5% 2.0% 67.8% 72.0% -4.2%
16.6 As a result of the course | feel better prepared for my future career 81.1% 71.3% 9.8% 72.9% 77.3% -4.4% 74.9% 76.8% -1.9% 75.0% 75.8% -0.8%
Overall
Experience 18.1 Overall, | am satisfied with the quality of the course 86.4% 82.1% 4.3% 84.6% 83.4% 1.2% 82.9% 86.8% -3.9% 84.5% 83.2% 1.3%




In relation to your academic programme in the last academic year, about how much have you:

To what extent do you agree with the following statements about your learning experience:

How much have you

The The engaged with opportunities
Asked , . Overall, the Overall, the |washappy | ocsments | e feedpackll The amount | The availability | programme - - | benefitted to develop your Would you recommend the
. Discussed your | Discussed | Used feedback |Developed the| Adapted your The different ways learning with the quality have received in o The facilities | | was happy | The facilities for o university to other students
Been questions or | - Come to academic ideas from to make skills to nderstandin rogramme The modules in which materials within of the were well my modules has of contact and support 'S BIVINg me for the with the size of | individual and from being in an employability by inki i
. . challenged | contributed taught ) ) ! 8 prog created a well] ¢ ) designed to y y with from skills that | . ! . environment undertaking work and/or thinking of applying here?
QMSS 2016 - teaChlng and |ea rning No. of respondents % . performance | your course | improvements | influence, to new and was teachers the school, in technology helped my . - . taught the classes (ie |group learning on
to do your to course sessions ) , ) ) . , balanced . ) allow me to ) academic | administrative need to . where research work experience?
. . . with teaching with other | to subsequent | negotiate and| unfamiliar intellectually taught the the library and designed to academic . sessions number of campus were .
best work | discussionsin| prepared . . . programme . . show what | staff was | staff in schools |progress and clearly informed
staff students work lead settings stimulating subjects online supported support development on . . were good students) good .
other ways ) . have learned on about right | was about right | succeed as a teaching
worked well | my learning well learning the programme the programme graduate
QMuL 2467 29.7% 86.3% 65.6% 83.2% 42.6% 77.1% 75.3% 62.1% 82.2% 90.3% 83.8% 76.5% 80.9% 81.9% 77.5% 64.1% 63.0% 72.2% 79.3% 82.6% 82.6% 75.9% 80.3% 80.3% 90.1%
2nd year 1167 30.1% 84.7% 62.9% 82.8% 40.1% 75.3% 75.2% 58.1% 80.8% 88.4% 82.1% 73.4% 80.1% 84.6% 79.8% 63.6% 61.2% 69.8% 78.1% 82.7% 80.1% 75.4% 80.4% 76.1% 89.2%
3rd year 987 28.6% 86.8% 64.4% 81.8% 43.0% 77.2% 74.5% 61.8% 81.8% 90.8% 84.0% 77.4% 80.0% 79.1% 75.2% 63.3% 61.5% 73.1% 78.8% 80.4% 83.3% 73.3% 79.4% 83.7% 90.4%
4th year 194 28.5% 90.6% 75.0% 89.2% 48.1% 82.4% 76.5% 75.8% 92.0% 98.0% 93.3% 91.1% 94.4% 78.9% 79.6% 66.3% 79.8% 76.1% 86.5% 96.6% 94.4% 93.3% 86.4% 88.5% 93.3%
5th year 119 36.4% 91.5% 86.3% 89.7% 56.0% 85.5% 82.6% 81.3% 92.3% 98.2% 93.3% 89.0% 87.2% 83.6% 75.0% 74.1% 81.7% 84.1% 90.9% 91.7% 93.5% 91.7% 83.2% 93.1% 92.4%
QMUL 2014 841 11.5% 87.6% 66.9% 83.4% 38.0% 83.7% — 89.0% 83.6% 75.5% 80.8% 73.0% 74.1% 55.4% 58.3% 66.2% 76.5% 78.2% 82.7% 74.6% 72.6% 71.2% 87.6%
Altere New New
QMUL 2015 1605 21.3% 84.8% 64.7% 83.0% 38.7% 82.6% question for | question for | question for 87.5% 81.1% 74.2% 80.6% 78.5% 74.2% 57.3% 60.3% 69.0% 76.2% 79.0% 79.9% 76.4% 76.8% 72.0% 90.1%
2016 2016 2016
Difference 2015-2016 1626 8.4% 1.5% 0.9% 0.2% 3.9% -5.5% 2.8% 2.7% 2.3% 0.3% 3.4% 3.3% 6.8% 2.7% 3.2% 3.1% 3.6% 2.7% -0.5% 3.5% 8.3% 0.0%
HSS 1089 30.1% 85.4% 75.9% 84.1% 45.9% 73.3% 78.9% 62.0% 81.3% 89.2% 83.6% 80.6% 80.0% 70.5% 79.9% 70.5% 63.3% 70.6% 78.0% 81.2% 84.9% 73.0% 81.9% 81.2% 91.5%
2nd year 613 31.3% 84.0% 75.5% 83.0% 42.9% 72.6% 79.3% 60.1% 81.1% 87.6% 81.9% 78.0% 81.2% 69.0% 80.5% 69.0% 62.8% 70.4% 77.8% 81.9% 84.4% 76.1% 82.7% 77.7% 89.9%
3rd & 4th year 470 28.3% 87.2% 76.2% 85.5% 49.7% 74.1% 78.4% 64.6% 81.7% 91.3% 85.8% 83.8% 78.4% 72.4% 79.1% 72.4% 64.1% 71.0% 78.2% 80.2% 85.7% 68.8% 80.9% 85.6% 93.5%
School of Business and Management 117 23.1% 80.9% 72.8% 81.4% 28.7% 75.7% 61.8% 68.4% 77.0% 76.8% 78.4% 60.7% 76.8% 85.8% 71.4% 46.9% 46.9% 64.0% 69.6% 75.7% 86.6% 73.0% 71.6% 81.6% 87.2%
2nd year 65 21.5% 83.1% 83.1% 79.4% 24.6% 72.3% 58.1% 61.5% 71.9% 78.1% 71.9% 50.0% 70.3% 86.2% 67.2% 41.5% 44.6% 64.1% 67.2% 75.0% 87.5% 75.0% 73.0% 82.3% 86.2%
3rd year 52 25.5% 78.0% 78.0% 84.0% 34.0% 80.0% 66.7% 77.6% 83.7% 75.0% 87.2% 75.0% 85.4% 85.4% 77.1% 54.2% 50.0% 63.8% 72.9% 76.6% 85.4% 70.2% 69.6% 81.3% 88.5%
School of Economics and Finance 116 26.2% 83.8% 66.4% 78.0% 32.4% 74.5% 72.7% 65.1% 78.9% 89.0% 89.9% 79.8% 77.1% 72.2% 84.1% 59.6% 68.5% 79.6% 78.7% 88.5% 89.7% 80.6% 75.2% 87.0% 91.4%
2nd year 69 30.3% 83.6% 83.6% 84.8% 25.4% 76.1% 75.8% 63.1% 80.3% 88.1% 91.0% 80.6% 80.6% 77.3% 84.8% 59.7% 70.1% 81.0% 79.1% 89.1% 87.9% 82.1% 81.3% 83.1% 89.9%
3rd year 47 22.0% 84.1% 84.1% 67.4% 43.2% 72.1% 68.2% 68.2% 76.7% 90.5% 88.1% 78.6% 71.4% 64.3% 82.9% 59.5% 65.9% 77.5% 78.0% 87.5% 92.7% 78.0% 65.9% 93.0% 93.6%
School of English and Drama 155 27.4% 88.9% 84.4% 89.0% 57.8% 77.8% 85.5% 61.8% 85.4% 93.5% 87.7% 85.1% 79.7% 86.3% 80.4% 77.0% 60.1% 68.7% 79.6% 81.2% 85.4% 73.2% 83.0% 75.7% 93.5%
2nd year 81 27.8% 87.5% 87.5% 87.5% 53.8% 81.3% 86.1% 60.8% 87.3% 96.3% 88.8% 88.8% 79.7% 87.5% 82.5% 79.5% 65.0% 69.2% 82.5% 84.8% 87.5% 79.5% 81.8% 65.8% 95.1%
3rd year 74 26.9% 90.4% 90.4% 90.5% 62.2% 74.0% 84.9% 63.0% 83.3% 90.5% 86.5% 81.1% 79.7% 84.9% 78.1% 74.3% 54.8% 68.1% 76.4% 77.1% 83.1% 66.2% 84.3% 86.3% 91.8%
School of Geography 100 39.5% 85.0% 68.4% 76.0% 73.7% 77.3% 81.4% 67.7% 81.3% 86.0% 81.0% 86.0% 88.0% 90.0% 84.8% 70.0% 70.7% 82.8% 79.8% 84.8% 72.7% 71.7% 89.0% 91.9% 87.0%
2nd year 59 40.1% 81.4% 81.4% 74.6% 64.4% 70.2% 84.2% 63.8% 82.5% 81.4% 76.3% 81.4% 88.1% 91.5% 84.5% 71.2% 69.0% 81.0% 77.6% 87.9% 64.4% 76.3% 86.4% 89.8% 81.4%
3rd year 41 38.7% 90.2% 90.2% 78.0% 87.5% 87.5% 77.5% 73.7% 79.5% 92.7% 87.8% 92.7% 87.8% 87.8% 85.4% 68.3% 73.2% 85.4% 82.9% 80.5% 85.0% 65.0% 92.7% 95.0% 95.1%
School of History 164 39.2% 90.2% 85.3% 90.1% 58.6% 65.6% 84.5% 68.3% 84.7% 92.7% 85.4% 86.6% 82.9% 82.8% 84.0% 82.7% 73.3% 71.1% 84.0% 77.6% 84.8% 68.3% 88.8% 75.5% 93.3%
2nd year 92 41.4% 87.0% 87.0% 90.1% 58.7% 69.6% 84.4% 63.0% 82.6% 87.0% 84.8% 80.4% 85.9% 89.0% 81.3% 77.8% 71.1% 68.9% 82.4% 76.7% 81.5% 68.1% 91.1% 71.9% 93.5%
3rd year 72 38.1% 94.4% 94.4% 90.1% 58.6% 60.6% 84.5% 75.4% 87.3% 100.0% 86.1% 94.4% 79.2% 75.0% 87.5% 88.9% 76.1% 73.9% 85.9% 78.9% 88.9% 68.6% 85.9% 80.0% 93.1%
School of Languages Linguistics and Film 162 32.0% 78.3% 78.5% 88.5% 42.8% 75.9% 84.0% 46.8% 79.6% 88.7% 82.3% 83.3% 80.4% 80.9% 81.1% 77.8% 67.1% 68.0% 71.2% 82.1% 89.6% 78.9% 81.2% 80.0% 92.0%
2nd year 89 36.2% 74.2% 74.2% 87.4% 37.5% 75.9% 85.2% 39.8% 78.2% 86.4% 80.7% 87.4% 80.7% 86.2% 85.2% 77.3% 60.0% 64.4% 68.2% 79.5% 88.4% 82.6% 81.9% 76.7% 88.8%
3rd & 4th year 73 26.4% 83.3% 83.3% 89.9% 49.3% 76.1% 82.4% 55.7% 81.4% 91.5% 84.3% 78.3% 80.0% 74.3% 76.1% 78.6% 75.7% 72.7% 75.0% 85.3% 91.2% 74.2% 80.3% 85.2% 95.9%
School of Law 143 28.6% 90.1% 68.6% 82.1% 22.7% 72.3% 76.3% 62.8% 87.4% 93.5% 82.6% 76.1% 79.6% 89.1% 73.2% 64.0% 51.1% 64.9% 82.6% 79.3% 85.4% 70.7% 78.9% 88.4% 89.5%
2nd year 71 27.7% 92.9% 92.9% 78.6% 22.9% 65.7% 78.3% 68.6% 89.9% 94.2% 81.2% 71.0% 81.2% 89.9% 79.7% 67.2% 57.4% 68.7% 88.4% 77.6% 89.7% 74.2% 79.7% 88.4% 85.9%
3rd & 4th year 72 29.3% 87.3% 87.3% 85.7% 22.5% 78.9% 74.3% 56.7% 84.8% 92.8% 84.1% 81.2% 77.9% 88.4% 66.7% 60.9% 44.9% 61.2% 76.8% 80.9% 81.2% 67.2% 78.1% 88.0% 93.1%
School of Politics and International Relations 132 32.3% 84.6% 74.8% 81.4% 50.0% 69.2% 79.1% 59.8% 73.8% 89.0% 80.5% 82.5% 75.6% 80.0% 79.5% 75.4% 67.7% 70.7% 77.2% 82.4% 82.3% 68.3% 85.0% 75.0% 95.5%
2nd year 87 33.6% 83.5% 83.5% 77.4% 50.6% 69.4% 77.4% 64.6% 75.9% 86.9% 78.6% 78.3% 81.9% 81.5% 77.1% 69.5% 62.7% 70.0% 77.1% 86.4% 85.0% 72.5% 83.5% 70.9% 94.3%
3rd year 45 30.0% 86.7% 86.7% 88.9% 48.9% 68.9% 82.2% 51.1% 69.8% 93.0% 84.1% 90.7% 63.6% 77.3% 84.1% 86.4% 77.3% 72.1% 77.3% 75.0% 77.3% 60.5% 87.8% 82.2% 97.8%
_ 455 27.4% 93.8% 78.3% 89.1% 50.3% 84.2% 77.2% 76.6% 91.7% 97.1% 92.3% 85.4% 90.1% 64.7% 79.2% 64.7% 76.1% 80.2% 91.5% 93.4% 90.3% 91.2% 86.5% 85.6% 94.3%
2nd year 129 28.0% 96.1% 71.9% 86.6% 46.0% 82.9% 73.6% 73.4% 87.9% 95.3% 89.7% 79.4% 90.5% 63.0% 83.3% 63.0% 75.2% 77.4% 92.1% 94.4% 86.5% 89.6% 84.8% 80.3% 95.4%
3rd year 124 24.3% 91.1% 72.1% 87.8% 45.5% 85.7% 73.3% 74.2% 95.0% 97.5% 93.4% 84.0% 89.2% 57.0% 78.3% 57.0% 69.2% 82.5% 95.0% 91.6% 88.3% 90.8% 91.3% 84.4% 94.4%
4th year 90 24.0% 95.6% 86.7% 93.3% 54.6% 80.9% 79.6% 78.2% 92.0% 97.8% 93.3% 91.1% 94.4% 66.3% 80.0% 66.3% 79.8% 76.1% 86.5% 96.6% 94.4% 93.3% 86.4% 87.4% 95.6%
5th year 112 35.6% 92.8% 85.6% 90.1% 57.3% 86.5% 83.5% 81.9% 92.3% 98.2% 93.3% 89.0% 87.2% 74.1% 75.0% 74.1% 81.7% 84.1% 90.9% 91.7% 93.5% 91.7% 83.2% 92.6% 92.0%
Medicine Students (MBBS etc) 304 22.4% 93.1% 78.6% 90.8% 47.2% 85.6% 74.8% 76.5% 92.6% 96.7% 93.0% 87.0% 90.7% 85.8% 85.8% 64.9% 77.4% 80.6% 92.7% 93.3% 87.6% 90.6% 87.5% 84.6% 94.1%
2nd year 90 23.4% 94.5% 72.5% 91.2% 48.9% 83.3% 77.5% 76.1% 86.5% 93.4% 87.8% 80.0% 88.9% 85.6% 82.4% 68.1% 74.7% 81.1% 90.1% 93.3% 83.3% 87.6% 83.7% 79.8% 95.6%
3rd year 89 20.4% 89.9% 74.7% 89.8% 43.2% 88.2% 72.1% 70.6% 94.2% 97.7% 94.3% 83.5% 90.8% 86.4% 73.3% 56.3% 70.9% 82.6% 95.3% 90.6% 86.0% 89.4% 88.9% 82.7% 94.4%
4th year 57 19.2% 98.2% 91.2% 96.5% 56.4% 82.1% 72.7% 85.7% 96.4% 98.2% 96.4% 98.2% 96.5% 86.0% 81.8% 71.4% 89.3% 76.8% 94.6% 100.0% 94.6% 98.2% 92.7% 88.9% 98.6%
5th year 68 28.1% 91.2% 80.9% 86.8% 42.6% 88.2% 76.1% 76.9% 93.9% 98.5% 95.3% 91.0% 88.2% 85.3% 73.1% 66.2% 79.4% 80.6% 91.2% 91.0% 89.6% 89.6% 86.6% 90.2% 88.2%
Institute of Dentistry 151 49.8% 94.6% 77.2% 85.1% 57.1% 81.3% 81.5% 76.2% 89.9% 97.3% 90.3% 81.5% 88.2% 81.7% 81.5% 63.9% 72.7% 78.7% 88.4% 93.8% 95.9% 92.5% 84.4% 87.7% 94.7%
2nd year 39 50.6% 97.4% 68.4% 73.0% 40.5% 82.4% 62.2% 64.9% 89.0% 97.3% 91.9% 75.7% 91.9% 91.9% 86.1% 48.6% 74.3% 65.7% 94.6% 97.2% 94.6% 94.6% 88.2% 81.6% 94.9%
3rd year 35 46.7% 94.3% 65.7% 82.9% 51.4% 79.4% 76.5% 82.9% 97.1% 97.1% 91.2% 85.3% 84.8% 85.7% 91.2% 58.8% 64.7% 82.4% 94.1% 94.1% 94.1% 94.1% 97.1% 88.2% 94.3%
4th year 33 42.3% 90.9% 78.8% 87.9% 51.5% 78.8% 90.9% 64.5% 83.9% 97.0% 87.9% 78.8% 90.9% 66.7% 75.8% 57.6% 63.6% 75.0% 72.7% 90.9% 93.9% 84.8% 75.8% 84.9% 90.9%
5th year 44 60.3% 95.3% 93.0% 95.3% 81.0% 83.7% 95.2% 90.0% 89.5% 97.6% 90.2% 85.7% 85.4% 81.0% 78.0% 87.5% 85.4% 90.0% 90.5% 92.7% 100.0% 95.2% 77.5% 97.0% 97.7%




S&E 923 30.2% 83.8% 47.3% 79.3% 35.2% 78.1% 70.3% 54.9% 78.4% 88.1% 80.0% 67.3% 77.5% 78.8% 73.9% 56.4% 56.0% 66.5% 74.8% 78.9% 76.1% 71.7% 75.2% 78.1% 86.6%

2nd year 425 29.1% 82.3% 41.8% 81.4% 34.2% 76.9% 69.7% 50.6% 78.2% 87.5% 80.1% 64.2% 75.2% 81.6% 77.6% 55.9% 54.8% 66.5% 74.2% 80.2% 71.7% 69.9% 75.5% 72.9% 86.4%

3rd & 4th year 498 31.1% 85.0% 51.6% 77.4% 35.7% 79.2% 70.7% 58.7% 78.7% 88.6% 79.8% 69.6% 79.1% 76.5% 70.7% 56.7% 57.1% 72.7% 75.7% 77.9% 79.8% 73.2% 75.0% 81.5% 86.8%

School of Biological and Chemical Sciences 324 29.4% 83.4% 49.8% 87.0% 40.1% 75.2% 74.4% 48.1% 77.1% 90.5% 81.1% 75.2% 76.0% 76.6% 72.2% 57.6% 51.6% 64.1% 76.0% 79.6% 77.0% 72.3% 86.0% 77.0% 86.1%
2nd year 174 31.2% 80.9% 47.6% 89.5% 39.1% 75.7% 72.5% 43.9% 77.1% 88.9% 83.1% 73.1% 74.1% 79.5% 76.6% 55.2% 50.6% 61.4% 73.8% 84.2% 76.2% 69.1% 86.1% 73.9% 90.2%

3rd & 4th year 150 27.6% 86.3% 52.1% 84.1% 41.4% 74.7% 76.6% 53.2% 77.2% 92.4% 78.6% 77.8% 78.3% 73.1% 66.9% 60.8% 52.7% 67.1% 79.2% 74.3% 77.9% 76.1% 85.7% 80.0% 81.3%

School of Electronic Engineering and Computer Science 152 28.0% 83.6% 47.4% 76.0% 35.1% 79.9% 72.0% 73.0% 79.7% 85.8% 75.8% 59.5% 77.0% 82.1% 74.0% 60.3% 59.7% 67.8% 81.4% 78.8% 74.7% 71.7% 70.4% 88.1% 86.2%
2nd year 63 22.0% 77.8% 41.3% 75.8% 27.0% 69.4% 69.4% 66.1% 75.0% 84.1% 73.0% 58.1% 74.6% 85.2% 82.3% 68.9% 61.3% 67.2% 83.6% 75.8% 66.1% 71.0% 69.6% 83.3% 84.1%

3rd & 4th year 89 30.5% 87.6% 51.7% 76.1% 40.9% 87.4% 73.9% 77.9% 83.0% 87.1% 77.9% 60.5% 78.8% 79.8% 67.9% 54.1% 58.5% 68.2% 79.8% 81.0% 81.0% 72.3% 70.9% 90.1% 87.6%

School of Engineering and Materials Science 218 34.5% 81.6% 52.6% 74.2% 35.4% 78.8% 59.2% 69.5% 83.3% 84.9% 76.1% 62.7% 75.5% 76.9% 70.6% 47.8% 54.8% 71.6% 65.7% 76.7% 76.2% 73.3% 66.2% 86.6% 85.8%
2nd year 82 32.3% 85.9% 42.9% 72.7% 39.7% 81.3% 62.8% 68.8% 84.6% 83.1% 74.0% 55.8% 70.1% 77.6% 72.0% 53.2% 56.0% 64.9% 62.7% 75.3% 72.4% 70.7% 64.9% 79.2% 81.7%

3rd & 4th year 136 35.5% 79.1% 58.2% 75.0% 32.8% 77.4% 57.1% 69.9% 82.4% 85.9% 77.2% 66.7% 78.5% 76.5% 69.9% 44.7% 54.1% 75.6% 67.4% 77.4% 78.4% 74.8% 66.9% 90.0% 88.2%

School of Mathematical Sciences 122 24.8% 83.5% 43.8% 72.0% 24.4% 72.9% 73.1% 34.5% 71.7% 85.5% 82.9% 66.4% 77.9% 80.2% 75.0% 59.0% 60.3% 72.5% 73.9% 78.4% 72.6% 68.1% 67.0% 63.6% 82.8%

2nd year 57 23.6% 82.1% 40.4% 75.0% 26.3% 73.7% 70.2% 40.0% 77.8% 89.3% 80.4% 64.3% 83.3% 83.6% 74.1% 49.1% 56.6% 70.0% 79.6% 74.5% 64.2% 66.0% 68.6% 59.3% 78.9%

3rd & 4th year 65 27.1% 84.6% 46.9% 69.4% 22.6% 72.1% 75.8% 29.3% 66.1% 82.0% 85.2% 68.3% 72.9% 77.0% 75.8% 67.7% 63.5% 74.6% 68.9% 82.0% 80.0% 70.0% 65.5% 68.3% 86.2%

School of Physics and Astronomy 106 40.2% 90.6% 31.7% 79.6% 30.2% 88.6% 75.0% 43.3% 79.0% 94.3% 87.7% 65.7% 85.6% 83.0% 84.0% 61.9% 62.5% 83.7% 81.7% 82.1% 78.8% 69.9% 76.0% 67.0% 94.3%

2nd year 48 39.7% 89.6% 21.3% 83.0% 25.0% 87.2% 72.3% 38.3% 77.1% 93.8% 89.6% 59.6% 80.9% 87.5% 87.5% 55.3% 58.3% 83.0% 78.7% 85.4% 70.2% 73.9% 68.8% 57.4% 91.7%

3rd & 4th year 58 41.4% 91.4% 40.4% 76.8% 34.5% 89.7% 77.2% 47.4% 80.7% 94.8% 86.2% 70.7% 89.5% 79.3% 81.0% 67.2% 66.1% 84.2% 84.2% 79.3% 86.0% 66.7% 82.1% 77.6% 96.6%




How satisfied you are with the following aspects of campus

Please indicate whether you have received information or support from the following services and, if so, if you were satisfied with them:

During the last academic year, how often have you engaged with

Please indicate how much the following activities
offered by the Students' Union have had a positive

life? Students' Union activities: ] ] ]
|mpact on your academic experience:
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QMUL 2467 29.7% 66.3% 77.9% 73.4% 79.9% 81.2% 89.3% 92.0% 94.0% 86.4% 87.6% 87.1% 81.6% 89.7% 84.8% 86.3% 92.8% 90.7% 87.0% 53.0% 51.8% 75.9% 48.8% 31.7% 63.8% 70.9% 63.8% 80.2%

2nd year 1167 30.1% 66.7% 77.9% 72.0% 81.4% 80.5% 90.3% 94.1% 94.6% 84.8% 90.1% 87.9% 81.6% 87.4% 82.0% 85.9% 92.1% 89.9% 86.8% 49.8% 47.9% 73.6% 43.9% 28.8% 58.5% 67.2% 58.5% 79.5%

3rd year 987 28.6% 67.1% 79.7% 75.2% 79.8% 83.3% 87.8% 90.0% 93.5% 87.9% 86.6% 85.8% 79.6% 91.0% 85.0% 85.5% 93.5% 91.3% 85.8% 53.1% 53.2% 77.9% 49.5% 35.2% 63.8% 71.2% 63.8% 80.0%

4th year 194 28.5% 63.3% 66.7% 68.8% 70.0% 69.4% 90.6% 88.2% 93.4% 92.9% 82.1% 95.0% 91.8% 95.7% 100.0% 92.6% 85.7% 90.9% 90.9% 71.3% 68.7% 80.7% 69.5% 27.4% 84.8% 88.0% 84.8% 81.4%

5th year 119 36.4% 56.1% 70.1% 75.9% 71.1% 77.0% 92.5% 91.4% 94.4% 85.7% 81.9% 96.9% 87.5% 100.0% 96.7% 91.3% 97.6% 91.3% 95.0% 67.9% 62.3% 76.8% 70.9% 32.2% 93.2% 86.7% 93.2% 86.9%
QMUL 2014 841 11.5% 63.9% 80.4% 73.5% 76.5% No data 93.2% 81.8% 89.7% 81.1% 85.2% 80.7% 75.9% 88.3% 79.7% 82.3% 93.5% 83.5% 43.0% 37.7% 67.2% 38.9% 20.0% 57.2% 61.7% 46.7% No data

New question for

QMUL 2015 1605 21.3% 65.5% 74.9% 74.0% 80.0% 77.4% 91.6% 84.9% 91.3% 75.9% 85.5% 82.1% 80.8% 87.2% 80.4% 85.1% 88.2% 84.2% Cl2016 f 45.6% 43.5% 69.2% 41.3% 22.6% 57.8% 64.2% 51.2% 66.5%

Difference 2015-2016 1626 8.4% 0.8% 3.0% -0.6% -0.1% 3.8% -2.3% 7.1% 2.7% 10.5% 2.1% 5.0% 0.8% 2.5% 4.4% 1.2% 4.6% 6.5% 7.4% 8.3% 6.7% 7.5% 9.1% 6.0% 6.7% 12.6% 13.7%

HSS 1089 30.1% 66.6% 78.6% 73.2% 79.1% 82.1% 87.9% 93.7% 93.7% 8620.0% 89.0% 87.0% 79.5% 90.8% 81.5% 85.8% 93.6% 90.3% 86.2% 50.4% 47.0% 75.3% 46.2% 35.8% 55.0% 67.0% 55.0% 78.9%

2nd year 613 31.3% 69.0% 79.5% 72.2% 79.8% 82.1% 89.3% 94.8% 94.7% 87.2% 90.6% 87.7% 80.4% 92.1% 80.9% 85.0% 93.2% 91.5% 86.3% 51.2% 47.2% 74.3% 43.8% 32.4% 53.8% 64.8% 58.4% 79.9%

3rd & 4th year 470 28.3% 64.1% 77.4% 74.4% 78.2% 83.3% 86.0% 92.2% 92.5% 84.7% 87.0% 86.2% 78.4% 89.1% 82.1% 86.9% 94.0% 88.9% 86.2% 49.5% 46.8% 76.6% 49.4% 40.3% 56.3% 69.8% 60.1% 77.5%

School of Business and Management 117 23.1% 67.5% 77.4% 70.7% 67.9% 83.8% 90.5% 96.9% 97.0% 77.5% 87.1% 81.1% 80.9% 96.6% 78.8% 87.8% 94.1% 100.0% 100.0% 56.3% 57.7% 78.2% 47.4% 40.9% 57.5% 67.9% 67.1% 81.1%
2nd year 65 21.5% 73.0% 76.7% 68.0% 73.3% 85.2% 91.7% 94.6% 96.3% 77.8% 85.3% 84.8% 76.2% 100.0% 80.0% 85.7% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 52.7% 52.7% 75.4% 45.3% 33.3% 51.2% 64.3% 63.9% 82.8%

3rd year 52 25.5% 60.8% 78.0% 73.8% 60.9% 82.0% 88.9% 100.0% 97.9% 77.3% 88.9% 77.3% 84.6% 91.7% 76.9% 90.0% 88.9% 100.0% 100.0% 61.0% 64.3% 81.8% 50.0% 50.0% 64.1% 71.8% 70.3% 79.2%

School of Economics and Finance 116 26.2% 64.7% 81.8% 72.3% 87.3% 87.5% 90.8% 93.3% 95.6% 87.8% 91.4% 83.9% 89.7% 96.2% 91.3% 96.3% 95.7% 95.0% 90.9% 58.2% 60.4% 83.2% 66.0% 43.2% 67.0% 75.3% 67.5% 81.4%
2nd year 69 30.3% 68.3% 82.9% 67.4% 86.1% 93.2% 93.1% 96.2% 96.3% 81.8% 93.1% 88.5% 86.4% 100.0% 90.9% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 92.9% 55.6% 58.6% 82.0% 66.7% 43.6% 68.5% 71.2% 65.3% 85.5%

3rd year 47 22.0% 59.5% 80.6% 78.4% 88.9% 78.4% 87.5% 88.9% 94.4% 94.7% 89.7% 77.1% 94.1% 90.0% 91.7% 93.8% 90.9% 90.0% 87.5% 62.2% 63.2% 85.0% 64.9% 42.4% 64.9% 81.1% 70.6% 75.0%

School of English and Drama 155 27.4% 70.5% 81.3% 75.0% 76.4% 79.0% 85.5% 90.8% 92.8% 85.9% 87.5% 94.1% 85.5% 89.4% 85.7% 82.0% 95.5% 88.2% 87.5% 51.1% 37.4% 77.1% 40.3% 39.4% 53.8% 65.2% 58.1% 80.1%
2nd year 81 27.8% 66.7% 83.6% 72.9% 82.4% 77.8% 91.4% 91.5% 92.0% 87.5% 90.9% 90.0% 88.6% 92.0% 90.9% 86.2% 96.0% 100.0% 92.3% 47.8% 29.9% 74.0% 26.5% 23.5% 44.8% 56.1% 52.5% 78.1%

3rd year 74 26.9% 74.6% 78.0% 77.2% 66.7% 80.3% 79.4% 90.0% 93.6% 83.3% 82.6% 97.4% 82.4% 86.4% 82.4% 78.1% 94.7% 80.0% 81.8% 54.7% 45.3% 80.6% 55.7% 56.3% 62.7% 74.1% 63.8% 82.4%

School of Geography 100 39.5% 68.4% 68.8% 71.4% 73.2% 83.1% 90.7% 92.5% 94.1% 88.9% 89.1% 90.8% 85.4% 91.7% 87.5% 83.8% 92.6% 83.3% 84.6% 54.1% 51.8% 70.9% 61.6% 32.5% 75.3% 69.7% 70.1% 82.4%

2nd year 59 40.1% 77.8% 72.2% 74.5% 72.0% 77.6% 91.7% 93.5% 92.3% 90.9% 81.5% 91.2% 88.9% 95.2% 81.3% 75.0% 88.9% 81.8% 80.0% 57.7% 54.9% 69.8% 61.5% 32.0% 79.2% 72.3% 68.1% 83.6%

3rd year 41 38.7% 56.1% 64.3% 66.7% 75.0% 91.2% 89.5% 91.2% 96.6% 83.3% 100.0% 90.3% 81.0% 86.7% 100.0% 94.1% 100.0% 85.7% 100.0% 48.5% 46.9% 72.7% 61.8% 33.3% 69.0% 65.5% 73.3% 80.6%

School of History 164 39.2% 15.3% 76.5% 72.6% 86.2% 81.6% 85.8% 91.5% 92.7% 92.1% 90.9% 90.2% 78.7% 97.0% 86.1% 87.0% 91.2% 100.0% 86.7% 45.6% 42.3% 69.2% 31.1% 31.8% 50.4% 71.2% 52.5% 78.3%

2nd year 92 41.4% 68.2% 82.0% 71.4% 87.2% 81.5% 88.2% 93.9% 93.6% 94.4% 93.5% 88.6% 76.5% 100.0% 80.0% 80.0% 83.3% 100.0% 85.7% 44.2% 44.9% 71.3% 32.4% 30.6% 52.9% 71.4% 54.9% 79.0%

3rd year 72 38.1% 62.9% 67.6% 74.5% 84.2% 81.8% 82.5% 88.5% 91.8% 88.9% 87.5% 91.5% 81.5% 94.3% 93.8% 95.8% 100.0% 100.0% 87.5% 47.5% 39.0% 66.7% 29.3% 33.3% 47.2% 70.9% 49.0% 77.4%

School of Languages Linguistics and Film 162 32.0% 66.2% 83.3% 80.2% 88.5% 77,1% 91.3% 95.2% 93.6% 84.7% 87.5% 87.8% 76.0% 92.3% 84.8% 83.1% 97.1% 88.2% 80.0% 46.1% 33.9% 62.8% 29.0% 31.5% 54.7% 49.6% 55.5% 85.0%
2nd year 89 36.2% 64.0% 78.4% 73.8% 82.8% 75.0% 87.3% 96.6% 96.3% 85.3% 97.1% 82.4% 81.0% 90.7% 92.3% 81.4% 100.0% 87.5% 84.6% 45.9% 34.7% 64.2% 26.9% 27.0% 47.6% 48.5% 53.3% 84.4%

3rd & 4th year 73 26.4% 69.1% 89.7% 87.5% 95.7% 79.7% 96.6% 93.3% 91.1% 84.0% 75.9% 92.5% 69.7% 95.5% 74.1% 86.4% 92.9% 88.9% 71.4% 46.3% 32.7% 60.7% 32.1% 37.7% 63.0% 51.1% 58.0% 85.7%

School of Law 143 28.6% 63.7% 80.4% 67.5% 71.4% 84.5% 87.5% 94.2% 90.7% 89.9% 87.2% 91.7% 77.8% 79.3% 63.0% 84.8% 92.8% 92.9% 80.0% 47.0% 56.1% 88.0% 63.7% 37.7% 41.9% 78.2% 61.2% 70.9%

2nd year 71 27.7% 61.5% 79.2% 73.6% 72.0% 82.5% 87.9% 94.1% 93.8% 90.0% 89.2% 97.4% 80.0% 90.9% 58.3% 85.0% 80.0% 83.3% 50.0% 58.6% 64.4% 89.6% 65.5% 41.8% 51.8% 84.2% 68.4% 73.5%

3rd & 4th year 72 29.3% 65.7% 81.5% 62.5% 71.0% 86.4% 87.1% 94.3% 88.1% 89.7% 85.4% 87.0% 75.7% 72.2% 66.7% 84.6% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 35.6% 48.4% 86.4% 62.1% 33.9% 32.8% 72.6% 54.2% 68.2%

School of Politics and International Relations 132 32.3% 65.9% 76.5% 74.2% 79.4% 86.8% 82.5% 95.1% 93.3% 76.9% 91.5% 75.4% 65.4% 80.0% 73.7% 88.0% 86.4% 77.8% 81.3% 50.0% 44.4% 74.8% 41.7% 31.4% 49.1% 60.4% 49.0% 72.9%
2nd year 87 33.6% 75.3% 78.1% 74.6% 77.6% 85.1% 85.1% 97.1% 95.5% 80.8% 92.7% 78.8% 67.6% 74.1% 65.2% 93.8% 90.9% 83.3% 88.9% 52.1% 45.7% 71.2% 40.3% 31.8% 41.8% 55.2% 48.5% 74.7%

3rd year 45 30.0% 48.9% 73.5% 73.5% 85.7% 90.0% 77.5% 91.2% 89.5% 69.2% 90.0% 70.8% 61.1% 92.3% 86.7% 77.8% 81.8% 66.7% 71.4% 46.2% 42.1% 81.0% 44.4% 30.6% 61.5% 70.6% 50.0% 69.2%
_ 455 27.4% 62.3% 71.5% 74.4% 76.0% 77.0% 94.1% 91.2% 94.4% 88.4% 84.0% 94.8% 88.7% 94.5% 95.2% 87.3% 94.1% 91.9% 92.2% 68.1% 64.4% 83.5% 69.2% 31.1% 86.6% 87.2% 76.6% 86.4%
2nd year 129 28.0% 63.9% 77.4% 74.8% 78.6% 83.6% 97.3% 95.8% 95.6% 84.9% 91.5% 100.0% 88.2% 89.7% 92.0% 94.1% 100.0% 100.0% 92.9% 63.7% 56.1% 80.0% 62.3% 27.7% 84.1% 83.3% 71.6% 89.3%

3rd year 124 24.3% 65.3% 69.9% 76.9% 80.7% 75.2% 95.2% 88.5% 94.1% 94.4% 79.7% 87.1% 88.3% 94.7% 93.1% 73.8% 91.7% 88.2% 89.5% 68.4% 71.6% 93.4% 73.7% 36.1% 83.3% 90.0% 78.6% 86.7%

4th year a0 24.0% 63.3% 66.7% 68.8% 70.0% 69.4% 90.6% 88.2% 93.4% 92.9% 82.1% 95.0% 91.8% 95.7% 100.0% 92.6% 85.7% 90.9% 90.9% 71.3% 68.7% 80.7% 69.5% 27.4% 84.8% 88.0% 70.5% 81.4%

5th year 112 35.6% 56.1% 70.1% 75.9% 71.1% 77.0% 92.5% 91.4% 94.4% 85.7% 81.9% 96.9% 87.5% 100.0% 96.7% 91.3% 97.6% 91.3% 95.0% 70.0% 62.0% 78.3% 71.8% 32.1% 94.8% 87.9% 72.3% 86.9%

Medicine Students (MBBS etc) 304 22.4% 65.0% 75.8% 76.9% 78.2% 83.1% 94.5% 92.2% 94.7% 87.3% 82.5% 93.7% 85.2% 94.1% 94.1% 84.3% 94.6% 90.5% 89.4% 69.0% 71.6% 89.3% 60.4% 34.4% 86.7% 90.8% 75.7% 88.0%
2nd year a0 23.4% 66.3% 79.7% 76.1% 79.5% 84.0% 96.1% 97.0% 96.1% 82.4% 89.8% 100.0% 82.7% 88.9% 94.1% 90.5% 100.0% 100.0% 90.9% 59.5% 61.7% 87.2% 58.2% 29.6% 85.0% 87.2% 72.2% 89.3%

3rd year 89 20.4% 66.3% 69.7% 74.1% 76.9% 80.5% 94.7% 88.5% 95.7% 91.7% 76.9% 81.8% 87.2% 96.2% 90.5% 69.7% 96.3% 84.6% 86.7% 72.6% 78.6% 95.5% 64.6% 39.7% 82.5% 90.2% 77.6% 85.1%

4th year 57 19.2% 63.3% 76.9% 80.0% 78.9% 84.4% 92.6% 89.6% 95.3% 95.2% 82.5% 93.8% 87.9% 94.1% 100.0% 89.5% 84.2% 88.9% 88.9% 72.5% 77.8% 88.5% 58.0% 33.3% 86.3% 96.2% 76.5% 89.3%

5th year 68 28.1% 62.7% 78.3% 79.2% 77.3% 84.2% 93.9% 92.7% 91.3% 86.4% 80.9% 100.0% 84.1% 100.0% 94.1% 93.1% 96.2% 92.3% 91.7% 73.0% 69.8% 84.6% 59.7% 34.0% 94.9% 91.4% 76.9% 89.2%

Institute of Dentistry 151 49.8% 57.0% 63.1% 69.4% 72.7% 63.5% 93.4% 89.3% 93.9% 89.1% 87.5% 97.2% 95.1% 95.4% 97.2% 93.6% 93.0% 95.0% 100.0% 66.4% 49.2% 70.7% 85.8% 24.2% 86.6% 78.7% 68.1% 82.5%

2nd year 39 50.6% 58.3% 72.4% 72.2% 76.5% 83.3% 100.0% 93.1% 94.1% 87.0% 95.5% 100.0% 96.0% 91.7% 87.5% 100.0% 100.0% 74.3% 44.1% 60.0% 69.4% 22.6% 82.4% 71.0% 67.7% 86.8%

3rd year 35 46.7% 62.9% 70.4% 85.2% 87.0% 60.7% 96.7% 88.5% 90.5% 100.0% 88.2% 100.0% 92.3% 91.7% 100.0% 88.9% 77.8% Insufficient data 56.7% 53.1% 87.9% 96.9% 26.7% 85.7% 89.3% 81.5% 90.9%

4th year 33 42.3% 63.3% 50.0% 48.1% 61.9% 44.4% 87.1% 85.7% 88.9% 85.7% 81.3% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 88.9% 69.0% 51.7% 67.7% 87.5% 17.9% 82.1% 73.3% 59.3% 66.7%

5th year 44 60.3% 46.2% 58.1% 70.6% 62.5% 63.3% 90.2% 89.5% 100.0% 84.6% 84.0% 92.9% 92.9% 100.0% 100.0% 88.2% 100.0% 90.0% 100.0% 64.9% 48.6% 68.3% 90.2% 29.0% 94.6% 81.8% 64.5% 83.3%




S&E 923 30.2% 67.9% 80.4% 73.2% 82.2% 77.2% 88.6% 90.4% 94.2% 85.4% 88.3% 85.6% 79.0% 86.0% 83.9% 86.3% 91.0% 90.6% 85.1% 48.0% 50.7% 72.6% 40.8% 27.2% 61.4% 66.2% 61.4% 78.4%

2nd year 425 29.1% 63.5% 75.8% 70.6% 83.9% 77.2% 89.7% 92.8% 94.2% 80.3% 88.7% 86.2% 80.0% 79.7% 81.0% 85.1% 87.3% 86.0% 86.0% 43.4% 46.4% 70.5% 38.1% 24.0% 56.3% 65.1% 57.5% 75.7%

3rd & 4th year 498 31.1% 71.1% 84.4% 75.4% 80.7% 85.2% 87.7% 88.3% 94.2% 90.1% 88.0% 85.3% 78.3% 92.0% 86.3% 87.2% 93.6% 93.8% 84.5% 52.2% 54.2% 74.7% 42.9% 29.9% 65.5% 67.1% 57.8% 80.6%

School of Biological and Chemical Sciences 324 29.4% 68.1% 81.2% 74.4% 82.6% 83.1% 88.2% 91.3% 94.9% 85.3% 91.7% 85.5% 78.6% 90.0% 82.1% 86.6% 88.1% 88.0% 82.5% 34.7% 34.7% 34.6% 35.8% 35.3% 64.4% 67.6% 57.3% 81.0%
2nd year 174 31.2% 63.0% 76.7% 70.9% 82.4% 80.1% 88.4% 92.1% 94.3% 79.7% 90.1% 87.5% 78.2% 87.8% 83.8% 87.8% 84.4% 78.3% 78.9% 47.2% 43.0% 72.8% 46.3% 20.3% 61.6% 69.2% 57.7% 80.7%

3rd & 4th year 150 27.6% 74.0% 86.4% 79.2% 83.3% 86.7% 87.9% 90.3% 95.6% 93.3% 93.5% 83.9% 79.0% 92.7% 80.0% 85.4% 91.4% 96.3% 85.7% 56.6% 49.6% 72.1% 47.6% 28.9% 67.5% 65.8% 56.8% 81.4%

School of Electronic Engineering and Computer Science 152 28.0% 65.5% 88.6% 76.4% 85.7% 84.7% 87.9% 90.8% 94.8% 88.4% 84.6% 93.5% 80.0% 85.0% 87.5% 83.3% 92.0% 87.0% 82.6% 43.8% 52.5% 73.1% 38.0% 31.3% 63.6% 66.7% 63.6% 80.9%
2nd year 63 22.0% 60.3% 93.0% 78.6% 86.1% 75.0% 84.3% 92.3% 95.1% 87.5% 80.0% 97.4% 78.9% 80.0% 72.7% 82.6% 90.9% 87.5% 87.5% 32.0% 42.0% 64.8% 22.4% 26.9% 51.2% 55.8% 55.6% 79.2%

3rd & 4th year 89 30.5% 69.0% 85.5% 75.0% 85.4% 91.1% 90.1% 89.7% 94.7% 88.9% 86.9% 91.3% 80.6% 88.0% 95.2% 84.0% 92.9% 86.7% 80.0% 52.1% 60.0% 78.9% 48.6% 34.9% 71.9% 73.8% 69.4% 81.9%

School of Engineering and Materials Science 218 34.5% 68.6% 77.7% 72.3% 78.9% 81.1% 91.2% 88.4% 92.5% 82.4% 86.6% 83.1% 79.7% 84.1% 84.6% 85.7% 91.1% 92.6% 84.0% 48.3% 61.3% 77.0% 42.1% 31.4% 63.5% 61.8% 60.9% 78.2%
2nd year 82 32.3% 62.7% 64.5% 66.1% 80.4% 77.0% 92.2% 90.3% 91.5% 73.1% 91.9% 77.6% 82.1% 69.0% 73.3% 75.0% 81.3% 90.9% 88.9% 49.2% 60.0% 76.4% 39.7% 35.5% 60.9% 66.1% 67.2% 68.5%

3rd & 4th year 136 35.5% 72.0% 85.6% 76.0% 77.9% 83.6% 90.6% 87.4% 93.0% 88.1% 84.1% 85.7% 78.3% 95.0% 91.7% 90.7% 96.6% 93.8% 81.3% 48.6% 61.8% 78.8% 42.6% 28.8% 64.6% 58.6% 57.3% 83.9%

School of Mathematical Sciences 122 24.8% 69.6% 70.4% 70.1% 86.2% 77.4% 85.0% 90.4% 92.5% 91.4% 88.9% 81.8% 81.6% 79.5% 86.2% 84.2% 92.3% 91.7% 85.0% 52.3% 48.0% 69.0% 41.2% 30.3% 61.9% 70.1% 56.8% 75.0%

2nd year 57 23.6% 71.4% 65.7% 67.6% 90.9% 70.0% 88.9% 93.0% 92.9% 92.9% 91.7% 81.3% 82.4% 70.8% 90.9% 82.4% 90.0% 88.9% 87.5% 47.8% 43.2% 68.6% 42.2% 28.6% 57.1% 62.8% 51.4% 73.1%

3rd & 4th year 65 27.1% 67.8% 73.9% 73.3% 81.3% 83.9% 81.8% 87.5% 92.2% 90.5% 86.7% 82.4% 81.0% 90.0% 83.3% 85.7% 93.8% 93.3% 83.3% 55.7% 51.7% 69.4% 40.4% 31.6% 65.5% 75.9% 60.8% 76.8%

School of Physics and Astronomy 106 40.2% 67.7% 85.1% 68.6% 75.7% 77.5% 89.9% 91.5% 97.3% 84.4% 89.5% 82.5% 76.9% 90.9% 78.9% 93.5% 96.0% 100.0% 100.0% 37.6% 43.5% 68.4% 23.6% 19.1% 43.0% 66.7% 46.2% 70.9%

2nd year 48 39.7% 67.4% 83.8% 69.7% 84.2% 79.5% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 81.3% 86.7% 89.5% 86.7% 90.9% 80.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 29.5% 44.4% 63.6% 22.7% 11.6% 32.4% 63.9% 51.4% 69.2%

3rd & 4th year 58 41.4% 68.0% 86.7% 67.6% 66.7% 75.6% 82.2% 82.9% 95.5% 87.5% 91.3% 78.9% 70.8% 90.9% 77.8% 89.5% 93.3% 100.0% 100.0% 44.9% 42.6% 72.5% 24.4% 26.1% 52.4% 68.8% 41.9% 72.3%




Traffic lights used in this report

Traffic light status against specified action
In place and effective
In place and not yet operating AMBER

Not yet in place

Direction of NSS result between latest year and previous year
Improving

Little or no change (within +/- 2%)

i

Worsening




Biology Chemistry Genetics Molecular Biology Psychology Zoology
Direction of |UK ranking| Direction of |UK ranking| Direction of UK Direction of UK UK UK rankin NSS 2017
Category & & ranking ranking |Direction of travel| ranking |Direction of travel & Action Deadline Update on action Oct-16 Nov-16 Dec-16 Term 2 Term 3
travel 2016 travel 2016 travel travel 2016 UK rank
2016 2016 2016
Teaching ' 80/82 <:> 40-41/55 ‘ 15/18 <:> 31-37/59 ' 115/116 ‘ 25-27/30
Assessment &
Feedback:
Assessment ‘ 79/82 ' 49/55 t 11/18 <:> 46-57/59 ‘ 115/116 ‘ 29/30
Assessment &
Feedback: Feedback
Academic Support ‘ 79/82 ' 50-52/55 ' 17-18/18 ‘ 53/59 ' 114-5/116 ' 29/30
Management &
me! ‘ 62-64/82 38-39/55 14-17/18 37-40/59 90-94/116 25/30
Organisation
Learning resources <:> 79/82 ' 54/55 ‘ 15-16/18 l 57/59 <:> 113/116 l 30/30
Personal Support 'v 74-76/82 <:> 41-43/55 'v 1617/18 | (T2) | a1-44/59 ‘ 116/116 ‘ 29/30
Overall satisfaction <:> 73-75/82 ‘ a7-a8/55 | B 18/30 ‘v 41-43/59 l’ 115/116 t 19/30




Biology Chemistry Genetics Molecular Biology Psychology Zoology
QMUL 2016 QMUL 2016 QMUL 2016 QMUL 2016 QMUL 2016 QMUL 2016 NSS 2018
Category 7 direction | UK ranking 2017 | 7 direction | UK ranking 2017 | 7 direction | UK ranking 2017 | 7 direction | UK ranking 2017 | 7 direction | UK ranking 2017 | 7 direction | UK ranking 2017 Action Deadline Update on action Oct-17 Nov-17 Dec-17 Term 2 Term 3 )
of travel of travel of travel of travel of travel of travel score
Teaching
Learning

Opportunities

Assessment &
Feedback:
Assessment

Assessment &

Feedback: Feedback

Academic Support

Management &
Organisation

Learning resources

Learning Community

Student Voice

Overall satisfaction




National data

QMUL data
2016 2015 2014
3 year Direction
2013 2014 2015 average 2016 of travel
Category & UK RG London UK RG London UK RG London
score score score (2013- score (2014-5 vs.
2015) 2016
Teaching 84 78 82 81 77 ' 80/82 21/21 5/7 80/82 21/21 5/7 80/82 21/21 5/7
Assessment & Feedback 57 47 54 53 47 ' 79/82 21/21 5/7 79/82 21/21 5/7 79/82 21/21 5/7
Academic Support 68 67 68 68 65 ‘ 79/82 21/21 5/7 79/82 21/21 5/7 79/82 21/21 5/7
Management & Organisation 79 75 77 77 74 ‘ 62-64/82 | 17-19/21 5/7 62-64/82 | 17-19/21 5/7 62-64/82 | 17-19/21 5/7
Learning resources 80 70 78 76 76 <:> 79/82 21/21 6/7 79/82 21/21 6/7 79/82 21/21 6/7
Personal Development 79 79 73 77 73 ‘ 74-76/82 | 21/21 6/7 74-76/82 | 21/21 6/7 74-76/82 | 21/21 6/7
Overall satisfaction 82 77 82 80 79 <:> 73-75/82 | 20/21 5/7 73-75/82 | 20/21 5/7 73-75/82 | 20/21 5/7




National data

QMUL data
2016 2015 2014
3 year Direction
2013 2014 2015 average 2016 of travel
Categor UK RG Lond UK RG Lond UK RG L
gory score score score (2013- score (2014-5 vs. ondon ondon ondon
2015) 2016
Teaching 90 83 81 85 86 <:> 40-41/55 | 15/21 4/6 | 40-41/55| 15/21 4/6 | 40-41/55| 15/21 4/6
Assessment & Feedback 71 65 63 66 57 ‘ 49/55 19/21 4/6 49/55 19/21 4/6 49/55 19/21 4/6
Academic Support 81 82 73 79 75 ‘ 50-52/55| 21/21 6/6 50-52/55| 21/21 6/6 50-52/55| 21/21 6/6
Management & Organisation 86 87 73 82 80 <:> 38-39/55| 17/21 2/6 38-39/55| 17/21 2/6 38-39/55| 17/21 2/6
Learning resources 80 80 69 76 72 ‘t 54/55 21/21 5/6 54/55 21/21 5/6 54/55 21/21 5/6
Personal Development 80 76 70 75 77 <:> 41-43/55 | 12/13-21 3/6 41-43/55] 12/13-21 3/6 41-43/55] 12/13-21 3/6
Overall satisfaction 89 89 81 86 80 ‘ 474855 | 19/21 | afe | a7as/ss| 1921 | 4 | azassss| 1921 | ase




National data

QMUL data
2016 2015 2014
3 year Direction
2013 2014 2015 average 2016 of travel
Category & UK RG London UK RG London UK RG London
score score score (2013- score (2014-5 vs.
2015) 2016
Teaching 96 88 88 91 83 ‘ 15/18 10/12 3/3 15/18 10/12 3/3 15/18 10/12 3/3
Assessment & Feedback 60 62 59 60 64 . 11/18 7/12 2/3 11/18 7/12 2/3 11/18 7/12 2/3
Academic Support 76 76 83 78 69 ‘ 17-18/18 12/12 3/3 17-18/18 12/12 3/3 17-18/18 12/12 3/3
Management & Organisation 91 83 77 84 73 ‘ 14-17/18 | 11-12/12 3/3 14-17/18 | 11-12/12 3/3 14-17/18 | 11-12/12 3/3
Learning resources 86 83 84 84 76 l, 15-16/18 | 10/12 2/3 | 15-16/18| 10/12 2/3 | 15-16/18| 10/12 2/3
Personal Development 88 80 83 84 68 ‘ 16-17/18 12/12 3/3 16-17/18 12/12 3/3 16-17/18 12/12 3/3
Overall satisfaction 96 88 86 90 75 ‘ 18/30 12/12 3/3 18/30 12/12 3/3 18/30 12/12 3/3




National data

QMUL data
2016 2015 2014
3 year Direction
2013 2014 2015 average 2016 of travel
Category & UK RG London UK RG London UK RG London
score score score (2013- score (2014-5 vs.
2015) 2016
Teaching 83 93 91 89 89 <:> 31-37/59 | 10-15/20 5/11 31-37/59 | 10-15/20 5/11 31-37/59 | 10-15/20 5/11
Assessment & Feedback 56 68 67 64 63 <:> 46-57/59 | 15-16/20 8/11 46-57/59 | 15-16/20 8/11 46-57/59 | 15-16/20 8/11
Academic Support 68 81 82 77 71 ‘ 53/59 19/20 8/11 53/59 19/20 8/11 53/59 19/20 8/11
Management & Organisation 89 95 87 90 79 ‘ 37-40/59 | 14-15/20 8/11 37-40/59 | 14-15/20 8/11 37-40/59 | 14-15/20 8/11
Learning resources 76 84 74 78 71 ‘ 57/59 20/20 11/11 57/59 20/20 11/11 57/59 20/20 11/11
Personal Development 59 85 87 77 77 <:> 41-44/59 | 13-15/20 | 2-4/11 | 41-44/59| 13-15/20| 2-4/11 | 41-44/59 | 13-15/20| 2-4/11
Overall satisfaction 87 95 89 90 86 ‘ 41-43/59 | 14-16/20 7/11 41-43/59 | 14-16/20 7/11 41-43/59 | 14-16/20 7/11




National data
QMUL data
2016 2015 2014

3 year Direction

2013 2014 2015 average 2016 of travel
Category & UK RG London UK RG London UK RG London

score score score (2013- score (2014-5 vs.

2015) 2016

Teaching 80 80 80 80 76 ' 115/116 21/21 10/10 115/116 21/21 10/10 115/116 21/21 10/10
Assessment & Feedback 69 59 52 60 49 ‘ 115/116 21/21 10/10 115/116 21/21 10/10 115/116 21/21 10/10
Academic Support 76 70 70 72 68 ‘ 114-5/116| 21/21 10/10 |114-5/116| 21/21 10/10 (114-5/116| 21/21 10/10
Management & Organisation 70 74 81 75 78 . 90-94/116| 19/21 10/10 |90-94/116| 19/21 10/10 ([90-94/116| 19/21 10/10
Learning resources 74 78 65 72 72 <:> 113/116 21/21 10/10 113/116 21/21 10/10 113/116 21/21 10/10
Personal Development 67 66 67 67 63 ‘ 116/116 21/21 10/10 116/116 21/21 10/10 116/116 21/21 10/10
Overall satisfaction 82 74 68 75 67 ‘ 115/116 21/21 10/10 115/116 21/21 10/10 115/116 21/21 10/10




National data

QMUL data
2016 2015 2014
2 year Direction
2013 2014 2015 average 2016 of travel
Category & UK RG London UK RG London UK RG London
score score score (2014- score (2014-5 vs.
2015) 2016
Teaching - 96 95 96 88 ‘ 25-27/30 14/15 3/3 25-27/30 14/15 3/3 25-27/30 14/15 3/3
Assessment & Feedback - 63 76 70 47 ‘ 29/30 14/15 3/3 29/30 14/15 3/3 29/30 14/15 3/3
Academic Support - 77 70 74 67 ' 29/30 14/15 3/3 29/30 14/15 3/3 29/30 14/15 3/3
Management & Organisation - 80 73 77 77 <:> 25/30 14/15 3/3 25/30 14/15 3/3 25/30 14/15 3/3
Learning resources - 78 88 83 67 l 30/30 15/15 3/3 30/30 15/15 3/3 30/30 15/15 3/3
Personal Development - 76 73 75 67 ‘ 29/30 14/15 3/3 29/30 14/15 3/3 29/30 14/15 3/3
Overall satisfaction - 85 82 84 90 . 19/30 10/15 3/3 19/30 10/15 3/3 19/30 10/15 3/3
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